
TM 5-1940-322-24P

    UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
       REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR

BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)
MKII-S

(1940-01-526-0770)

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

MAY 2006





LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES/WORK PACKAGES

i - iv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0
v blank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0
WP0001 00 - WP0110 00  . . . . .0

A/(B-Blank)

TM 5-1940-322-24P

*Zero in this column indicates original page.

The date of issue for original pages/work pages for this TM is:

Original  . . 0  . . . 10 May 2006  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES FOR FRONT AND REAR MATTER IS TBD AND

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORK PACKAGES IS 108 CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:

Page/WP  . . . . . . . .*Change No. Page/WP  . . . . . . . .*Change No. Page/WP  . . . . . . . .*Change No.





TM 5-1940-322-24P

HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENTS OF THE ARMY,

AND THE AIR FORCE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 10 MAY 2006

TECHNICAL MANUAL

       
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR

BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

MKII-S

(1940-01-526-0770)

Current as of 13 January 2006

i

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS
You can help improve this publication. If you find any mistakes or if you know of a way to improve the
procedures, please let us know. Submit your DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Technical
Publications), through the Internet, on the Army Electronic Product Support (AEPS) website. The Internet
address is https://aeps.ria.army.mil. The DA Form 2028 is located under the Public Applications section in
the AEPS Public Home Page. Fill out the form and click on SUBMIT. Using this form on the AEPS will
enable us to respond quicker to your comments and better manage the DA Form 2028 program. You may also
mail, fax or E-mail your letter or DA Form 2028 direct to: AMSTA-LC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI, 1
Rock Island Arsenal, Rock Island, IL 61299-7630. The email address is TACOM-TECH-PUBS@ria.army.mil.
The fax number is DSN 793-0726 or Commercial (309) 782-0726. 

UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE



TABLE OF CONTENTS
WP Sequence No.

INTRODUCTION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0001 00

GROUP 01 HULL
Pushing knee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0002 00
Fendering (rubber rubrail)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0003 00
Aft cockpit and data plates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0004 00
Aft cleats  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0005 00

GROUP 02 CAB
Cab assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0006 00
Windshield wiper arms and blades  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0007 00
Windshield wiper motor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0008 00

GROUP 03 CONTROLS
Steering wheel assembly, hydraulic control unit, hoses, and clamps  . . . . . . 0009 00
Engine stop control  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0010 00
Scoop control head assmbly and cable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0011 00
Throttle/transmission control head assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0012 00

GROUP 04 INSTRUMENT PANEL
Auxiliary switch panel/wiring harness  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0013 00
Junction box and buss bar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0014 00
Instrument panel and warning lights  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0015 00
Horn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0016 00
Forward cockpit storage/access panel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0017 00

GROUP 05 EXHAUST
Port exhaust  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0018 00
Starboard exhaust . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0019 00

GROUP 06 ELECTRICAL
Battery hatch cover, hinges, and data plate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0020 00
Master switch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0021 00
NATO slave receptacle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0022 00
Batteries, battery box, and cables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0023 00
Inspection light  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0024 00
Emergency link solenoid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0025 00
Blocking diode and master link  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0026 00

GROUP 07 MAST
Mast assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0027 00

GROUP 08 COOLING SYSTEM
Keel cooler piping  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0028 00
Transmission cooling and keel cooler pocket flushing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0029 00
Keel cooler  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0030 00
Keel cooler grate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0031 00
Raw water strainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0032 00

GROUP 09 FUEL SYSTEM
Fuel tank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0033 00
Fuel level sending unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0034 00
Fuel hoses, tubing, fittings, and shutoff valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0035 00
Fuel/water separator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0036 00
Lubricity filter and bracket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0037 00
Fuel filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0038 00

GROUP 10 ENGINE
Engine and container  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0039 00
Engine hatch cover, hinges, and support  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0040 00
Port or starboard engine mounts and brackets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0041 00
Engine wiring harness  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0042 00

TM 5-1940-322-24P

ii



Header tank, overflow tank, related parts, and data plate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0043 00
Belt tensioner and drivebelt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0044 00
Alternator, support brace, and bracket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0045 00
Thermostat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0046 00
Oil and water sending units  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0047 00
Water pump  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0048 00
Oil filter and cooler  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0049 00
Starter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0050 00
Flywheel housing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0051 00
Fuel injectors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0052 00
Fuel injector lines and fittings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0053 00
Fuel injection pump  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0054 00
Fuel lift pump, supply lines, and fittings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0055 00
Air filter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0056 00
Magnetic switch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0057 00
Turbocharger assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0058 00
Intake and exhaust manifolds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0059 00
Valve covers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0060 00
Rocker arms, shafts, pushrods, and valve tappets  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0061 00
Cylinder head  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0062 00
Oil pump, pan, and dipstick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0063 00
Gear housing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0064 00
Piston and connecting rod assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0065 00
Crankshaft, bearings, and damper  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0066 00
Engine block  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0067 00

GROUP 11 TRANSMISSION
Transmission and container . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0068 00
Transmission oil cooler  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0069 00
Transmission adapter plate, instruction/data plates and drain hoses  . . . . . 0070 00
Transmission drive plate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0071 00
Breather, dipstick, element strainer, and related parts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0072 00
Pump assembly, control valve, and related parts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0073 00
Transmission case and related parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0074 00
Oil plate and suction tube  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0075 00
Shaft/gear assemblies and related parts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0076 00

GROUP 12 BILGE PUMPS
Forward and aft bilge pump system  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0077 00

GROUP 13 DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY
Driveshaft  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0078 00

GROUP 14 JET DRIVE UNIT
Jet drive hatch cover, hinges, and support  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0079 00
Jet drive assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0080 00
Jet drive oil cooler and access covers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0081 00
Hydraulic pump  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0082 00
Hydraulic scoop pump, reservoir, and hoses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0083 00
Hydraulic scoop control cylinder and valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0084 00
Hydraulic steering cylinder tie rod assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0085 00
Steering tie rod  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0086 00
Scoop adapter and mounting plate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0087 00
Hydrojet scoop reverse deflector and water hoses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0088 00
Hydrojet steering deflector  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0089 00
Hydrojet impeller and related parts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0090 00
Hydrojet driveshaft and related parts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0091 00
Jet drive and hull anodes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0092 00
Hydrojet intake grate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0093 00

iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d)
WP Sequence No.

TM 5-1940-322-24P



iv

TM 5-1940-322-24P

GROUP 15 ACCESSORY ITEMS
Capstan and hook assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0094 00
Searchlight assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0095 00
Automatic fire extinguisher and alarm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0096 00
Portable fire extinguisher bracket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0097 00
Forward and aft scupper drains . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0098 00
Diving platform  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0099 00
Weapon stowage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0100 00
Bilge drainplug  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0101 00
Boat hook mounting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0102 00
Ring bouy assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0103 00

GROUP 16 REPAIR PART KITS
Kits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0104 00

GROUP 17 BULK ITEMS
Bulk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0105 00

GROUP 18 TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT
Special tools field maintenance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0106 00
Special tools transmission sustainment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0107 00
Special tools jet drive sustainment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0108 00
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
National Stock Number Index  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0109 00
Part Number Index  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0110 00

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d)
WP Sequence No.



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0001 00

0001 00-1

FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

MKII-S BRIDGE  ERECTION BOAT (BEB) (1940-01-526-0770)
INTRODUCTION

Source Maintenance Recoverability
Code Code Code

XX 1st two XX Xpositions

How you get an item 3rd position 4th position Who determines
disposition
action on an

Who can install, replace Who can do complete unserviceable item
or use the item repair* on the item

* Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective maintenance
tasks of the Repair function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

5th position

SCOPE

This RPSTL lists and authorizes spare and repair parts; special tools; special test, measurement, and
diagnostic equipment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of unit, direct
support, and general support maintenance of the MKII-S Bridge Erection Boat (BEB). It authorizes the
requisitioning, issue, and disposition of spares, repair parts, and special tools as indicated by the source,
maintenance, and recoverability (SMR) codes.

GENERAL

In addition to the Introduction Work Package, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the
following work packages:

1. Repair Parts List Work Packages. Work packages containing lists of spare and repair parts
authorized by this RPSTL for use in the performance of maintenance. The list also includes parts which
must be removed for replacement of the authorized parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in
ascending alphanumeric sequence, with the parts in each group listed in ascending figure and item number
sequence. Sending units, brackets, filters, and bolts are listed with the component they mount on. Bulk
materials are listed by item name in FIG BULK at the end of the work package. Repair parts kits are listed
separately in their own functional group and work package. Repair parts for reparable special tools are also
listed in a separate work package. Items listed are shown on the associated illustration(s)/figure(s).

2. Special Tools List Work Packages. Work packages containing lists of special tools, special TMDE, and
special support equipment authorized by this RPSTL (as indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE column). Tools that are components of common tool sets and/or
Class VII are not listed.

3. Cross-Reference Indexes Work Packages. There are two cross-reference indexes work packages in
this RPSTL: The National Stock Number (NSN) Index work package and the Part Number (P/N) Index
work package. The National Stock Number Index work package refers you to the figure and item number
appearance. The Part Number Index work package list all part numbers in alphanumeric sequence and
refers you to the figure and item number appearance.

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LIST AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES

Item No. (Column (1)). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.

SMR Code (Column (2)). The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a 5-position code
containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition
instruction, as shown in the following breakout:



0001 00-2

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0001 00

Source Code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul
of an end item/equipment. Explanations of source codes follows:

Code
PA
PB
PC**
PD
PE
PF
PG

KD
KF
KB

MO- (Made at Unit Level)
MF- (Made at DS Level)
MH- (Made at GS Level)
ML- (Made at Specialized

Repair Act (SRA))
MD- (Made at Depot)

AO- (Assembled by Unit Level)
AF- (Assembled by DS Level)
AH- (Assembled by GS Level)
AL- (Assembled by SRA)
AD- (Assembled by Depot)

Explanation
Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items
with these source codes. They are authorized to the category
indicated by the code entered in the 3rd position of the SMR code.

** NOTE: Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
individually. They are part of a kit which is authorized to the
maintenance category indicated in the 3rd position of the SMR
code. The complete kit must be requisitioned and applied.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
individually. They must be made from bulk material which is
identified by the part number in the DESCRIPTION AND USABLE
ON CODE (UOC) column and listed in the bulk material group of
the repair parts list in the RPSTL. If the item is authorized to you
by the 3rd position code of the SMR code, but the source code
indicates it is made at a higher level, order the item from the
higher level of maintenance.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
individually. The parts that make up the assembled item must be
requisitioned or fabricated and assembled at the level of
maintenance indicated by the source code. If the 3rd position code
of the SMR code authorized you to replace the item, but the source
code indicates the item is assembled at a higher level, order the
item from the higher level of maintenance.

XA- Do not requisition an XA-coded item. Order its next higher assembly. (Also, refer to the note below.)
XB- If an XB item is not available from salvage, order it using CAGEC and part number given.
XC- Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing, that is identified by 

manufacturer’s part number.
XD- Item is not stocked. Order an XD-coded item through normal supply channels using the CAGEC

and part number given, if no NSN is available.
NNOOTTEE

Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may
be used as a source of supply for items with the above source
codes, except for those source coded XA.

Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tell you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to USE and
REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR
code as follows:

Third Position. The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance
level authorized to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third
position will indicate authorization to one of the following levels of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation
C – Crew or operator maintenance done within organizational maintenance.
O – Unit level can remove, replace, and use the item.
F – Direct support level can remove, replace, and use the item.
H – General support level can remove, replace, and use the item.
L – Specialized repair activity can remove, replace, and use the item.
D – Depot level can remove, replace, and use the item.



0001 00-3

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0001 00

Fourth Position. The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells you whether or not the item is
to be repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair
(i.e., perform all authorized repair functions).

NNOOTTEE
Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower level of
maintenance, if authorized by the Maintenance Allocation Chart
(MAC) and SMR codes.) This position will contain one of the
following maintenance codes.

Code Application/Explanation
O – Unit is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

F – Direct support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

H – General support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

L – Specialized repair activity (designate the specialized repair activity) is the
lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

D – Depot is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

Z – Nonrepairable. No repair is authorized.

B – No repair is authorized. (No parts or special tools are authorized for the
maintenance of a B-coded item.) However, the item may be reconditioned
by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at the user level.

Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR code as follows:

Recoverability
Code Application/Explanation

Z – Nonrepairable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the
item at the level of maintenance shown in 3rd position of SMR code.

O – Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of
the item at unit level.

F – Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of
the item at the direct support level.

H – Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of
the item at the general support level.

D – Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair capability, return to depot.
Condemnation and disposal of item not authorized below depot level.

L – Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not authorized below 
specialized repair activity (SRA).

A – Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of
specific reasons (e.g.; precious metal content, high dollar value, critical
material, or hazardous material). Refer to appropriate manuals/directives
for specific instructions.

NSN (Column (3)). The NSN for the item is listed in this column.

CAGEC (Column (4)). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric code
is used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency/activity, that supplies the item.

Part Number (Column (5)). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual,
company, firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the
item by means of its engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to
identify an item or range of items. Part numbers not available (N/A) will be provided as updates to this
manual when available.



0001 00-4

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0001 00

NNOOTTEE
When you use a NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive
may have a different part number from the part ordered.

Description and Usable on Code (UOC) (Column (6)). This column includes the following information:

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.

(2) Items that are included in kits and sets are listed below the name of the kit or set.

(3) Spare/repair parts that make up an assembled item are indented and listed immediately following
the assembled item line entry.

(4) Part numbers for bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line item entry for the item
to be manufactured/fabricated.

(5) When the item is not used with all serial numbers of the same model, the effective serial numbers
are shown on the last line(s) of the description (before UOC).

(6) The usable on code, when applicable (refer to paragraph 5, Special Information).

(7) In the Special Tools List section, the Basis of Issue (BOI) appears as the last line(s) in the entry for
each special tool, special TMDE, and other special support equipment. When density of equipment supported
exceeds density spread indicated in the Basis of Issue, the total authorization is increased proportionately.

(8) The statement END OF FIGURE appears just below the last item description in column 6 for a
given figure in both the repair parts list and special tools list work packages.

QTY (Column (7)). The QTY (quantity per figure column) indicates the quantity of the item used in the
breakout shown on the illustration figure, which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or
an assembly. A “V” appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that the quantity is variable and
the quantity may change from application to application.

EXPLANATION OF CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES WORK PACKAGES FORMAT AND COLUMNS

1. National Stock Number (NSN) Index Work Packages.

STOCK NUMBER Column. This column lists the NSN by National Item Identification Number (NIIN)

NSN

sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN (i.e., 5305-01-674-1467). When using this column

NIIN

to locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of the NSN. However, the complete NSN should be used when
ordering items by stock number.

FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The figures
are in numerical order in the repair parts and special tools list work packages.

ITEM Column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

2. Part Number (P/N) Index Work Package. Part numbers in this index are listed by part number in
ascending numericalpha sequence (i.e., vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which
places the first letter or digit of each group in order numbers 0 through 9, followed by the A through Z and
each following letter or digit in like order).

PART NUMBER Column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, company, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in the repair
parts list and special tool list work packages.



0001 00-5

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0001 00

ITEM Column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced
in the adjacent figure number column.

SPECIAL INFORMATION

USABLE ON CODE. The usable on code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column
heading. Usable on codes are shown as “UOC: . . . . . . .” in the Description Column (justified left) on the
first line applicable item description/nomenclature. Uncoded items are applicable to all models. Identification
of the usable on codes used in the RPSTL are:

Code Used On
M2S MKII-S

Fabrication Instructions. Bulk materials required to manufacture items are listed in the Bulk Material
Functional Group of this RPSTL. Part numbers for bulk materials are also referenced in the description
column of the line item entry for the item to be manufactured/fabricated. Detailed fabrication instructions
for items source code to be manufactured or fabricated are found in TM 5-1940-322-24.

Assembly Instruction. Detailed assembly instructions for items source coded to be assembled from
component spare/repair parts are found in TM 5-1940-322-24. Items that make up the assembly are listed
immediately following the assembly item entry or reference is made to an applicable figure.

Kits. Line item entries for repair parts kits appear in group 9401 KITS in the repair parts list work packages.

Index Numbers. Items which have the word BULK in the figure column will have an index number shown
in the item number column. This index number is a cross-reference between the National Stock Number/Part
Number Index and the bulk material list in the repair parts list work packages.

Associated Publications. The publications listed below pertain to the MKII-S Bridge Erection Boat (BEB)
and their components:

TM 5-1940-322-10 Operator’s Manual
TM 5-1940-322-24 Technical Manual Field and Sustainment Maintenance Manual

Illustrations. Item numbers on illustrations have been assigned in clockwise sequence, starting at the
11 o’clock position (upper left).

The NSN’s  for the Field, and Sustainment Special Tool Kit are listed on WP 0172 00 of the TM 5-1940-322-24
manual.

HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS

When National Stock Number or Part Number is Not Known.

(1) First. Using the table of contents, determine the assembly group or subassembly group to which 
the item belongs. This is necessary since figures are prepared for assembly groups and subassembly groups,
and listings are divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the figure covering the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the item on the figure and use the Figure and Item Number Index to find the NSN.

When National Stock Number or Part Number is Known.

(1) First. Using the Index of National Stock Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent 
National Stock Number or Part Number. The NSN index is in National Item Identification Number (NIIN)
sequence (see 4.a.(1)). The part numbers in the Part Number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric
sequence (see 4.b.). Both indexes cross-reference you to the illustration figure and item number of the item 
you are looking for.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you’re looking 
for, then locate the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

END OF WORK PACKAGE



Figure 1. Pushing Knee.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0002 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

5
4 2

4

2

3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0002 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0100 HULL

                                                           FIG. 1 PUSHING KNEE

1 PAOZZ 9320-01-269-2211 97403 13226E0492 STRIP,BACK-UP...................... 2
2 PAOZZ 1940-01-233-1796 97403 13226E0493 FENDER,PUSHING KNEE................ 2
3 PAOZZ 5310-99-316-1162 K3335 52-04-08 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 10
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 WASHER,FLAT........................ 20
5 PAOZZ 5305-01-233-1836 80204 B18231A08050N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON.................. 10

                                            END OF FIGURE

0002 00-1



Figure 2. Fendering (Rubber Rubrail).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0003 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

13

7

8

9 6

3
4

12

11

1

10

2

2

1

2
3

2

4

5



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0003 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0100 HULL

                                                           FIG. 2 FENDERING (RUBBER RUBRAIL)

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-505-8734 2V507 93625A300 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,SL  M8............ 49
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 WASHER,FLAT........................ 98
3 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0260 STRIP,FASTENING-B  FWD............. 2
4 PAOZZ 2040-01-122-3690 97403 13226E0283 FENDER,RUBBER  FWD................. 2
5 XDOZZ 39428 91287A307 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X45MM....... 4
6 PAOZZ 2040-01-122-3691 97403 13226E0285 FENDER,RUBBER  STERN............... 2
7 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0258 STRIP,FASTENING-C  STERN........... 2
8 XDOZZ K3335 3051-02E-03 FENDER,RUBBER  AMIDSHIPS........... 2
9 XDOZZ K3335 3051-02E-02 MOLDING,METAL  AMIDSHIPS........... 2

10 PAOZZ 5306-99-915-2762 K3335 56-40-08 BOLT............................... 45
11 XDOZZ K3335 3051-02E-01-01 BOW GROUNDING PROTE................ 1
12 PAOZZ 2040-01-122-1037 97403 13226E0281 FENDER,MARINE  BOW................. 1
13 PAOZZ 2040-01-312-2661 97403 13226E0261 FENDER,MARINE  BOW................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0003 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0004 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)
(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 3. Aft Cockpit and Data Plates.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1
2

3

8

9

10
11

7

4

6

5



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0004 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 0100 HULL 
 
                                                           FIG. 3 AFT COCKPIT AND DATA PLATES 
 

1 XDOZZ  97403 13226E0448 COCKPIT,AFT........................ 1
2 PAOZZ 5306-99-395-9567 K3335 56-40-10 BOLT,MACHINE....................... 4
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4061 96906 MS27183-15 WASHER,FLAT........................ 4
4 XDOZZ  97403 13226E0249 PLATE,TAPPING...................... 4
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 8
6 PAOZZ 5310-00-550-5054 80205 MS15795-809 WASHER,FLAT  M6.................... 8
7 XDOZZ  39428 91287A139 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X30MM....... 8
8 XDOZZ  97403 13226E0506 PLATE,CAUTION...................... 1
9 XDOZZ  K3335 3051-03L-02-01 PLATE,INSTRUCTION.................. 1
10 XDOZZ  K3335 3051-03L-03-01 PLATE,IDENTIFCATION................ 1
11 PAOZZ 5320-00-845-9501 96906 MS20600B4W4 RIVET,BLIND........................ 12

 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0004 00-1 



Figure 4. Aft Cleats.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0005 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

2

3

4

5

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0005 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0100 HULL

                                                           FIG. 4 AFT CLEATS

1 PAOZZ 5305-01-221-0658 96906 MS16219-16 SCREW,MACHINE...................... 4
2 PBOZZ 2040-01-163-0954 97403 13226E0352 BITT............................... 2
3 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0262 PLATE,DOUBLER...................... 2
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-767-9425 80205 MS15795-818 WASHER,FLAT........................ 4
5 PAOZZ 5310-00-241-6667 96906 MS16228-8C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 4

                                 END OF FIGURE

0005 00-1



Figure 5. Cab Assembly.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0006 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 11

✱✱ a

9

35
4

16

10
7

6

15

14

11

13

12

2

3

6
7

8

4

17

16

17

18

18

4

5

19

4

1
2

thru
10



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0006 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0200 CAB

                                                           FIG. 5 CAB ASSEMBLY

1 XDOOO 97403 13226E0240 CAB ASSEMBLY  MK1.................. 1
1 XDOOO 97403 13226E0581 CAB ASSEMBLY  MK2.................. 1
2 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0247 .RAIL,HAND,CAB..................... 1
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-365-4865 39428 91287A126 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M5X25MM...... 33
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 .WASHER,FLAT....................... 66
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-123-0503 U2736 52-04-05 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE............... 33
6 MOOZZ 97403 13226E0317-1 .SEAL,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

SEAL,P/N I.R.S.769 WS,LENGTH TO FIT
4

7 MOOZZ 97403 13226E0317-2 .STRIP,RUBBER FILLER  MAKE FROM
STRIP,P/N FILLER STRIP FORIRS 769
WS,LENGTH TO FIT...................

4

8 XDOZZ K3335 3051-02D-06-01 .WINDOW,MARINE,SIDE  MK1........... 2
8 XDOZZ K3335 3051-02D-04-01 .WINDOW,MARINE,SIDE  MK2........... 2
9 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0389 .HANDLE,LIFTING.................... 4

10 XDOZZ K3335 3051-02D-03-01 .WINDOW,MARINE,FRONT  MK2.......... 2
10 XDOZZ K3335 3051-02D-05-01 .WINDOW,MARINE,FRONT  MK1.......... 2
11 XDOZZ 98003 HC1046RA STRIKE AND CATCH AS................ 6
12 XDOZZ 39428 91400A833 SCREW,PAN HEAD  10-32X1............ 24
13 PAOZZ 5310-01-432-1744 39428 93475A280 WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 48
14 PAOZZ 5310-01-466-1914 39428 90101A225 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  #10-32........ 24
15 PAOZZ 2590-01-359-6539 97403 13226E0328 HANDRAIL,VEHICULAR................. 2
16 PAOZZ 5310-01-123-0503 U2736 52-04-05 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 34
17 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT........................ 68
18 PAOZZ 5305-01-365-4865 39428 91287A126 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M5X25MM....... 34
19 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0147 HANDRAIL........................... 3

                                 END OF FIGURE

0006 00-1



Figure 6. Windshield Wiper Arms and Blades.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0007 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 8 

3

4

5

6

7

8

✱✱ a

1

2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0007 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0200 CAB

                                                           FIG. 6 WINDSHIELD WIPER ARMS AND BLADES

1 PAOZZ 5315-00-288-2478 80205 MS24665-1011 PIN,COTTER......................... 2
2 XDOZZ 82484 C-1100-2-18 BLADE,WINDSHIELD WI................ 2
3 PAOZZ 5315-01-219-6784 K5163 W1581-37 PIN,LOCK,DETENT.................... 2
4 PAOZZ 2090-01-441-0751 82484 6670-00-BD ARM,WINDSHIELD WIPE................ 2
5 PAOZZ 5305-00-685-3511 80205 MS35308-306 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 2
6 PAOZZ 5310-00-933-8121 80205 MS35338-139 WASHER,LOCK........................ 2
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-880-5977 80205 MS15795-811 WASHER,FLAT........................ 2
8 PAOZZ 2540-01-333-3980 82484 GC-165 PLATE,PIVOT........................ 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0007 00-1



Figure 7. Windshield Wiper Motor.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0008 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0008 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0200 CAB

                                                           FIG. 7 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR

1 XDOZZ 82484 E-005-032 MOTOR,WINDSHIELD WI  PORT.......... 1
1 XDOZZ 82484 E-005-033 MOTOR,WINDSHIELD WI  STARBOARD..... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0008 00-1



Figure 8. Steering Wheel Assembly, Hydraulic Control Unit, Hoses, and Clamps.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0009 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1 2

6

2

4 5

8

7

10

13

11

12

9

3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0009 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0300 CONTROLS

                                                           FIG. 8 STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY,HYDRAULIC
                                                           CONTROL UNIT,HOSES,AND CLAMPS

1 XDOZZ 39428 91287A139 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X30MM....... 4
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-466-2747 39428 93475A250 WASHER,FLAT  M6.................... 8
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9612-521-03G CAP,BREATHER....................... 1
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9612-521-00N PUMP ASSEMBLY,POWER................ 1
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9162-610-00V ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 2
6 PAOZZ 5331-01-273-8383 06402 12335663-3 O-RING............................. 2
7 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M6............... 4
8 XDOZZ 0KAC7 2033-101-00C HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME................ 2
9 PAOZZ 2030-01-498-2137 63809 SW56811P STEERING WHEEL,MARI................ 1
10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9612-521-02J WASHER,FLAT  3/8 UNC............... 1
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9143-251-00A SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 1
12 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9612-520-01Q CAP,STEERING WHEEL................. 1
13 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9612-521-01L KEY,WOODRUFF....................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0009 00-1



Figure 9. Engine Stop Control.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0010 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 3
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 4

✱✱ a

✱✱ a✱✱ b

1

3

2

4

✱✱ a

✱✱ b



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0010 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0300 CONTROLS

                                                           FIG. 9 ENGINE STOP CONTROL

1 XDOZZ 62809 18872-264 CABLE
ASSEMBLY,PUSH  PULL,PORT,EMERGENCY
STOP................................

1

1 XDOZZ 62809 18872-312 CABLE
ASSEMBLY,PUSH  PULL,STARBOARD,EMERGE
NCY STOP............................

1

2 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434813 BRACKET,MOUNTING.................... 1
3 PAOZZ 5365-01-499-5940 62809 CA28020P SHIM  KIT, COMES WITH HARDWARE...... 2
4 PAOZZ 3040-01-259-1429 41625 A047641 SHAFT,SHOULDERED.................... 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0010 00-1



Figure 10. Scoop Control Head Assembly and Cable.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0011 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 5
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 6
✱✱ c PART OF ITEM 7

✱✱ c

✱✱ c
✱✱ a

✱✱ b

✱✱ b✱✱ b

5

6

1

3

4

2

7

8
9

10

11



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0011 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0300 CONTROLS

                                                           FIG. 10 SCOOP CONTROL HEAD ASSEMBLY
                                                           AND CABLE

1 XDOZZ 39428 91802A831 SCREW,MACHINE,OVAL  10-32X3/4...... 4
2 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06C-01-01 CONTROL HEAD,MECHAN................ 1
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-432-1744 39428 93475A280 WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 4
4 XDOZZ 39428 93625A350 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10........... 4
5 PAOZZ 2990-01-383-0882 62809 301947-003-0360.0 CONTROL ASSEMBLY  PUSH PULL, PORT.. 1
5 XDOZZ 62809 301947-003-408 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,  PUSH

PULL,STARBOARD.....................
1

6 PAOZZ 5365-01-499-5940 62809 CA28020P SHIM............................... 1
7 PAOZZ 5340-01-329-3722 6D887 031125 CLEVIS,ROD END..................... 2
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10........... 2
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 2

10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-034-00F BRACKET,LEVER...................... 1
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9141-358-00K BOLT,MACHINE  M10X20MM............. 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0011 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0012 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)
(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 11. Throttle/Transmission Control Head Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 5
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 6
✱✱ c PART OF ITEM 7
✱✱ d PART OF ITEM 8

1

2

3

4 5

✱✱ b

✱✱ b

✱✱ a

6

7 ✱✱ b

7

6

✱✱ b

✱✱ a✱✱ b

✱✱ c

✱✱ c
✱✱ c

✱✱ b

✱✱ c

5
8

✱✱ b



Figure 11. Throttle/Transmission Control Head Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0012 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

10

9

9

THROTTLE

TRANSMISSION

5

5

✱✱ d PART OF ITEM 9

✱✱ d

✱✱ d

✱✱ d

✱✱ d



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0012 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0300 CONTROLS

                                                           FIG. 11 THROTTLE/TRANSMISSION CONTROL
                                                           HEAD ASSEMBLY

1 XDOZZ 39428 91802A831 SCREW,MACHINE,OVAL  10-32X3/4...... 4
2 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06D-01-01 CONTROL HEAD,MECHAN  ENGINE AND

TRANSMISSION CONTROLS..............
1

3 PAOZZ 5310-01-432-1744 39428 93475A280 WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 4
4 XDOZZ 39428 93625A350 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10........... 4
5 PBOZZ 2990-01-383-0880 41625 301947-003-22FT CABLE ASSEMBLY,PUSH  PULL,PORT

THROTTLE/TRANSMISSION..............
2

5 PBOZZ 2990-01-382-9756 62809 301947-003-26FT CABLE ASSEMBLY,PUSH  PULL,STARBOARD
THROTTLE/TRANSMISSION..............

2

6 PAOZZ 5365-01-499-5940 62809 CA28020P SHIM............................... 4
7 PAOZZ 3040-01-433-8131 62809 31799-001 BALL JOINT......................... 4
8 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434812 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
9 PAOZZ 3040-01-395-3025 38658 2009-0901 PARTS KIT,PUSH-PULL................ 4
10 XDOZZ 39428 91590A115 CLIP,RETAINING RING................ 4

                                  END OF FIGURE

0012 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0013 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 12. Auxiliary Switch Panel/Wiring Harness (Sheet 1 of 2).

12

18

4
3

11

9

9

30

5

6

732

3

31

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

8

16

15

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 9
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 18

✱✱ b

✱✱ a
✱✱ a

✱✱ b

1
2

thru
29

2
3

thru
8

17



Figure 12. Auxiliary Switch Panel/Wiring Harness (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0013 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ c PART OF ITEM 20
✱✱ d PART OF ITEM 27

29

27

19

20

28

27

22

21

20

23

24

26

2625

25

✱✱ d

✱✱ d

✱✱ c

✱✱ c

✱✱ d

✱✱ d

✱✱ c

✱✱ c



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0013 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0400 INSTRUMENT PANEL

                                                           FIG. 12 AUXILLARY SWITCH PANEL/WIRING
                                                           HARNESS

1 XDOOO K3335 3051-07G-06-01 CIRCUIT-BREAKER UNI................ 1
2 XDOOO K3335 CB1200-CC-00-46 .CLOSED CASE COMPLET............... 1
3 PAOZZ 5305-99-547-6043 U2755 CB100-CC-05-46 ..SCREW,MACHINE  M5X20MM........... 16
4 PAOZZ 5310-99-995-9017 U2755 CB100-CC-06-46 ..WASHER,SPECIAL................... 16
5 XDOZZ K3335 CB1200-CC-03-CSB-

46
..LID,CASE BACK.................... 1

6 XDOZZ K3335 CB1200-CC-04-46 ..GASKET,BACK LID.................. 1
7 XDOZZ K3335 CB1200-CC-02-46 ..CASE,MAIN BODY................... 1
8 XDOZZ K3335 CB1200-CC-01-46 ..FRAME,FRONT PANEL................ 1
9 XDOZZ K3335 CB600-07-46 .MAIN BODY,CLOSED CA  CIRCUIT...... 2

10 PAOZZ 5925-99-781-2439 U2755 CB1422-830-46-20A .CIRCUIT BREAKER................... 3
11 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-06-46 .CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEM............... 12
12 PAOZZ 5310-99-010-0319 K2755 CB100-08-46 .WASHER............................ 12
13 PAOZZ 5330-99-051-3384 U2755 CB1200-CCG-46 .GASKET,SEALING.................... 1
14 XDOZZ K3335 CB1200-CSB4-46 .PLATE,DESIGNATION................. 1
15 PAOZZ 1940-99-778-5834 U2755 CB100-01-46 .BUTTON,PUSH....................... 12
16 PAOZZ 5930-99-462-6907 U2755 CB/100/03/46 .COVER,PUSH BUTTON  OFF,WITH COVER. 12
17 XDOZZ U2755 CB1422-830-40-46-

5A
.CIRCUIT BREAKER  5 AMP NON-
LATCHING (HORN)....................

1

18 PAOZZ 5925-99-761-3270 U2755 CB1422-830-46-5A .CIRCUIT BREAKER................... 8
19 XDOZZ K3335 CSB4-03-46 .CABLE,CORE POSITIVE............... 1
20 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-19-46 .CABLE GLAND PLASTIC  20MM......... 2
21 XDOZZ K3335 CSB4-04-46 .CABLE,CORE NEGATIVE............... 1
22 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-14-46 .SCREW,PAN HEAD  M4X16MM........... 2
23 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-CC-07-46 .WASHER,NEOPRENE  M4............... 2
24 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-13-46 .TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY............... 1
25 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-23-46 .WASHER,LOCK  M4................... 2
26 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-15-46 .NUT,HEXAGON  M4................... 2
27 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-25-46 .CABLE GLAND PLASTIC  25MM......... 2
28 XDOZZ K3335 CSB4-01-46 .CABLE,POSITIVE.................... 1
29 XDOZZ K3335 CSB4-02-46 .CABLE,NEGATIVE.................... 1
30 XDOZZ 39428 90258A221 SCREW,MACHINE OVAL  M4-0.7X16MM.... 14
31 PAOZZ 5310-01-518-7062 39428 93475A230 WASHER,FLAT M4.................... 14
32 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M4............ 14

                              END OF FIGURE

0013 00-1



Figure 13. Junction Box and Buss Bar.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0014 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 6
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 7
✱✱ c PART OF ITEM 8
✱✱ d PART OF ITEM 13

6

7

8

10

11

12

5

4

3

4

2

✱✱ b

17

18

191516 14

18 17

19

15

14

16

9

9

✱✱ a

✱✱ d

✱✱ a

✱✱ a
✱✱ a

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

✱✱ b

✱✱ c

✱✱ c

✱✱ a

1
2

thru
9

13
14
thru
16



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0014 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0400 INSTRUMENT PANEL

                                                           FIG. 13 JUNCTION BOX AND BUSS BAR

1 XDOOO K3335 3051-07G-07-01 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMB................ 1
2 XDOZZ K3335 CSB-JB4-04-46 .CABLE,NEGATIVE LONG............... 1
3 XDOZZ K3335 CSB-JB4-05-46 .CABLE,NEGATIVE SHOR............... 1
4 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-13-46 .TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY............... 2
5 XDOZZ K3335 CSB-JB4-03-46 .PLATE,CHASSIS..................... 1
6 XDOZZ K3335 CSB-JB4-09-46 .JUNCTION BOX ASSY................. 1
7 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-19-46 .CABLE GLAND PLASTIC  20MM......... 4
8 XDOZZ K3335 CB100-25-46 .CABLE GLAND PLASTIC  25MM......... 6
9 XDOZZ K3335 CSB-JB-04-46 .TERMINAL BLOCK.................... 3

10 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M6-1.0........ 4
11 XDOZZ 96906 MS15796-809 WASHER,FLAT  M6.................... 4
12 XDOZZ 39428 91287A137 SCREW,CAP  M6X1.0X20MM............. 4
13 XDOZZ 1Q449 2301 BUSS BAR........................... 2
14 XDOZZ 1Q449 9189 .NUT,PLAIN  #1/4-20................ 4
15 XDOZZ 1Q449 9074 .WASHER,LOCKING  #1/4.............. 4
16 XDOZZ 1Q449 9950 .SCREW,MACHINE  #8-32X5/16......... 20
17 PAOZZ 5310-01-466-1914 39428 90101A225 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  #10-32........ 4
18 XDOZZ 39428 90945A741 WASHER,FLAT  #10................... 4
19 PAOZZ 5305-01-502-9517 39428 91400A831 SCREW,MACHINE PAN H  #10-32X3/4.... 4

                              END OF FIGURE

0014 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0015 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

2
3

thru
21

Figure 14. Instrument Panel and Warning Lights (Sheet 1 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 3
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 4
✱✱ c PART OF ITEM 6
✱✱ d PART OF ITEM 9

1

1

✱✱ c

✱✱ d

✱✱ c

✱✱ b

✱✱ b

✱✱ d

✱✱ a

1

1

5

3
4

21

15

15

6 6

7

8

9

15

15

15

15
16

16

16

16

20

18

17

19

1

1

1
1

1

14

9

12

8

10

10

11

12

12

12

12

13

13

5



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0016 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)
(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 14. Instrument Panel and Warning Lights (Sheet 2 of 2).

26

22

24

25

22

23



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0015 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0400 INSTRUMENT PANEL

                                                           FIG. 14 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND WARNING
                                                           LIGHTS

1 PAOZZ 6150-01-399-2476 15434 3913599 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN................ 2
2 XDOOO 04MP1 0434311 INSTRUMENT,PANEL  COMPLETE......... 1
3 PAOZZ 5930-01-127-7359 U0928 S780/POT .SWITCH,3 POSITION,1............... 1
4 PAOZZ 4470-01-274-8661 90201 SC250P .AUDIBLE ALARM..................... 2
5 PAOZZ 5975-00-134-0389 34087 23601-2 .STRAP,TIEDOWN,ELECT............... 3
6 PAOZZ 5930-99-930-2628 U0928 S794 POT .SWITCH,TOGGLE..................... 6
7 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434300 .PLATE,MOUNTING.................... 1
8 XDOZZ 1NF90 119085 .GAGE,PRESSURE,DIAL  ENGINE OIL.... 2
9 XDOZZ 1NF90 119083 .METER,SPECIAL SCALE  VOLTS........ 2
10 XDOZZ 1NF90 119082 .INDICATOR,TEMPERATU  ENGINE

COOLANT............................
2

11 XDOZZ 1NF90 119084 .GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE  TRANSMISSION
OIL................................

2

12 PAOZZ 6220-01-268-6629 16476 71224-01 .PARTS KIT,VEHICULAR  PANEL
LIGHTS,10 EACH.....................

10

13 XDOZZ 1NF90 103686 .TACHOMETER........................ 2
14 PAOZZ 5305-00-955-9935 96906 MS24628-26 .SCREW,TAPPING..................... 6
15 PAOZZ 5310-00-543-2739 80205 MS35333-72 .WASHER,LOCK....................... 24
16 XDOZZ 39428 90710A037 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  M5-0.80........ 20
17 PAOZZ 5940-01-512-8113 39428 7227K13 .SPLICE,CONDUCTOR.................. 20
18 XDOZZ 39428 92320A505 .SPACER,SLEEVE..................... 1
19 PAOZZ 5340-00-043-0508 1YGB8 8219A0632-0 .STANDOFF,THREADED,S............... 2
20 PAOZZ 5998-01-383-8371 15434 3913623 .CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB............... 2
21 XDOZZ 39428 91400A152 .SCREW,MACHINE PAN H  #6-32X7/8.... 2
22 XDOZZ 39428 91287A125 SCREW,MACHINE HEX H  M5X20MM....... 7
23 XDOZZ K3335 3051-03L-01-01 PLATE,INSTRUCTION.................. 1
24 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5............ 7
25 XDOZZ 39428 93849A103 WASHER,FLAT  M5.................... 7
26 PAOZZ 2040-01-160-5613 97403 13226E0255 PANEL,CONSOLE INSTR................ 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0015 00-1



Figure 15. Horn.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0016 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2
3

4

6

5

5

7

8



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0016 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0400 INSTRUMENT PANEL

                                                           FIG. 15 HORN

1 PAOZZ 2590-00-683-0598 58536 A-A-52525-21 HORN,ELECTRICAL.................... 1
2 XDOZZ 39428 91111A129 WASHER,LOCK  M6.................... 2
3 PAOZZ 5305-99-096-1140 K3335 57-25-06 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X25MM....... 2
4 XDOZZ 39428 91287A125 SCREW,MACHINE HEX H  M5X20MM....... 2
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-468-5438 39428 93475A240 WASHER,FLAT  M5.................... 4
6 XDOZZ K3335 3051-SK-01-01-01 PLATE,MOUNTING..................... 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5............ 2
8 PAOZZ 5325-00-185-0012 96906 MS35489-35 GROMMET,NONMETALLIC................ 1

                                  END OF FIGURE

0016 00-1



Figure 16. Forward Cockpit Storage/Access Panel.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0017 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

3
4

5

6

8

9

11
13

12

9

7

16

17

18
20

19

17

29

28

24
27

22

26

25 23
24

10

2

15

1
2

thru
13

14
15
thru
20

21
22
thru
27

28 29

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 14
✱✱ c PART OF ITEM 21

✱✱ a

✱✱ b

✱✱ c



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0017 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0400 INSTRUMENT PANEL

                                                           FIG. 16 FORWARD COCKPIT STORAGE/ACCESS
                                                           PANEL

1 XDOOO 97403 13226E0151 DOOR,ACCESS,GENERAL  PURPOSE
(CONSOLE)..........................

1

2 MOOZZ 81346 M3BC617A14C12E034 .SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP  MAKE FROM
RUBBER SHEET,P/N M3BA 507
B13F19,LENGTH AS REQUIRED..........

1

3 PAOZZ 5310-99-316-1162 K3335 52-04-08 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE............... 4
4 PAOZZ 5310-01-482-9266 39428 93475A270 .WASHER,FLAT  M8................... 4
5 XDOZZ 39428 92314A196 .SCREW,MACHINE  8-32X3/8........... 2
6 XDOZZ K3335 13226E0148 .PLATE,MOUNTING.................... 2
7 XDOZZ 39428 91430A428 .SCREW,FLAT HEAD  M6-1.0X20........ 4
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M6........... 6
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-333-1883 96906 MS27183-49 .WASHER,FLAT  M6................... 12

10 XDOZZ K3335 52-05-08 .NUT,PLAIN,WING  M8................ 2
11 PAOZZ 5340-00-223-4159 81349 A-A-50432 .HINGE,BUTT........................ 2
12 XDOZZ 39428 91400A197 .SCREW,MACHINE  8-32X3/4........... 6
13 PAOZZ 5320-00-616-5536 80205 MS20601B6W4 .RIVET,BLIND....................... 6
14 XDOOO 97403 13226E0156 DOOR,ACCESS,GENERAL  PURPOSE

(STOWAGE COMPARTMENT)..............
1

15 MOOZZ 81346 M3BC617A14C12E034 .SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP  MAKE FROM
RUBBER SHEET,P/N M3BA 507
B13F19,LENGTH AS REQUIRED..........

1

16 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M6........... 6
17 PAOZZ 5310-01-333-1883 96906 MS27183-49 .WASHER,FLAT  M6................... 12
18 PAOZZ 5340-00-223-4159 81349 A-A-50432 .HINGE,BUTT........................ 2
19 XDOZZ 39428 91400A197 .SCREW,MACHINE  8-32X3/4........... 6
20 PAOZZ 5320-00-165-8787 80205 MS20426B6-8 .RIVET,SOLID....................... 6
21 XDOOO 97403 13226E0149 DOOR,ACCESS,GENERAL  PURPOSE (GLOVE

BOX)...............................
1

22 MOOZZ 81346 M3BC617A14C12E034 .SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP  MAKE FROM
RUBBER SHEET,P/N M3BA 507
B13F19,LENGTH AS REQUIRED..........

1

23 XDOZZ 39428 91400A197 .SCREW,MACHINE  8-32X3/4........... 6
24 PAOZZ 5310-01-333-1883 96906 MS27183-49 .WASHER,FLAT M6................... 12
25 PAOZZ 5320-00-616-5536 80205 MS20601B6W4 .RIVET,BLIND....................... 6
26 PAOZZ 5340-00-223-4159 81349 A-A-50432 .HINGE,BUTT........................ 2
27 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M6........... 6
28 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0263 PLATE,IDENTIFICATIO  DISCHARGE OF

OIL PROHIBITED.....................
1

29 PAOZZ 5320-00-845-9501 96906 MS20600B4W4 .RIVET,BLIND....................... 4

                                 END OF FIGURE

0017 00-1



Figure 17. Port Exhaust.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0018 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 5

1

32 2

2

5

2

68

7

9

10

7

4



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0018 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0500 EXHAUST

                                                           FIG. 17 PORT EXHAUST

1 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535100 ELBOW,EXHAUST CONNE................ 1
2 PAOZZ 4730-01-406-2009 00DV7 18-720-5000 CLAMP,HOSE  ADJUSTING T-BOLT....... 4
3 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535104 HOSE............................... 1
4 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535102 TUBE,EXHAUST....................... 1
5 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535103 ELBOW,RUBBER EXHAUST............... 1
6 PAOZZ 5330-01-389-6999 15434 3921961 GASKET............................. 1
7 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3193 58536 A-A-52506-F-24 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-412-8110 15434 3278499 WASHER,FLAT  M8.................... 4
9 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X25MM....... 4
10 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535142 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N 16-250-1144,38 INCHES LONG
1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0018 00-1



Figure 18. Starboard Exhaust.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0019 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

4

1

2

5

5

6

7

7

8



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0019 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0500 EXHAUST

                                                           FIG. 18 STARBOARD EXHAUST

1 PAOZZ 5330-01-389-6999 15434 3921961 GASKET............................. 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-412-8110 15434 3278499 WASHER,FLAT  M8.................... 4
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X25MM....... 4
4 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535101 ELBOW,EXHAUST...................... 1
5 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3193 58536 A-A-52506-F-24 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
6 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535143 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N 16-250-1144,24 INCHES LONG
1

7 PAOZZ 4730-01-406-2009 00DV7 18-720-5000 CLAMP,HOSE  ADJUSTING T-BOLT....... 2
8 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535104 HOSE............................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0019 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0020 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)
(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 19. Battery Hatch Cover, Hinges, and Data Plate.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2
3

5
6

5
12

13

11

3

3

15

14

16

8

7
3

10
8

9

3

3

4

4
7

3

4

43

3
7

7
7

3

3

8
3

7

17

18



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0020 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 0600 ELECTRICAL 
 
                                                           FIG. 19 BATTERY HATCH COVER,HINGES, 
                                                           AND DATA PLATE 
 

1 XDOZZ  97403 13226E0167 PANEL,PORTABLE..................... 1
2 XDOZZ  K3335 06-14-02 BRACKET,MOUNTING  INSPECTION LIGHT. 1
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-823-8804 96906 MS27183-9 WASHER,FLAT  M6.................... 65
4 PAOZZ 5305-99-701-0269 K3335 57-20-06 SCREW,SET  M6X20MM................. 28
5 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4061 96906 MS27183-15 WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 12
6 XDOZZ  39428 91287A172 SCREW,CAP HEXAGON  M10X30MM........ 6
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M6............ 32
8 PAOZZ 5340-99-282-3404 K3335 09-15-07 LUG,HINGE.......................... 6
9 PAOZZ 5305-01-123-0538 K3335 57-30-06 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X30MM....... 3
10 PAOZZ 5340-99-916-9524 K3335 09-17-01 LUG,HINGE.......................... 3
11 PBOZZ 6135-01-127-2452 97403 13226E0197 COVER,BATTERY BOX.................. 1
12 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5396 80204 B18163A100 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10........... 6
13 MOOZZ  K0518 V534-1IN-AR GASKET  MAKE FROM GASKET,P/N V534-

1IN,LENGHT AS REQUIRED.............
1

14 PAOZZ 5342-01-216-1943 97403 13226E0141 STAY............................... 1
15 PAOZZ 5310-01-220-6513 80204 B18241A060 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  M6.............. 1
16 PAOZZ 5305-99-096-1140 K3335 57-25-06 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X25MM....... 1
17 PAOZZ 5320-00-616-4346 80205 MS20600B6W4 RIVET,BLIND........................ 4
18 XDOZZ  97403 13226E0606 PLATE,INSTRUCTION.................. 1

 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0020 00-1 



Figure 20. Master Switch.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0021 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3

4

1

5

4

6

7

8

10

1

11

1 44

12

9



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0021 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0600 ELECTRICAL

                                                           FIG. 20 MASTER SWITCH

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-523-0050 2V507 91828A415 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  M10............. 4
2 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-M CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  EMERGENCY LINK

TO MASTER SWITCH...................
1

3 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-H CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  STBD OUTER
BATTERY TO MASTER SWITCH...........

1

4 XDOZZ 39428 93849A106 WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 4
5 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-P CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT BLOCKING

DIODE TO MASTER SWITC.............
1

6 PAOZZ 5930-01-120-7608 K7198 444 SWITCH,ROTARY...................... 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-550-5054 80205 MS15795-809 WASHER,FLAT  M6.................... 3
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 3
9 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-B CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT ENGINE

STARTER TO MASTER SWITCH...........
1

10 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-C CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  STARBOARD
ENGINE STARTER TO MASTER SWITCH....

1

11 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-A CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT INNER
BATTERY TO MASTER SWITCH...........

1

12 XDOZZ 39428 91287A143 SCREW,MACHINE HEXAG  M6X45......... 3

                                 END OF FIGURE

0021 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0022 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 21. NATO Slave Receptacle.

1

1

1

5

4
3

2

9

11

4

6

4

4

4

4

4

8

7

5

10

6

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 2

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

✱✱ a



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0022 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0600 ELECTRICAL

                                                           FIG. 21 NATO SLAVE RECEPTACLE

1 PAOZZ 5305-01-120-4270 K3335 54-16-04 SCREW,MACHINE  M4X0.7X16MM......... 5
2 PAOZZ 5935-01-097-9974 19207 11674728 CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL................ 1
3 XDOZZ K6491 FV627972 LINK,TERMINAL...................... 1
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-225-5328 80205 MS15795-841 WASHER,FLAT........................ 13
5 XDOZZ 39428 92240A378 SCREW,MACHINE HEX H  3/4-16X1-1/14. 2
6 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 4
7 XDOZZ 39428 91831A150 NUT,SELF LOCKING  3/4-16........... 1
8 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-J CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  (NEGATIVE

SIDE),STARBOARD INNER BATTERY TO
NATO RECEPTACLE....................

1

9 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-K CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  (NEGATIVE
SIDE),STARBOARD ENGINE STARTER TO
NATO RECEPTACLE....................

1

10 XDOZZ 39428 92240A713 SCREW,MACHINE HEX H  1/2-13X1-1/8.. 1
11 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-D CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  (POSITIVE

SIDE),NATO RECEPTACLE TO MASTER
SWITCH.............................

1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0022 00-1





Figure 22. Batteries, Battery Boxes, and Cables.(Sheet 1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0023 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 8

1

2

3

4

E

A

L

G

2

2

2
6

5

7

7

8

8

9

3

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

PORT



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0023 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 22. Batteries, Battery Boxes, and Cables.(Sheet 2 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 8

1

H

10

2

2

2

2
11

5

L

7

8

9

1

8

7

J

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

STARBOARD



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0023 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0600 ELECTRICAL

                                                           FIG. 22 BATTERIES,BATTERY BOX,AND
                                                           CABLES

1 PAOZZ 5340-01-469-9691 66943 871189 STRAP,WEBBING...................... 4
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-491-1474 39428 92001A339 NUT,PLAIN,WING  3/8-16............. 8
3 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-E CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT BATTERY TO

EMERGENCY LINK SOLENOID............
1

4 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-A CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT BATTERY TO
MASTER SWITCH......................

1

5 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-L CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  INNER TO OUTER
BATTERY CONNECTOR..................

2

6 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-G CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT BATTERY TO
PORT STARTER.......................

1

7 XDOZA 1REZ1 8A31DTM BATTERY,STORAGE  SEALED,GEL TYPE... 4
8 XDOZZ 1REZ1 HM-318-BK BATTERY BOX........................ 4
9 XDOZZ 54095 HT251 TRAY,BATTERY....................... 2
10 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-H CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  STARBOARD

BATTERY TO MASTER SWITCH...........
1

11 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-J CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  STARBOARD INNER
BATTERY TO NATO RECEPTACLE.........

1

                              END OF FIGURE

0023 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0024 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 23. Inspection Light.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 3
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 8

8
9

and 
10

1

3 4

5

2

2
4

6

2

9

10

2

12

11

✱✱ b

✱✱ b

✱✱ b
✱✱ b

✱✱ b

✱✱ a

7



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0024 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0600 ELECTRICAL

                                                           FIG. 23 INSPECTION LIGHT

1 PAOZZ 5305-01-120-4270 K3335 54-16-04 SCREW,MACHINE  .................... 3
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT........................ 12
3 PAOZZ 6220-12-304-6265 D6046 8331300200 BRACKET,LIGHT RETEN................ 1
4 PAOZZ 5310-01-510-8172 39428 93625A150 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M4............ 6
5 PAOZZ 5305-00-519-6416 39428 92000A226 SCREW,MACHINE  M4X16MM............. 3
6 XDOZZ K3335 3051-SK-17-01-1 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
7 PAOZZ 5935-01-120-7507 U0119 N662 SOCKET,ELECTRICAL.................. 1
8 XDOOO K3335 3051-07E-02-1 LIGHT ASSEMBLY  INSPECTION,HANDHELD 1
9 PAOZZ 6240-00-635-4643 96906 MS25243-4505 .LAMP,INCANDESCENT................. 1

10 PAOZZ 5935-01-120-7508 U0119 N600 .PLUG,ELECTRICAL................... 1
11 PAOZZ 5310-99-477-3192 K3335 52-04-10 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 1
12 PAOZZ 5310-01-432-1744 39428 93475A280 WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0024 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0025 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 24. Emergency Link Solenoid.

1

2

3

4
9

5

6

M

E

7

8

6

5

8

7

10

11

12

2

13



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0025 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0600 ELECTRICAL

                                                           FIG. 24 EMERGENCY LINK SOLENOID

1 XDOZZ K3335 3051-SK-10-1 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT........................ 4
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-120-4292 K3335 57-16-05 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 2
4 PAOZZ 5945-01-120-7588 63632 SRB321 SOLENOID,ELECTRICAL................ 1
5 PAOZZ 5310-00-926-5879 96906 MS35338-161 WASHER,LOCK........................ 2
6 PAOZZ 5310-00-732-0558 96906 MS51967-8 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON.................. 2
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-478-4201 39428 92148A200 WASHER,LOCK  M8.................... 2
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-505-8734 2V507 93625A300 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,SL  M8............ 2
9 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-E CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT INNER

BATTERY TO EMERGENCY LINK..........
1

10 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5............ 2
11 PAOZZ 5310-00-880-5977 80205 MS15795-811 WASHER,FLAT........................ 2
12 XDOZZ 39428 90316A542 BOLT,MACHINE  1/4-20X1............. 2
13 XDOZZ 39428 90098A110 NUT,SELF-LOCKING  1/4-20,NYLON

INSERT.............................
2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0025 00-1





Figure 25. Blocking Diode and Master Link (1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0026 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

6 7

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 6

2

3

1

3

2

4

2
9

2
9

2
9

12

11

13

14

10

12

9

9

9

✱✱ a

10

10
✱✱ a

15

16

18
16

17

PORT

7

8

5

6



Figure 25. Blocking Diode and Master Link (2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0026 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 6

10

9

9

9
9

10

9

10

9

2

2

2

19

17

20

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

STARBOARD



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0026 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0600 ELECTRICAL

                                                           FIG. 25 BLOCKING DIODE AND MASTER
                                                           LINK

1 XDOZZ K3335 3051-SK-11-1 PLATE,MOUNTING..................... 2
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-823-8804 96906 MS27183-9 WASHER,FLAT  M6.................... 14
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M6............ 8
4 PAOZZ 5305-99-096-1140 K3335 57-25-06 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X25MM....... 4
5 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-R CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT ALTERNATOR

TO PORT FAST FUSE..................
1

6 PAOZZ 5920-99-168-9240 K2995 221-550 CARTRIDGE,FUSE..................... 2
7 XDOZZ 39428 92000A320 .SCREW,MACHINE  M5X10MM............ 2
8 XDOZZ K0647 63FE FUSE LINK,CARTRIDGE................ 2
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5-0.80....... 12
10 PAOZZ 5310-01-300-7048 39428 92148A170 WASHER,LOCK..M5.................... 6
11 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-Q CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT BLOCKING

DIODE TO PORT ENGINE STARTER.......
1

12 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-N CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT BLOCKING
DIODE TO STBD BLOCKING DIODE.......

2

13 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-P CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT BLOCKING
DIODE TO PORT ENGINE STARTER.......

1

14 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-S CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  PORT FAST FUSE
TO PORT BLOCKING DIODE.............

1

15 PAOZZ 5305-01-365-4865 39428 91287A126 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M5X25MM....... 8
16 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT........................ 16
17 XDOZZ 1J3A4 DS-ARGO-0702SC SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE   DIODE....... 2
18 XDOZZ 39428 93625A350 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..M10........... 8
19 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-U CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  STBD FAST FUSE

TO STBD ALTERNATOR.................
1

20 XDOZZ K3335 3051-07D-01-T CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL  STBD BLOCKING
DIODE TO STBD FAST FUSE............

1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0026 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0027 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 26. Mast Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 4
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 16
✱✱  c PART OF ITEM 21

2

8
9

10

14

15
16

13

9

11

3

13

4

5

6

12

7
8

17

18

19

22

22
23

23

21

3

5

6

8

8

7 20

18

✱✱ c

✱✱ a

✱✱ b

1
2

thru
26



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0027 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 26. Mast Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2).

✱✱ d PART OF ITEM 26
✱✱  e PART OF ITEM 36

25

31
30

18
27

28
18

33

28
18

32

14

15

6

5

24

26

36

31
34

29

27

35

✱✱ d

✱✱ e



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0027 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0700 MAST

                                                           FIG. 26 MAST ASSEMBLY

1 XDOOO 19207 12492142 MAST,NAVIGATION,MARINE............. 1
2 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0499 .MAST,TOP ASSEMBLY................. 1
3 PAOZZ 5325-00-276-6099 88044 AN931C4-7 .GROMMET,NONMETALLIC............... 8
4 PAOZZ 6220-01-339-6011 46576 200 TWT 24V .LIGHT,NAVIGATIONAL,  TOWING LIGHT. 1
5 PAOZZ 6240-12-189-4757 D6308 2430U .LAMP,INCANDESCENT................. 7
6 PAOZZ 5331-01-268-0438 46576 1119 .O-RING............................ 7
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-466-2789 39428 93625A250 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,SL  M6........... 5
8 PAOZZ 5310-00-823-8804 96906 MS27183-9 .WASHER,FLAT  M6................... 10
9 XDOZZ K3335 56-25-06 .BOLT,MACHINE  M6X25MM............. 5
10 PAOZZ 2020-01-170-6912 97403 13226E0231 .MAST SECTION  STAY,1/4............ 1
11 PAOZZ 5315-01-155-7844 84256 BLC4R10D .PIN,QUICK RELEASE................. 1
12 PAOZZ 6220-01-339-6014 46576 200 SNT 24V .LIGHT,NAVIGATIONAL................ 1
13 PAOZZ 6220-01-339-6013 46576 200 MT 24V .LIGHT,NAVIGATIONAL,  MASTHEAD

LIGHT..............................
2

14 MOOZZ 09106 HT-2039-AR .TUBING,PLASTIC,SPIR  MAKE FROM
PLASTIC TUBING,P/N HT-2039,LENTH AS
REQUIRED...........................

2

15 MOOZZ 81349 M16878/17BJE9-AR .WIRE,ELECTRICAL  MAKE FROM
WIRE,P/N M16878/17BJE9,LENGTH AS
REQUIRED...........................

2

16 PAOZZ 5935-01-128-3976 U0119 N527/5 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC............... 1
17 PAOZZ 5306-01-124-1081 80204 B18231A12030N .BOLT,MACHINE  M12X30MM............ 4
18 PAOZZ 5310-01-467-9976 39425 93475A290 .WASHER,FLAT  M12.................. 44
19 PAOZZ 5935-01-120-7496 U0119 N549/5 .SOCKET,ELECTRICAL................. 1
20 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-12 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M12............. 4
21 PAOZZ 6220-01-330-2841 46576 200-SWB-24V .LIGHT,NAVIGATIONAL,  ANCHOR....... 1
22 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 .WASHER,FLAT  M4................... 14
23 PAOZZ 5305-01-120-4270 K3335 54-16-04 .SCREW,MACHINE  M4X16MM............ 14
24 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0501 .MAST,U-FRAME,ASSEMB............... 1
25 PAOZZ 6220-01-505-1795 46576 200PT24V .LIGHT,NAVIGATIONAL,  PORT LIGHT... 1
26 PAOZZ 6220-01-339-6012 46576 200 SDT 24V .LIGHT,NAVIGATIONAL,  STARBOARD

LIGHT..............................
1

27 PAOZZ 5310-99-495-7895 K3335 52-04-12 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  AEROTIGHT,M12. 18
28 PAOZZ 5306-01-124-1075 K3335 56-45-12 BOLT,MACHINE M12X45MM............. 18
29 PAOZZ 5340-01-223-3247 97403 13226E0195 LUG,HINGE.......................... 4
30 PAOZZ 5305-99-523-1317 K3335 56-20-05 SCREW,SPECIAL  M5X20MM............. 2
31 PAOZZ 5310-00-883-9384 80205 MS15795-842 WASHER,FLAT  M5.................... 4
32 PAOZZ 5315-01-159-6682 84256 BLC8R13D PIN,QUICK RELEASE..1/2............. 2
33 MOOZZ 81349 M83420/1-003-AR ROPE,WIRE  MAKE FROM WIRE,P/N

M83420/1-003,LENGTH AS REQUIRED....
2

34 PAOZZ 4010-01-222-1427 97403 13219E4269 TAB,WIRE ROPE  QUANITY OF 2
REQUIRED...........................

2

35 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5............ 2
36 PAOZZ 5935-01-120-7507 U0119 N662 SOCKET,ELECTRICAL.................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0027 00-1





Figure 27. Keel Cooler Piping (Sheet 1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0028 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

3

3

16

16

3
13

15

13

17

1

1
7

2
3

35

6

4

13

12

11

9

10

8

14

13

STARBOARD



Figure 27. Keel Cooler Piping (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0028 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

PORT

6

3

14

13

14

13

4

18

5

3

2

19

7

3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0028 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0800 COOLING SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 27 KEEL COOLER PIPING

1 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434806-A PIPE,KEEL COOLER  STARBOARD........ 1
2 PAOZZ 4730-01-142-8524 15434 68139 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE................. 2

3 PAOZZ 4730-01-498-9597 24869 HSS36 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 12
4 XDOZZ 050Q3 7589 HOSE,NONMETALLIC................... 2
5 PAOZZ 4720-01-491-4718 0B8S3 3924924 HOSE,NONMETALLIC................... 2
6 XDOZZ 050Q3 7411 HOSE,ELBOW,NONMETAL................ 2
7 PAOZZ 4730-00-289-1254 72582 0442323 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 2
8 XDOZZ 39428 91287A188 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..M12X25MM...... 2
9 XDOZZ 39428 3225T68 CLAMP,LOOP......................... 3
10 XDOZZ 39428 93625A400 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M12,NYLON

INSERT.............................
2

11 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434806-B PIPE,KEEL COOLER................... 1
12 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434804-B PIPE,KEEL COOLER................... 1
13 PAOZZ 5340-01-356-1543 72661 HSS24 CLAMP,LOOP......................... 10
14 XDOZZ 050Q3 7382 HOSE,ELBOW,RUBBER.................. 3
15 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535176 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N 16-250-1124,6 INCHES LONG.
1

16 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535175 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM
HOSE,P/N 16-250-2004,5 1/2 INCHES
LONG...............................

2

17 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434804-A PIPE,KEEL COOLER  STARBOARD........ 1
18 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434805 PIPE,KEEL COOLER  PORT............. 1
19 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434803 PIPE,COOLING,WATER  PORT........... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0028 00-1





Figure 28. Transmission Cooling and Keel Cooler Pocket Flushing (Sheet 1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0029 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3
5

5

4

6

12 11

10

4 6

3
7

2

8

10

11

6
9

PORT



Figure 28. Transmission Cooling and Keel Cooler Pocket Flushing (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0029 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

STARBOARD

1 3
4

5

10

13

2

6

6

6
11

10
14

15

1116



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0029 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0800 COOLING

                                                           FIG. 28 TRANSMISSION COOLING AND KEEL
                                                           COOLER POCKET FLUSHING

1 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434807 PIPE,COOLING,JET  DRIVE,PORT AND
STARBOARD..........................

2

2 PAOZZ 5305-01-134-0726 39428 92240A540 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..1/4-20X3/4.... 9
3 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535154 STRAP,PERKO........................ 9
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-515-7449 88044 AN960C416L WASHER,FLAT........................ 9
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-497-7832 39428 90101A230 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE..1/4-20........ 9
6 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3193 58536 A-A-52506-F-24 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 12
7 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535149 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N 16-250-1004,17 INCHES
LONG,PORT..........................

1

8 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434808 PIPE,COOLING,JET  DRIVE DRAIN,PORT. 1
9 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535147 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N 16-250-1004,23 INCHES
LONG,PORT..........................

1

10 PAOZZ 4730-01-070-7680 79470 1069X6X2 FITTING,ELBOW BARBED............... 4
11 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3195 58536 AA52506-F CLAMP,HOSE......................... 4
12 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535144 HOSE,RUBBER BLUE  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N FC332-04,36 INCHES
LONG,PORT..........................

1

13 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535150 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM
HOSE,P/N 16-250-1004,24 INCHES
LONG,STARBOARD.....................

1

14 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434809 PIPE,COOLING,JET  DRIVE
DRAIN,STARBOARD....................

1

15 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535148 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM
HOSE,P/N 16-250-1004,27 INCHES
LONG,STARBOARD.....................

1

16 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535145 HOSE,RUBBER BLUE  MAKE FROM
HOSE,P/N FC332-04,11 INCHES
LONG,STARBOARD.....................

1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0029 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0030 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 29. Keel Cooler.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

2

3

4

5

6

12

13

14

8

9

10 11

6

7

1
2

thru
14 

✱✱ a



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0030 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0800 COOLING

                                                           FIG. 29 KEEL COOLER

1 XDOOO 1PNP7 837002335 KEEL COOLER........................ 1
2 XDOZZ 1PNP7 821900025 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  NOZZEL END..... 2
3 XDOZZ 1PNP7 821900030 .WASHER,BRASS...................... 2
4 KFOZZ 1PNP7 821900035 .WASHER,RUBBER,NOZZL  LARGE NOZZLE

END  PART OF KIT P/N 837002355.....
2

5 KFOZZ 1PNP7 837002339 .GASKET  PART OF KIT P/N 837002355 1
6 XDOZZ 1PNP7 821900021 .PLUG,DRAIN........................ 2
7 KFOZZ 1PNP7 837002346 .GASKET,RUBBER  PART OF KIT

P/N 837002355......................
1

8 KFOZZ 1PNP7 821900055 .WASHER,RUBBER  PART OF KIT
P/N 837002355......................

2

9 KFOZZ 1PNP7 821900058 .WASHER,PLAIN  PART OF KIT
P/N 837002355......................

2

10 KFOZZ 1PNP7 821900061 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  PART OF KIT
P/N 837002335......................

2

11 KFOZZ 1PNP7 837002350 .GASKET,RUBBER  INTERMEDIATE   PART
OF KIT P/N 837002355...............

1

12 KFOZZ 1PNP7 821900054 .WASHER,RUBBER  INTERMEDIATE   PART
OF KIT P/N 837002355...............

2

13 KFOZZ 1PNP7 821900057 .WASHER,PLAIN  INTERMEDIATE   PART
OF KIT P/N 837002355...............

2

14 XDOZZ 1PNP7 821900060 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON................. 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0030 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0031 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 30. Keel Cooler Grate.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0031 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0800 COOLING SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 30 KEEL COOLER GRATE

1 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06E-01-01-03 GRATE,KEEL COOLER.................. 2
2 XDOZZ 39428 92148A241 WASHER,LOCK..M16................... 32
3 XDOZZ 39428 91287A220 SCREW,CAP,HEX HEAD..M16X25MM....... 32

                              END OF FIGURE

0031 00-1



1
2

and
3

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0032 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 31. Raw Water Strainer.

2

3

8 9

4

5

6

12

13

✱✱ a

11

7

10

10

✱✱ a

10



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0032 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0800 COOLING SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 31 RAW WATER STRAINER

1 XDOOO 21593 RWS/4150 STRAINER,SEDIMENT.................. 1
2 PAOZZ 4730-01-225-1038 62144 90-9910 .STRAINER ELEMENT,SE............... 1
3 PAOZZ 5331-01-230-1595 21593 RWS-5 .O-RING............................ 1
4 XDOZZ 39428 92314A152 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H..6-32X7/8...... 3
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-466-2747 39428 93475A250 WASHER,FLAT..M6.................... 3
6 XDOZZ K3335 3051-SK-14-1 PLATE,MOUNTING..................... 1
7 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING................... 3
8 PAOZZ 4730-01-357-1295 39428 4589K96 BUSHING,PIPE....................... 1
9 XDOZZ 39428 48315K43 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE................. 1
10 XDOZZ 39428 5423K55 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 6
11 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535138 HOSE,NONMETALIC  MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N

16-250-1004,15 INCHES LONG.........
1

12 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535140 HOSE,NONMETALIC  MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N
16-250-1004,49 INCHES
LONG,STARBOARD.....................

1

12 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535139 HOSE,NONMETALIC  MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N
16-250-1004,29 INCHES LONG,PORT....

1

13 XDOZZ 39428 48315K75 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0032 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0033 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 32. Fuel Tank.

1
2 3

4

8
7

9

10

11

12

4

13
14

15

16

17

10

9

7

8

11

5

5

6



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0033 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0900 FUEL SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 32 FUEL TANK

1 PAOZZ 6680-01-163-0955 97403 13226E0185 GAGE ROD-CAP,LIQUID................ 1
2 XDOZZ 19738 277-0817 RIVET,BLIND........................ 26
3 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0271 DECK,PLATE......................... 1
4 MOOZZ 81346 M3BC617A14C12E034 SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP  MAKE FROM

RUBBER SHEET,P/N M3BA 507
B13F19,LENGTH AS REQUIRED..........

1

5 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3194 58536 A-A-52506-F-12 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
6 PAOZZ 4720-99-948-5653 K3335 22-44-01 HOSE,FUEL TANK VENT................ 1
7 PAOZZ 4730-01-436-5940 01276 GG306-NP06-06 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS................. 2
8 PAOZZ 4730-00-842-2201 00624 491-5 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU................ 2
9 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535123 HOSE,NONMETTALIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N FC234-05,72 INCHES LONG...
2

10 XDOZZ 01276 4411-6-5S ADAPTER,STRAIGHT  3/8 NYLON........ 2
11 PAOZZ 4730-01-412-1173 15434 3921316 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 2
12 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0546 TANK,FUEL ENGINE................... 1
13 PAOZZ 5310-99-316-1162 K3335 52-04-08 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M8............ 1
14 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 WASHER,FLAT........................ 2
15 PAOZZ 5306-01-174-8741 80204 B18231A08020N BOLT,MACHINE....................... 1
16 XDOZZ K3335 09-11-07 BRACKET,MOUNTING  FUEL TANK........ 1
17 PAOZZ 4730-01-040-1798 81343 6 140109E PLUG,PIPE  3/8..................... 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0033 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0034 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 33. Fuel Level Sending Unit.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 6

1

2

3

4

5

6
✱✱ a

✱✱ a



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0034 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0900 FUEL SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 33 FUEL LEVEL SENDING UNIT

1 XDOZZ 16834 IFI-STD-528 STUD,PLAIN  M5X0.8X25MM LG......... 6
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-121-0837 K3335 25-46-07 GASKET  CORK....................... 1
3 XDOZZ K3335 25-11-06 PLATE,COVER,FUEL SE................ 1
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT........................ 6
5 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-05 NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M5............... 6
6 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06G-02-01-1 SWITCH,FLOAT....................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0034 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0035 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 34. Fuel Hoses, Tubing, Fittings, and Shutoff Valve.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

23

22

1

2310

16 17

111

12

13

14

15

18

19

2021

22

2

3

6

8

7

2 3 4 5

1

7

6

3

2

9

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0035 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0900 FUEL SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 34 FUEL HOSES,TUBING,FITTINGS,
                                                           AND SHUTOFF VALVE

1 MOOZZ K7986 40 0032 06-AR TUBING,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM
TUBING,P/N 40 0032 06, LENGHT AS
REQUIRED...........................

1

2 PAOZZ 4730-99-913-7621 K7986 34-0279-06 INVERTED NUT,TUBE C................ 8
3 PAOZZ 4730-01-121-5304 K7986 34 0278 06 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION................. 8
4 PAOZZ 4730-01-121-5307 K7986 34 0344 26 COUPLING,TUBE...................... 2
5 PAOZZ 4730-99-827-6066 U0041 7111-426 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 2
6 PAOZZ 4730-01-126-9439 K7986 34 0348 26 ADAPTER,MALE....................... 4
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-123-0426 K7319 FIBRE WASHER 3/8

IN BSP
WASHER,FIBRE....................... 4

8 XDOZZ K7986 604112138 VALVE,DIAPHRAM  3/8 BSPP-BRASS..... 2
9 XDOZZ K3335 06-11-05 BRACKET,MOUNTING  VALVE SUPPORT.... 1
10 PAOZZ 4730-01-129-1254 K7986 34 0352 54 CONNECTOR,REDUCER.................. 2
11 PAOZZ 4730-01-127-0082 K7986 34 0290 09 TEE,TUBE........................... 1
12 PAOZZ 4730-01-127-0089 K7986 34 0013 09 CONNECTOR,NIPPLED.................. 1
13 PAOZZ 4730-01-127-0088 K7986 34 0279 09 NUT,TUBE COUPLING.................. 1
14 PAOZZ 4720-01-125-9852 K7986 34 0278 09 SLEEVE  3/4 OD TUBE-BRASS.......... 1
15 PAOZZ 4730-01-127-0087 K7986 34 0346 55 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT PI................ 1
16 XDOZZ K7986 604112168 VALVE,BALL......................... 1
17 PAOZZ 5330-01-127-2326 K7986 34 0156 06 SEAL,TUBE  3/4 NYLON............... 1
18 PAOZZ 4720-99-798-8888 K7986 36054006 LOCKNUT,PIPE....................... 1
19 PAOZZ 4730-01-126-4047 K7986 36 0543 06 COUPLING,PIPE...................... 1
20 PAOZZ 5310-01-125-0758 K7319 FIBRE WASHER 3/4

IN
WASHER,FIBER....................... 1

21 PAOZZ 5310-99-316-1162 K3335 52-04-08 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M8............ 2
22 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 WASHER,FLAT........................ 4
23 PAOZZ 5306-99-564-2463 K3335 56-25-08 BOLT,MACHINE  M8X25MM.............. 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0035 00-1



Figure 35. Fuel/Water Separator.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0036 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1
2

thru
15

13
14
and
15

2

18

15

14

17

11

16

12

3

17

4

5

6

7

8

9

8

10



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0036 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0900 FUEL SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 35 FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR

1 PBOOO 4930-01-123-0398 63632 5836B120 FILTER-SEPARATOR,LI................ 1
2 PAOZZ 5306-01-098-5885 30076 124216 .BOLT.............................. 1
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-198-5449 63632 NW1-16Z1 .WASHER............................ 1
4 PAOZZ 5330-01-200-6703 63632 5855-30 .SEAL.............................. 1
5 PAOZZ 5330-99-801-6628 U0041 5855-30G .O-RING............................ 1
6 PAOZZ 5331-01-306-6583 63632 7111-843 .O-RING............................ 1
7 PAOZZ 3431-01-202-0321 63632 7111-463 .SEDIMENTER BODY................... 1
8 PAOZZ 5331-01-306-6584 63632 7111-853 .O-RING............................ 2
9 PAOZZ 2940-01-133-3360 63632 7111-403 .BOWL,SEDIMENT..................... 1
10 PAOZZ 4330-01-283-3933 44185 32/400102 .BASE,FILTER....................... 1
11 PAOZZ 5365-01-305-9386 63632 7111-312 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD............... 2
12 PBOZZ 5310-01-305-7087 63632 5936-58T .WASHER,FLAT....................... 2
13 PAOZZ 5365-01-305-9387 63632 7111-740 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD............... 1
14 XDOZZ 63632 7111-310 ..PLUG,MACHINE THREAD.............. 1
15 PAOZZ 5310-01-198-8008 63632 7111-679 ..WASHER........................... 1
16 PAOZZ 5310-99-477-3192 K3335 52-04-10 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 2
17 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4061 96906 MS27183-15 WASHER,FLAT........................ 4
18 XDOZZ 80204 B18231A10030 BOLT,MACHINE,HEX HD................ 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0036 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0037 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 36. Lubricity Filter and Bracket.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 12

6

7

2

8
9

10

12

3

4

12

17
16

13

13

5

14

13

13

15

11

1
2

thru
5



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0037 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0900 FUEL SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 36 LUBRICITY FILTER AND BRACKET

1 XDOOO 15434 3938173-S LUBRICITY FILTER AS................ 1
2 XDOZZ 15434 3928155-S .PLUG,THREADED..................... 2
3 XDOZZ 15434 3940777-S .FUEL,FILTER HEAD.................. 1
4 XDOZZ 15434 3938161-S .ADAPTER,THREADED IN............... 1
5 XDOZZ 15434 3966406 .FILTER............................ 1
6 PAOZZ 5305-99-382-5620 K3335 57-30-08 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X30MM....... 4
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-478-4201 39428 92148A200 WASHER,LOCK  M8.................... 4
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-505-8734 2V507 93625A300 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,SL  M8............ 2
9 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 WASHER,FLAT........................ 2

10 XDOZZ 04MP1 0434815 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
11 PAOZZ 5305-99-763-2717 K3335 57-25-08 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X25MM....... 2
12 XDOZZ 01276 GG308-NP04-12 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS................. 2
13 PAOZZ 4730-00-842-2201 00624 491-5 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU................ 4
14 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535126 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N FC234-05,65 INCHES LONG...
1

15 PAOZZ 4730-01-275-8001 01276 C5315X5 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU................ 1
16 PAOZZ 4730-01-096-3170 30780 5-4CBTXS ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE................. 1
17 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535122 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N FC234-05,72 INCHES LONG...
1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0037 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0038 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 37. Fuel Filter.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 12

1

2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0038 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 0900 FUEL SYSTEM

                                                           FIG. 37 FUEL FILTER

1 PAOZZ 4730-01-432-9904 15434 3925954 ADAPTER,FILTER HEAD................ 1
2 PAOZZ 2910-01-463-6092 15434 3931063 FILTER,FLUID....................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0038 00-1



Figure 38. Engine and Container.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0039 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1
2

and
3

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

2

2

3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0039 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 38 ENGINE AND CONTAINER

1 XDOFH 19207 57K4929 ENGINE AND CONTAINE................ 1
2 XDOZZ 19207 12492603 .CONTAINER,MODIFIED................ 1
3 XDOFH 15434 CPL8206 .ENGINE,DIESEL  6BT5.9M............ 1

                              END OF FIGURE

0039 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0040 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 39. Engine Hatch Cover, Hinges, and Support.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 12

25

22

1920

24

24

26

21

23
16

16

17

18

3

6

15
1516

16

1

4

2

5

7

14

7

9

11
12

10

8

11

11

10

13



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0040 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 39 ENGINE HATCH COVER,HINGES,AND
                                                           SUPPORT

1 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0441 HATCH,ENGINE  PORT................. 1
1 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0442 HATCH,ENGINE  STARBOARD............ 1
2 PAOZZ 1940-99-795-9343 K5674 20706000327 STUD,FASTENING..................... 50
3 PAOZZ 5305-99-096-1140 K3335 57-25-06 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X25MM....... 2
4 PAOZZ 4030-01-216-1942 97403 13226E0138 HOOK............................... 2
5 XDOZZ 80020 NAF1088-2C2-12 CHAIN  MAKE FROM CHAIN,P/N NAF1088-

2C2,12 INCHES LONG.................
2

6 PAOZZ 5306-99-533-9335 K3335 56-35-10 BOLT,MACHINE M10X35MM............. 5
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4061 96906 MS27183-15 WASHER,FLAT........................ 10
8 PAOZZ 2040-01-121-5732 K3335 29-16-01 CHANNEL,HATCH CENTE................ 1
9 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-10 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10........... 5
10 XDOZZ K3335 52-06-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING................... 4
11 PAOZZ 5310-00-550-5054 80205 MS15795-809 WASHER,FLAT  M6.................... 10
12 PAOZZ 5310-01-220-6513 80204 B18241A060 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON.................. 2
13 PAOZZ 5340-01-323-3851 97403 13226E0489-2 BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGL  STARBOARD..... 1
13 PAOZZ 5340-01-322-8818 97403 13226ED489-1 BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGL  PORT.......... 1
14 XDOZZ 39428 91287A139 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..M6X30MM....... 2
15 PAOZZ 5310-99-316-1162 K3335 52-04-08 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 32
16 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 WASHER,FLAT..M8.................... 64
17 PAOZZ 2040-01-121-5730 K3335 29-42-02 HINGE HALF,HATCH................... 4
18 PAOZZ 5305-99-763-2717 K3335 57-25-08 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 16
19 PAOZZ 5640-01-285-6327 28818 FO400M52 INSULATION BLANKET................. 2
20 PAOZZ 5325-01-266-0694 97403 13226E0384-2 CAP................................ 50
21 PAOZZ 5315-01-123-0431 K3335 29-41-01 PIN,HINGE.......................... 4
22 PAOZZ 5315-00-236-8359 80205 MS24665-370 PIN,COTTER......................... 8
23 PAOZZ 5305-99-382-5620 K3335 57-30-08 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..M8X30MM....... 16
24 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-5997 96906 MS27183-17 WASHER,FLAT........................ 8
25 PAOZZ 2040-01-121-5730 K3335 29-42-01 HINGE HALF,HATCH................... 4
26 MOOZZ K0518 V534-1IN-AR GASKET  MAKE FROM GASKET,P/N V534-

1IN,LENGHT AS REQUIRED.............
1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0040 00-1



Figure 40. Port or Starboard Engine Mounts and Brackets.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0041 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

8

10

2

1

4

3

6

7

8

9

8

9

4

5

8

10

2

11

4

3

6

7

4

5

FRONT REAR



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0041 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 40 ENGINE MOUNTS AND BRACKETS PORT
                                                           OR STARBOARD

1 XDFZZ 04MP1 0434801 ENGINE,FRONT MOUNTS................ 2
2 PAFZZ 5305-01-245-3817 15434 3901249 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M12X25MM...... 14
3 XDFZZ 39428 91845A175 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  3/4-16........ 4
4 PAFZZ 5310-99-702-2877 K3335 67-01-12 WASHER,FLAT........................ 8
5 XDFZZ 39428 93839A840 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  3/4-16.......... 8
6 PAFZZ 5342-00-161-1362 96867 DF236 MOUNT,RESILIENT,WEA................ 4
7 XDFZZ 97403 13226E0248 PLATE,METAL........................ 4
8 PAFZZ 5310-00-614-3506 80205 MS15795-817 WASHER,FLAT........................ 16
9 PAFZZ 5310-99-495-7895 K3335 52-04-12 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M12........... 8
10 PAFZZ 5306-01-124-1076 K3335 56-75-12 BOLT,MACHINE  M12X75MM............. 8
11 XDFZZ 04MP1 0434802 ENGINE,REAR MOUNTS................. 2

                              END OF FIGURE

0041 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0042 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 41. Engine Wiring Harness.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

5

4 6

3

9 8

7



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0042 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 41 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS

1 XDOZZ 15434 3897948 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN  ENGINE........ 1
2 PAOZZ 5975-00-899-4606 96906 MS3367-2-0 STRAP,TIEDOWN,ELECT................ 5
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-381-1161 15434 3044360 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  M10............. 1
4 XDOZZ 15434 3911720 NUT,PLAIN HEXAGON  M5.............. 1
5 XDOZZ 15434 3924763 WASHER,FLAT..M5.................... 2
6 XDOZZ 15434 3924764 SCREW,OVAL HEAD CAP................ 2
7 XDOZZ 15434 3866453 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN................ 1
8 PAOZZ 6150-01-520-9874 15434 3913601 WIRING HARNESS  INTER.............. 1
9 XDOZZ 15434 3924482 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN  ALTERNATOR.... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0042 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0043 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)
(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 42. Header Tank, Overflow Tank, Related Parts, and Data Plate.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

13

5

7
8

2

4

3

10

19

18

2

14

12
13

11

12

20

14

5

6

9

15

16

17

21

22



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0043 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE 
 
                                                           FIG. 42 HEADER TANK,OVERFLOW TANK, 
                                                           RELATED PARTS AND DATA PLATE 
 

1 XDOZZ  04MP1 0535166 HOSE,RUBBER  MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N 
J20R1 CLASS C,24 INCHES LONG.......

1

2 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3194 76599 H12SS CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
3 PAOZZ 2930-01-369-4929 15434 3866789 TANK,RADIATOR,OVERF  HEADER........ 1
4 PAOZZ 2930-01-468-0786 15434 3393978 CAP,FILLER OPENING................. 1
5 PAOZZ 4730-01-142-8524 15434 68139 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE................. 2
6 PAOZZ 4720-01-491-4718 0B8S3 3924924 HOSE,NONMETALLIC................... 1
7 PAOZZ 4720-01-389-9655 98441 2130108-2-4-4-15 

.00 
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME................ 1

8 PAOZZ 4730-01-211-1814 15434 112105 ELBOW,TUBE TO HOSE................. 1
9 PAOZZ 4720-01-483-0340 0B8S3 4019401 HOSE,NONMETTALIC................... 1
10 XDOZZ  01276 2000-8-4B ADAPTER,STRAIGHT................... 1
11 PAOZZ 2815-01-396-2305 15434 3921807 GUARD,DIESEL ENGINE................ 1
12 PAOZZ 5305-01-234-3755 15434 3900630 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X20MM.. 5
13 PAOZZ 4720-01-433-2571 15434 3924493 HOSE,NONMETALLIC................... 1
14 PAOZZ 4730-01-481-3775 15434 3910509 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
15 PAOZZ 2930-01-368-9859 15434 3922500 TANK,RADIATOR,OVERF................ 1
16 XDOZZ  01276 4738-8-12B ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 1
17 PAOZZ 2930-01-370-6293 15434 3921339 CAP,FILLER OPENING................. 1
18 PAOZZ 5305-01-191-2409 15434 3902460 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M10X1.50X25MM. 4
19 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X25MM.. 2
20 XDOZZ  15434 3866790 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
21 PAHZZ 9905-01-508-5537 0B8S3 3931342 F3T DATA PLATE..................... 1
22 PAHZZ 5305-01-276-0859 15434 3908612 SCREW,DRIVE........................ 2

 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0043 00-1 



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0044 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 43. Belt Tensioner and Drivebelt.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

11

10

9



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0044 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 43 BELT TENSIONER AND DRIVEBELT

1 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X25MM.. 1
2 PAOZZ 5340-01-368-3925 15434 3926056 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-271-5850 15434 3901445 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X45.... 1
4 PAOZZ 3040-01-467-6633 15434 3935229 IDLER,SHAFT........................ 1
5 PAOZZ 3020-01-370-6700 15434 3935015 PULLEY,GROOVE...................... 1
6 PAOZZ 5340-01-495-6558 0B8S3 3935013 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST................ 1
7 PAOZZ 5305-01-509-7945 0B8S3 3102651 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M10X1.50X60... 1
8 PAOZZ 3030-01-407-4867 15434 K080537 BELT,V RIBBED...................... 1
9 PAOZZ 5305-01-271-6448 15434 3081346 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M10X1.50X70MM. 1
10 PAOZZ 3020-01-341-2477 15434 3937553 PULLEY,FLAT........................ 1
11 PAOZZ 5305-01-406-9457 15434 3925186 SCREW,MACHINE  M8X25MM............. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0044 00-1



Figure 44. Alternator, Support Brace, and Bracket.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0045 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

11

13

10

6

12

16

6

1 2

3
4

5

6

8

18
17

7

14

15

9

✱✱ a



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0045 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 44 ALTERNATOR,SUPPORT BRACE,AND
                                                           BRACKET

1 PAOZZ 6115-01-410-8918 15434 3910566 GENERATOR,ALTERNATI................ 1
2 PAOZZ 5325-00-290-6163 96906 MS35489-13 GROMMET,NONMETALLIC................ 1
3 XDOZZ 39428 91793A833 SCREW,MACHINE  10-32X1 INCH........ 2
4 PAOZZ 5310-01-483-2619 39428 92148A210 WASHER,LOCK  M10................... 2
5 XDOZZ 39428 93849A106 WASHER,FLAT  M10................... 2
6 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 3
7 XDOZZ 15434 3913081 BRACKET,SUPPORT.................... 1
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-505-8734 2V507 93625A300 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,SL  M8............ 1
9 PAOZZ 5305-01-234-3755 15434 3900630 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X20MM.. 1
10 PAOZZ 3020-01-284-2379 15434 3908560 PULLEY,GROOVE...................... 1
11 PAOZZ 5310-01-287-0305 15434 3908563 WASHER,LOCK........................ 1
12 PAOZZ 5306-01-284-2991 56161 10503951 BOLT,MACHINE  M10X90MM............. 1
13 PAOZZ 2920-01-196-4248 15434 3903089 ALTERNATOR BRACE................... 1
14 PAOZZ 5315-01-495-6539 0B8S3 3520815 PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADLE................ 2
15 PAOZZ 2920-01-188-8685 15434 3287096 SUPPORT,ALTERNATOR................. 1
16 PAOZZ 5365-01-284-9543 15434 3910715 SPACER,SLEEVE...................... 1
17 PAOZZ 5310-01-528-3382 3A054 91831A120 NUT,SELF-LOCKING  1/4-28........... 1
18 XDOZZ 39428 90945A760 WASHER,FLAT  1/4................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0045 00-1



Figure 45. Thermostat.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0046 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

16

5 2

3

4



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0046 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 45 THERMOSTAT

1 PAOZZ 2930-01-313-8028 15434 3285102 WATER OUTLET,ENGINE................ 1
2 PAOZZ 6685-01-343-1572 15434 3917324 THERMOSTAT,FLOW CON................ 1
3 PAOZZ 5330-01-190-1904 10988 J923331 GASKET............................. 1
4 PAOZZ 5342-01-191-9383 15434 3903757 BRACKET,ENGINE LIFT................ 1
5 PAOZZ 5305-01-441-3203 15434 3926972 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X70MM....... 2
6 PAOZZ 5305-01-239-7202 15434 3900632 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X35MM....... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0046 00-1



Figure 46. Oil and Water Sending Units.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0047 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0047 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY
.
                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 46 OIL AND WATER SENDING UNITS

1 PAOZZ 5930-01-390-1336 15434 3917123 SWITCH,PRESSURE  OIL............... 1
2 PAOZZ 2990-01-389-9062 15434 3913628 SWITCH,ENGINE TEMPE  COOLANT....... 1
3 PAOZZ 6695-01-378-0817 15434 3078155 TRANSDUCER,MOTIONAL  MAGNETIC

PICKUP.............................
1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0047 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0048 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

Figure 47. Water Pump.

3

2

✱✱ a

1 2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0048 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 47 WATER PUMP

1 PAFFF 2930-01-467-6421 15434 3286275 PARTS KIT,WATER PMP................ 1
2 PAFZZ 5330-01-297-6308 15434 3906698 .GASKET............................ 1
3 PAFZZ 5305-01-495-6560 0B8S3 3941981 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0048 00-1



Figure 48. Oil Filter and Cooler.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0049 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0049 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 48 OIL FILTER AND COOLER

1 PAOZZ 5365-01-291-9469 10988 J915787 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD..M22........... 1
2 PAOZZ 5331-01-453-7141 15434 3929457 O-RING............................. 1
3 PAOZZ 5360-01-411-8374 15434 3925009 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP................ 1
4 PAOZZ 4820-01-490-5743 0B8S3 3918428 REGULATOR,TEMPERTUR................ 1
5 PAOZZ 4730-01-292-4386 15434 3906619 PLUG,PIPE..1/8 NPT................. 1
6 PAOZZ 2940-01-356-1039 15434 3918954 HEAD,FLUID FILTER.................. 1
7 PAOZZ 4820-01-490-5742 0B8S3 3936365 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF................ 1
8 PAOZZ 5330-01-464-1300 15434 3942915 GASKET............................. 1
9 PAOZZ 2930-01-297-9110 15434 3957544 CORE ASSEMBLY,FLUID................ 1
10 PAOZZ 5330-01-453-7147 15434 3929791 GASKET............................. 1
11 PAOZZ 2910-01-461-9518 8A336 LF3349 FILTER,FLUID....................... 1
12 PAOZZ 4730-01-316-9231 15434 390935500 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 1
13 PAOZZ 5305-01-239-7202 15434 3900632 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X35MM....... 14

                                 END OF FIGURE

0049 00-1



Figure 49. Starter.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0050 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

2

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0050 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 49 STARTER

1 PAOZZ 2920-01-442-9410 24975 859920SS STARTER,ENGINE,ELEC................ 1
2 PAOZZ 5306-01-240-1783 15434 3903834 BOLT,MACHINE  M10X35MM............. 3

                                 END OF FIGURE

0050 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0051 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 50. Flywheel Housing.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

12

11

10

9

7 6

8

2
1

3

5

4

13



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0051 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 50 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1 PAFZZ 2815-01-273-0571 15434 3910248 PLUG,FLYWHEEL HOUSING.............. 1
2 PAFZZ 5330-01-272-1124 15434 3910260 PACKING,PREFORMED.................. 1
3 PAFZZ 2815-01-197-8619 15434 3937426 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL................... 1
4 PAFZZ 5305-01-340-8395 15434 3920447 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M12X1.75X40MM. 8
5 PAFZZ 4730-01-237-6950 15434 3904181 PLUG,PIPE  3/4-16 UNF.............. 1
6 PAFZZ 5340-01-280-3682 15434 3923610 CLAMP,LOOP......................... 1
7 PAFZZ 5340-01-406-9458 15434 3925234 COVER,ACCESS....................... 1
8 PAFZZ 5305-01-192-2036 15434 3912072 SCREW  M8X1.25X15MM................ 2
9 PAFZZ 5330-01-271-9375 15434 3912473 PACKING,PREFORMED.................. 1
10 PAFZZ 5330-01-192-2037 10988 J934486 SEAL,SPECIAL....................... 1
11 PAFZZ 5305-01-271-5851 15434 3913638 SCREW,CAP,FLANGE,HX  M6X16MM....... 6
12 PAFZZ 2815-01-400-4036 15434 3936904 COVER,TIMING GEAR,I................ 1
13 PAFZZ 5330-01-304-7807 15434 3938159 GASKET............................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0051 00-1



Figure 51. Fuel Injectors.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0052 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0052 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 51 FUEL INJECTORS

1 PAOZZ 2910-01-448-6911 15434 3802328 NOZZLE,FUEL INJECTI................ 6
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-267-2985 15434 3909356 GASKET............................. 6
3 PAOZZ 5330-01-195-5268 15434 3903380 SEAL,BANJO CONNECT................. 6

                                 END OF FIGURE

0052 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0053 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 52. Fuel Injector Lines and Fittings.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1 23

22
21

18

20

19

17

16

6
7 8 9

11

11

12

14

13

2
2

10

9
8

5

4

2

7
6

13

15

4

3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0053 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 52 FUEL INJECTOR LINES AND FITTINGS

1 PAOZZ 4730-01-297-9096 15434 3909696 MANIFOLD,FUELING................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5325-01-297-1216 15434 3905391 GROMMET,NONMETALLIC................ 2
3 PAOZZ 4710-01-357-3598 15434 3914052 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL  NO. 6 CYLINDER 1
4 PAOZZ 5305-01-245-3192 15434 3918109 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..M8X25MM....... 4
5 PAOZZ 2910-01-386-2268 15434 3917778 BRACE,TUBE......................... 2
6 PAOZZ 5342-01-341-2973 15434 3917747 MOUNT,RESILIENT,WEA................ 6
7 PAOZZ 5340-01-196-3680 15434 3904519 BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGL................ 3
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-234-1411 15434 3903723 WASHER,FLAT........................ 6
9 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-8396 15434 3920854 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M5X0.80X22MM.. 6
10 PAOZZ 4730-01-189-8322 15434 390538800 TEE,TUBE  7/16-24.................. 1
11 PAOZZ 5325-01-194-4354 15434 3900267 GROMMET,NONMETALLIC................ 2
12 PAOZZ 4710-01-396-5169 15434 3920963 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
13 PAOZZ 5305-01-237-4915 15434 3900629 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X16MM.. 2
14 PAOZZ 4730-01-412-1173 15434 3921316 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI  1/2-20X1/2-20. 1
15 PAOZZ 4710-01-291-0274 10988 J920891 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
16 PAOZZ 5342-01-407-2757 15434 3282942 FAIRLEAD,BLOCK..................... 2
17 PAOZZ 4710-01-358-6383 15434 3914047 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL  NO. 1 CYLINDER 1
18 PAOZZ 4710-01-357-5732 15434 3914048 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL  NO. 2 CYLINDER 1
19 PAOZZ 5330-01-195-5268 15434 3903380 SEAL,BANJO CONNECT  6.2MM.......... 6
20 PAOZZ 4730-01-195-0825 15434 3905307 BOLT,FLUID PASSAGE  M6X1.00X14.3MM. 6
21 PAOZZ 4710-01-357-3596 15434 3914049 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL  NO. 3 CYLINDER 1
22 PAOZZ 4710-01-357-5733 15434 3914050 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL  NO.4 CYLINDER. 1
23 PAOZZ 4710-01-357-3597 15434 3914051 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL  NO. 5 CYLINDER 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0053 00-1



Figure 53. Fuel Injection Pump.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0054 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

3

4

5

2

2

8

9

7

6

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0054 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 53 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

1 XDFZZ 15434 4020108 PUMP,FUEL,METERING................. 1
2 PAFZZ 5305-01-234-3755 15434 3900630 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X20MM.. 3
3 PAFZZ 5310-01-189-8458 15434 3900589 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  M8X1.25......... 3
4 PAFZZ 5307-01-190-1475 15434 3902501 STUD............................... 3
5 PAFZZ 5340-01-358-7995 15434 3916024 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
6 PAFZZ 5310-01-234-1410 15434 S-203-A NUT,PLAIN  9/16X18 UNF............. 1
7 PAFZZ 5310-00-873-1153 15434 S609 WASHER,LOCK........................ 1
8 PAFZZ 3020-01-341-2434 15434 3936021 GEAR,SPUR.......................... 1
9 PAFZZ 5330-01-306-8642 15434 393935500 GASKET............................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0054 00-1



Figure 54. Fuel Lift Pump, Supply Lines, and Fittings.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0055 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

6

13

3

6

6
5

4

11

8

8

8

9

7

10

8

12



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0055 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 54 FUEL LIFT PUMP,SUPPLY LINES,
                                                           AND FITTINGS

1 PAOZZ 4710-01-297-9133 15434 3907582 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
2 PAOZZ 2910-01-216-4192 15434 3970880 PUMP,FUEL,CAM ACTUA................ 1
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X25MM.. 2
4 PAOZZ 5305-01-234-3714 15434 3905860 SCREW  M6X1.00X10MM................ 1
5 PAOZZ 5305-01-272-1333 15434 3911446 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M12X1.50X24MM. 1
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-195-1441 81495 205257 WASHER  M12........................ 4
7 PAOZZ 4710-01-234-2888 15434 3905375 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
8 PAOZZ 5325-01-296-7794 15434 3905351 GROMMET,NONMETALLIC................ 5
9 PAOZZ 4710-01-234-2887 15434 3905364 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
10 PAOZZ 4730-01-234-2713 15434 390535300 TEE,PIPE........................... 1
11 PAOZZ 4710-01-234-2886 15434 3905363 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
12 PAOZZ 5330-01-190-9555 15434 3923054 GASKET............................. 1
13 PAOZZ 5305-01-207-7243 15434 3903035 SCREW.............................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0055 00-1



Figure 55. Air Filter.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0056 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1

2

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0056 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)

ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 55 AIR FILTER

1 PAOZZ 2940-01-415-6363 15434 8H19003 CLEANER,AIR........................ 1
2 PAOZZ 4730-00-494-9351 63208 135144 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0056 00-1



Figure 56. Magnetic Switch.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0057 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1

1

1

1

3

4

5

8

8

6
7

2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0057 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 56 MAGNETIC SWITCH

1 XDOZZ 39428 90730A411 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  #10-32.......... 4
2 PAOZZ 5305-01-271-5851 15434 3913638 SCREW,CAP,FLANGE,HX  M6X1.00X16MM.. 2
3 PAOZZ 2920-01-395-3879 24975 SBC-4401D RELAY-SOLENOID,ENGI................ 1
4 PAOZZ 5310-01-270-8251 15434 3906216 NUT,PLAIN,PLATE  M6................ 2
5 XDOZZ 15434 4003740 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
6 XDOZZ 15434 3926212 CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPEC................ 1
7 XDOZZ 15434 3926213 LEAD ASSEMBLY,ELEC................. 1
8 XDOZZ 15434 3926214 CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPEC................ 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0057 00-1





Figure 57. Turbocharger Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0058 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1
2

thru
34

6
7

thru
11

4

3

5
7

8

12 13 14
9

15

2

17 10

19

19

20

21

18

24

18
22

23

16

25 26

30

32 28

28

28

34

33

31

27

29

28

11



Figure 57. Turbocharger Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0058 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

46

45

44

38

47 37

40

41

42

42

43

41

40

35

36

38

39

37



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0058 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 57 TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY

1 PAFFF 2950-01-525-5242 15434 3802589 TURBOSUPERCHARGERZE................ 1
2 XDFZZ 15434 3522389 .HOUSING,COMPRESSOR................ 1
3 PAFZZ 5340-01-271-2471 15434 3521832 .BAND,RETAINING.................... 1
4 PAFZZ 5310-01-270-8245 15434 3529372 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  1/4-28 UNF..... 1
5 PAFZZ 5331-01-272-1125 15434 3523958 .O-RING............................ 1
6 PAFZZ 2990-01-317-0816 15434 352331800 .ROTOR ASSEMBLY,TURB............... 1
7 PAFZZ 5310-01-509-5063 0B8S3 3596402 ..NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE.............. 1
8 XDFZZ 15434 3599638 ..IMPELLER,TUR COMPRE.............. 1
9 PAFZZ 2950-01-465-2646 15434 3503662 ..SLINGER, OIL..................... 1
10 PAFZZ 3040-01-289-1636 7U263 3518980 ..COLLAR,SHAFT..................... 1
11 PAFZZ 2950-01-309-6607 15434 3519336 ..SHAFT AND WHEEL,TUR.............. 1
12 PAFZZ 2950-01-271-2342 15434 3522801 .DIFFUSER,SPECIAL.................. 1
13 PAFZZ 5330-01-272-1250 15434 3502449 .SEAL RING,METAL................... 1
14 PAFZZ 5330-01-213-1258 15434 3758848 .SEAL.............................. 1
15 PAFZZ 2950-01-211-0163 0B8S3 3503668 .BAFFLE,OIL........................ 1
16 PAFZZ 5305-01-292-3182 15434 3503347 .SCREW,MACHINE  M5X16.............. 3
17 PAFZZ 3120-01-272-3269 15434 3525739 .BEARING,SLEEVE.................... 1
18 PAFZZ 5325-01-270-8361 15434 3762259 .RING,RETAINING.................... 4
19 PAFZZ 3120-01-272-3270 15434 3503100 .BEARING,SLEEVE.................... 2
20 PAFZZ 5305-01-353-6876 15434 3527184 .SETSCREW.......................... 4
21 PAFZZ 5330-01-379-8380 15434 3519807 .GASKET............................ 1
22 XDFZZ 15434 3528206 .HOUSING,TUR BEARING............... 1
23 PAFZZ 5305-01-272-3305 15434 3759917 .SETSCREW  M8X12................... 4
24 PAFZZ 5342-01-271-2343 15434 3501188 .PLATE,CLAMPING.................... 2
25 PAFZZ 2950-01-271-2511 15434 3519302 .SHIELD,HEAT,TURBOCH............... 1
26 PAFZZ 5330-01-203-3612 15434 3756754 .SEAL.............................. 1
27 PAFZZ 4730-01-414-4125 15434 3533760 .BOLT,FLUID PASSAGE................ 1
28 PAFZZ 5310-01-414-0991 15434 3755947 .WASHER,SEAL....................... 4
29 PAFZZ 4730-01-468-1834 15434 3533759 .TEE,PIPE.......................... 1
30 XDFZZ 15434 3503678 .ADAPTER,REDUCING.................. 1
31 PAFZZ 5310-01-270-8244 15434 3818824 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON..M10............ 2
32 XDFZZ 15434 3533762 .HOUSING,TURBINE................... 1
33 PAFZZ 5330-01-389-4399 15434 3921926 .GASKET............................ 1
34 PAFZZ 5307-01-389-1283 15434 3919666 .STUD,PLAIN........................ 4
35 PAOZZ 5331-01-467-4074 15434 3931824 O-RING............................. 1
36 PAOZZ 4710-01-497-1861 15434 3931833 TUBE,BENT,METALLIC................. 1
37 PAOZZ 4730-01-449-4463 15434 3922842 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 4
38 PAOZZ 4720-01-271-6946 15434 3286499 HOSE,NONMETALLIC................... 2
39 PAOZZ 4710-01-497-1864 15434 4019677 TUBE,BENT,METALLIC................. 1
40 PAOZZ 5331-01-331-9293 15434 3037236 O-RING............................. 1
41 PAOZZ 4730-01-508-8019 0B8S3 3919687 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI  M12X1.50X5/8-

18.................................
2

42 PAOZZ 4720-01-390-2742 15434 3905084 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME................ 1
43 PAOZZ 5340-00-400-3449 15434 108722 CLAMP,LOOP......................... 2
44 PAOZZ 5330-01-453-7146 15434 3937706 GASKET............................. 1
45 PAOZZ 4710-01-396-5166 15434 3922096 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
46 PAOZZ 5310-01-449-8430 15434 3924389 WASHER,SEAL 7.2MM................. 2
47 PAOZZ 5305-01-234-3755 15434 3900630 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X20MM.. 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0058 00-1



Figure 58. Intake and Exhaust Manifolds.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0059 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

8

10

9

9

12

13
14

15
16

11
12

23

24
25

24

17
18

19 20

7

21

22

3

27

26

6

1 2 3

4

5

6

6



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0059 00

(1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 58 INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLDS

1 PAOZZ 4730-00-202-6671 15434 S931C BUSHING,PIPE....................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5305-01-191-2409 15434 3902460 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M10X1.50X25MM. 4
3 PAOZZ 5340-01-304-8461 15434 3007636 PLUG,EXPANSION..................... 2
4 PAOZZ 2930-01-369-2053 15434 3918927 WATER OUTLET,ENGINE................ 1
5 PAOZZ 5330-01-389-4399 15434 3921926 GASKET............................. 1
6 PAOZZ 5340-01-357-1620 15434 3908092 PLUG,EXPANSION..................... 3
7 PAOZZ 2815-01-491-3543 15434 4019951 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST................... 1
8 PAOZZ 4710-01-413-9581 15434 3910331 TUBE,BENT,METALLIC................. 1
9 PAOZZ 4730-01-449-4465 15434 3922848 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
10 PAOZZ 4720-01-467-3023 15434 3897503 HOSE,NONMETALLIC................... 1
11 PAOZZ 4720-01-467-3016 15434 3897077 HOSE,PREFORMED..................... 1
12 PAOZZ 4730-01-429-1356 15434 3922844 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
13 PAOZZ 4710-01-497-7689 15434 3897078 TUBE,METALLIC...................... 1
14 PAOZZ 5331-01-201-3623 15434 145530 O-RING............................. 1
15 PAOZZ 4730-99-214-1783 K4843 3008468 PLUG,PIPE.......................... 1
16 PAOZZ 5330-01-314-0795 15434 3910530 SEAL,PLAIN......................... 1
17 PAOZZ 4730-01-429-1355 15434 3924937 OUTLET,BOSS........................ 1
18 PAOZZ 5305-01-319-7218 15434 3910495 SCREW,MACHINE  M12X1.75X30MM....... 2
19 XDOZZ 15434 3924933 BAND,RETAINING..................... 1
20 PAOZZ 5305-01-412-9814 15434 3925883 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X16MM....... 1
21 PAOZZ 5330-01-319-8523 15434 3938152 GASKET............................. 1
22 PAOZZ 5305-01-245-3192 15434 3918109 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X25MM.. 14
23 PAOZZ 2990-01-413-2567 15434 3910333 COVER,INTAKE MANIFOLD.............. 1
24 PAOZZ 4730-01-433-1263 15434 3922849 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
25 PAOZZ 4720-01-467-3021 15434 3897502 HOSE,NONMETALLIC................... 1
26 PAOZZ 5330-01-218-1201 15434 3927154 GASKET............................. 6
27 PAOZZ 5305-01-412-9804 15434 3916518 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M10X1.50X125MM 12

                                 END OF FIGURE

0059 00-1



Figure 59. Valve Covers.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0060 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

4

2

2

4

5

1

1

6

7



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0060 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 59 VALVE COVERS

1 PAFZZ 5305-01-266-8569 15434 3907049 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X21MM.. 6
2 PAFZZ 5330-01-492-7729 15434 3935449 GASKET............................. 6
3 PAFZZ 5340-01-455-2947 15434 3928404 COVER,ACCESS....................... 5
4 PAFZZ 5330-01-453-7148 15434 3930906 GASKET............................. 6
5 PAFZZ 5340-01-475-3490 15434 3928405 COVER,ACCESS....................... 1
6 PAFZZ 5330-01-199-6159 15434 3936876 SEAL,PLAIN......................... 1
7 PAFZZ 2590-01-189-6590 15434 3901895 CAP,FILLER OPENING................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0060 00-1



Figure 60. Rocker Arms, Shafts, Pushrods, and Valve Tappets.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0061 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

8

7
8

9

9 10

10

5

12

13

16

15

14

11

21
22

17

18

19

20

4

4

7

6

1

23

INTAKE

EXHAUST
6

2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0061 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 60 ROCKER ARMS,SHAFTS,PUSHRODS,
                                                           AND VALVE TAPPETS

1 PAHZZ 2815-01-438-2910 15434 3922488 SUPPORT,ROCKER LEVE................ 6
2 PAHZZ 5305-01-191-2140 15434 3901221 SCREW,CAP HEXAGON  M8X1.25X75MM.... 6
3 PAHZZ 5305-01-340-8393 0B8S3 3920781 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 6
4 PAHZZ 2815-01-473-2136 15434 3900705 INSERT,ROCKER LEVER................ 12
5 PAHZZ 3040-01-297-9113 15434 3910811 ROCKER ARM,ENGINE  INTAKE.......... 6
6 PAHZZ 5310-01-440-6752 15434 3927692 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  3/8-24 UNF-2B... 12
7 PAHZZ 5310-01-202-3054 15434 3900245 WASHER,FLAT  M19................... 12
8 PAHZZ 5325-01-320-1021 15434 3900242 RING,RETAINING..................... 12
9 PAHZZ 5305-01-508-8103 15434 3937438 SCREW,SET.......................... 12
10 PAHZZ 2815-01-194-3884 15434 3923262 PUSH ROD,ENGINE POP................ 12
11 PAHZZ 3020-01-262-3344 15434 3929028 GEAR,SPUR.......................... 1
12 PAHZZ 2815-01-440-9762 15434 3931623 TAPPET,ENGINE POPPET............... 12
13 PAHZZ 2815-01-316-5671 15434 3929042 CAMSHAFT,ENGINE.................... 1
14 PAHZZ 5315-01-235-4688 15434 3902332 KEY,WOODRUFF  4MM.................. 1
15 PAHZZ 2815-01-424-4736 15434 3927155 SUPPORT,CAMSHAFT TH................ 1
16 PAHZZ 5305-01-241-6217 15434 3900227 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X22.... 2
17 PAHZZ 5330-01-492-7606 15434 3284623 GASKET............................. 1
18 PAHZZ 2815-01-297-9105 15434 3990730 COVER,ENGINE POPPET................ 1
19 PAHZZ 4730-01-238-3942 10988 J904230 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 1
20 PAHZZ 4720-01-297-9143 15434 3918614 HOSE,PREFORMED..................... 1
21 PAHZZ 5305-01-237-4915 15434 3900629 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X16......... 4
22 PAHZZ 5330-01-450-6038 15434 3928759 PACKING,PREFORMED.................. 4
23 PAHZZ 2815-01-307-0096 15434 3910810 ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P  EXHAUST....... 6

                                 END OF FIGURE

0061 00-1



Figure 61. Cylinder Head.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0062 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 6

✱✱ a

12

20

21

1

7

17

9

10

19

18

16

12

8

18

11
8

2

3 4 5

13

14

15

INTAKE
EXHAUST

6
7

thru
17



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0062 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 61 CYLINDER HEAD

1 PAHZZ 4820-01-262-5292 15434 3904408 GUIDE,VALVE STEM  THICKWALL 60.50MM
LONG INTAKE........................

V

2 PAHZZ 4820-01-262-5293 15434 3904409 GUIDE,VALVE STEM  51.75MM LONG
EXHAUST............................

V

3 PAHZZ 4820-01-262-5291 15434 390620600 GUIDE,VALVE STEM  INTAKE AND
EXHAUST............................

V

4 PAHZZ 4820-01-264-3170 15434 3904105 SEAT,VALVE  EXHAUST................ V
5 PAHZZ 4820-01-263-7178 15434 390685400 SEAT,VALVE  INTAKE................. V
6 PAHHH 2815-01-525-9386 15434 3967433 CYLINDER HEAD,DIESEL............... 1
7 PAHZZ 2815-01-199-0448 15434 3900250 .COLLET,VALVE...................... 12
8 PAHZZ 5331-01-389-1356 15434 3921640 .O-RING............................ 12
9 PAHZZ 5360-01-411-8376 15434 3926700 .SPRING,HELICAL,COMP  EXHAUST...... 6
10 PAHZZ 2815-01-429-6869 15434 3925666 .ROTATOR,VALVE POPPE  EXHAUST...... 6
11 PAHZZ 5340-01-386-1802 15434 3922073 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 5
12 PAHZZ 4730-99-214-1783 K4843 3008468 .PLUG,PIPE  1/2 NPT................ 5
13 PAHZZ 4730-01-292-4386 15434 3906619 .PLUG,PIPE  1/8 NPT................ 2
14 PAHZZ 2815-01-340-9220 15434 3802356 .VALVE,POPPET,ENGINE  EXHAUST...... 6
15 PAHZZ 2815-01-340-9219 15434 3802355 .VALVE,POPPET,ENGINE  INTAKE....... 6
16 PAHZZ 5360-01-429-2014 15434 3925667 .SPRING,HELICAL,COMP  INTAKE....... 6
17 PAHZZ 2815-01-482-8566 15434 3935038 .LOCK,VALVE SPRING R............... 6
18 PAHZZ 5306-01-340-8971 15434 3920780 BOLT,MACHINE  M12X120MM............ 14
19 PAHZZ 5305-01-342-5585 15434 3920779 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M12X70MM...... 6
20 PAHZZ 4730-01-214-7081 15434 3008469 PLUG,PIPE  3/4 NPT................. 1
21 PAHZZ 5330-01-450-6037 15434 3283335 GASKET............................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0062 00-1





Figure 62. Oil Pump, Pan, and Dipstick (Sheet 1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0063 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

3

4

5

65

2

7

9
17

16

8
10

11

12

14

15

13



Figure 62. Oil Pump, Pan, and Dipstick (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0063 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

35

33

34

28
18

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

31

30

29

36

32

19
20

19

19



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0063 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 62 OIL PUMP,PAN,AND DIPSTICK

1 PAFZZ 4730-01-497-7998 0B8S3 3921912 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 1
2 PAFZZ 4710-01-369-0015 15434 391825300 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................ 1
3 PAFZZ 4730-01-497-1938 15434 3349117 REDUCER,TUBE....................... 1
4 PAFZZ 2815-01-370-6719 15434 3393993 OIL BLOCK,DIESEL EN................ 1
5 PAFZZ 4730-01-413-2566 15434 S-949-B PLUG,PIPE.......................... 3
6 PAFZZ 5305-01-340-8395 15434 3920447 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 2
7 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535178 GAGE ROD,LIQUID LEV................ 1
8 PAOZZ 5340-01-413-0242 15434 3905803 CLAMP,LOOP......................... 1
9 PAOZZ 5305-01-412-9814 15434 3925883 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X16MM....... 1
10 PAOZZ 5310-01-305-9371 15434 3900240 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  M8.............. 1
11 PAOZZ 4710-01-292-4318 15434 3905802 TUBE,METALLIC...................... 1
12 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535178-A TUBING,NONMETALLIC  OIL DIPSTICK... 1
13 PAOZZ 4730-01-317-7462 7U263 3909395 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 2
14 PAOZZ 2590-01-317-1479 15434 3279104 FILLER NECK,VEHICUL  DIPSTICK

HOLDER.............................
1

15 PAHZZ 5340-01-239-8607 15434 3900955 PLUG,EXPANSION..................... 2
16 PAHZZ 5305-01-207-7447 15434 3900677 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X30MM....... 4
17 PAHZZ 2815-01-342-4080 15434 3937404 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY,E................ 1
18 PAHZZ 5330-01-453-7145 15434 3938157 GASKET............................. 1
19 PAHZZ 5305-01-234-3755 15434 3900630 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X20MM....... 40
20 XDHZZ 15434 3934942 PIPE,BENT,METALLIC................. 1
21 PAHZZ 5330-01-508-8106 0B8S3 3959052 GASKET............................. 1
22 PAHZZ 2815-01-341-0136 15434 3900960 OIL PAN............................ 1
23 XDHZZ 15434 3935482 PLATE,RETAINING,SEA................ 1
24 PAHZZ 5310-01-209-0508 15434 3902425 WASHER,FLAT  M22................... 1
25 PAHZZ 5365-01-412-6321 15434 3924148 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD  M22X1.50...... 1
26 PAHZZ 5365-01-412-6322 15434 3924147 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD  M18X1.50...... 1
27 PAHZZ 5310-01-381-5774 15434 3920773 WASHER,FLAT  M18................... 1
28 PAOZZ 5305-01-245-3817 15434 3901249 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M12X25MM...... 2
29 XDOZZ 15434 3916227 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
30 PAOZZ 4730-01-494-0142 0B8S3 3912971 ELBOW,TUBE  TUBE TO HOSE........... 1
31 PAOZZ 4720-01-383-3775 15434 3916045 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME................ 1
32 XDOZZ 01276 2003-6-8B ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE................. 1
33 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535112 T-VALVE,3-WAY...................... 1
34 PAOZZ 4730-00-725-3446 01276 2045-8-6S REDUCER,PIPE....................... 1
35 PAOZZ 4320-01-359-4925 15434 391141300 PUMP,RECIPROCATING................. 1
36 PAOZZ 5305-01-234-3755 15434 3900630 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X20MM....... 3

                                 END OF FIGURE

0063 00-1



Figure 63. Gear Housing.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0064 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

3

2

4

5 6
7

8

9

13

14
15

16

17
18

21
20

19 13

12

11
10



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0064 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 63 GEAR HOUSING

1 XDHZZ 15434 3920758 HOUSING PART,TRANSM................    1
2 PAHZZ 5305-01-443-1809 15434 3924962 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X16MM.......   11
3 PAHZZ 5330-01-453-7142 15434 3938156 GASKET.............................    1
4 PAHZZ 5330-01-263-6179 15434 391577200 GASKET.............................    1
5 PAHZZ 5342-01-275-0384 15434 3919683 HOUSNG,TIMING PIN..................    1
6 PAHZZ 5330-01-291-6537 15434 3913994 PACKING,PREFORMED..................    1
7 PAHZZ 3040-01-189-1760 15434 3903924 SHAFT,SHOULDERED...................    1
8 PAHZZ 5325-00-598-1297 15434 3904849 RING,RETAINING.....................    1
9 PAHZZ 5305-01-263-2708 10988 J907998 SCREW,MACHINE  M5X17MM.............   2
10 PAHZZ 5305-01-245-3817 15434 3901249 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M12X25MM......    2
11 PAHZZ 5340-01-440-2218 15434 3914868 COVER,ACCESS.......................    1
12 PAHZZ 5330-01-450-6040 15434 3929751 GASKET.............................    1
13 PAHZZ 5306-01-237-1166 15434 3900633 BOLT,MACHINE  M8X50MM..............   10
14 PAHZZ 5330-01-191-7322 15434 3914385 GASKET.............................    1
15 PAHZZ 3010-01-509-0860 0B8S3 3287075 COVER,COUPLING.....................    1
16 PAHZZ 5305-01-467-2825 15434 3926846 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X20MM.......    5
17 PAHZZ 3040-01-297-9102 15434 3912772 ADJUSTING DEVICE,BE................    1
18 PAHZZ 5305-01-389-7009 19207 12414309-034 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X65MM.......    1
19 KFHZZ 15434 3935959 SEAL,OIL  PART OF KIT P/N 3804899..    1
20 PAHZZ 2815-01-199-0446 15434 3903463 CAP,FRONT COVER....................    1
21 PAHZZ 5330-01-191-8047 15434 3903475 GASKET.............................    1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0064 00-1



Figure 64. Piston and Connecting Rod Assembly.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0065 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

✱✱ a

8

6

5

7

2

4

3

5
3

1
2

and
3

5
6

and
7



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0065 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE 
 
                                                           FIG. 64 PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD 
                                                           ASSEMBLY 
 

1 PAHHH 2815-01-497-0238 15434 4025102 PARTS KIT,PISTON AS  STANDARD...... 6
1 PAHHH 5360-01-450-6847 15434 3802104 KIT PISTON ENGINE  1.00MM OVERSIZE. 6
1 PAHHH 2815-01-468-0774 15434 3802102 PARTS KIT,PISTON AS  0.50MM 

OVERSIZE...........................
6

2 PAHZZ 2815-01-297-9089 15434 3802234 .RING SET,PISTON  OVERSIZE 1.00 MM. V
2 PAHZZ 2815-01-433-6922 15434 3802422 .RING SET,PISTON  0.50MM OVERSIZE.. V
2 PAHZZ 2815-01-443-1956 15434 3802421 .RING SET,PISTON  STANDARD......... V
3 PAHZZ 5325-01-412-6320 15434 3920691 .RING,RETAINING.................... 2
4 PAHZZ 2805-01-502-7206 0B8S3 3934047 PIN,PISTON......................... 6
5 PAHHH 2815-01-529-9582 15434 3954658 CONNECTING ROD,PIST................ 6
6 PAHZZ 5305-01-502-8179 0B8S3 4891179 .CONROD CAP SCREW  MJ11X1.25X59.... 2
7 PAHZZ 5365-01-502-8175 0B8S3 4891178 .BUSHING BLANK..................... 1
8 PAHZZ 3120-01-268-0064 15434 3901174 BEARING,SLEEVE  1.00MM OVERSIZE.... V
8 PAHZZ 3120-01-268-0063 15434 3901173 BEARING,SLEEVE  0.75MM OVERSIZE.... V
8 PAHZZ 3120-01-267-7555 15434 3901171 BEARING,SLEEVE  0.25MM OVERSIZE.... V
8 PAHZZ 3120-01-193-9475 15434 3901170 BEARING,SLEEVE  STANDARD........... V
8 PAHZZ 3120-01-267-7556 15434 3901172 BEARING,SLEEVE  0.50MM OVERSIZE.... V

 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0065 00-1 



Figure 65. Crankshaft, Bearings, and Damper.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0066 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

2
3

thru
4

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 2

1

5

4

3

✱✱ a

8

7

5

5

65

5



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0066 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 65 CRANKSHAFT,BEARINGS,AND DAMPER

1 PAHZZ 3120-01-266-1529 0B8S3 3802820 BEARING,SLEEVE  FRONT WEAR SEAL.... 1
2 PAHHH 2815-01-294-1296 15434 3908032 CRANKSHAFT,ENGINE.................. 1
3 PAHZZ 5315-01-270-8285 15434 3904483 .PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADLE............... 1
4 PAHZZ 3020-01-355-3361 15434 3929027 .GEAR,HELICAL...................... 1
5 PAHZZ 3120-01-297-7502 15434 3802070 BEARING SET,SLEV SD  STANDARD...... 1
5 PAHZZ 3120-01-211-8027 15434 3802071 BEARING HALF SET,SL  (.010"),0.25MM

OVERSIZE...........................
1

5 PAHZZ 3120-01-297-7503 15434 3802073 BEARING SET,SLEEVE  (.030"),0.75MM
OVERSIZE...........................

1

5 PAHZZ 3120-01-297-8912 15434 3802074 BEARING SET,SLEEVE  (.040"),1.00
OVERSIZE...........................

1

5 PAHZZ 3120-01-211-8026 15434 3802072 BEARING HALF SET,SL  (.020"),0.50MM
OVERSIZE...........................

1

5 PAHZZ 3120-01-467-2699 15434 3800330 BEARING,WASHER,THRU  0.50MM
OVERSIZE THRUST....................

1

5 PAHZZ 3120-01-467-1824 15434 3800331 BEARING,WASHER,THRU  1.00MM
OVERSIZE THRUST....................

1

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-266-1530 15434 3926126 BEARING,SLEEVE  REAR WEAR SEAL..... 1
7 PAHZZ 5306-01-237-4916 15434 3903857 BOLT,MACHINE  M12X1.25X36.......... 4
8 PAHZZ 2815-01-529-8729 15434 3958258 DAMPER,VIBRATION................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0066 00-1



Figure 66. Engine Block.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0067 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

25
24

23

2

26

29

2

2

28

27

3

11

4

5

12
13

15

6

17

14

16

18

19

20

7

9

3

22

8

5

21

1
2

thru
9

10
11
thru
26

✱✱ a



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0067 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1000 ENGINE

                                                           FIG. 66 ENGINE BLOCK

1 PHHHH 2815-01-340-7123 15434 3935943 ENGINE BLOCK DIESEL................ 1
2 PAHZZ 5340-01-431-8753 15434 3922072 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 5
3 PAHZZ 5340-01-190-7424 15434 3900956 .PLUG,EXPANSION  17.73MM........... 3
4 PAHZZ 5340-01-435-7103 86403 4429 735 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 4
5 PAHZZ 3120-01-294-9503 10988 J900068 .BEARING,SLEEVE  M18X10............ 16
6 PAHZZ 5305-01-237-4915 15434 3900629 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X1.25X16... 1
7 PAHZZ 5306-01-477-6050 15434 3927948 .BOLT,SHOULDER  M12X1.50X119....... 14
8 PAHZZ 2815-01-493-3058 0B8S3 3936791 .CAP,MAIN BEARING.................. 7
9 PAHZZ 3120-01-291-6623 10988 J904369 .BEARING,SLEEVE  OVERSIZE BUSHING

FOR #1 BORE........................
V

9 PAHZZ 3120-01-477-6294 15434 3940059 .BUSHING,SLEEVE.................... V
9 PAHZZ 3120-01-294-2202 10988 J903242 .BUSHING,SLEEVE  OVERSIZE BUSHING

FOR #2-5 BORE......................
V

10 PAHZZ 2815-01-508-8155 0B8S3 3933220 PARTS KIT,CYLINDER................. 1
11 PAHZZ 5340-01-194-4667 15434 3900687 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 1
12 PAHZZ 5331-01-481-2515 15434 3678912 .O-RING............................ 1
13 PAHZZ 5365-01-454-5476 15434 3678921 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD  M14X1.50..... 1
14 PAHZZ 5331-01-481-2513 15434 3330478 .O-RING............................ 1
15 PAHZZ 5340-01-481-4437 15434 3932296 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 1
16 PAHZZ 5365-01-454-5474 15434 3678923 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD  M10X1.00X9.5. 3
17 PAHZZ 5331-01-481-2514 15434 3678925 .O-RING............................ 1
18 PAHZZ 5340-01-239-8607 15434 3900955 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 3
19 PAHZZ 5340-01-190-7425 15434 3900958 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 1
20 PAHZZ 2815-01-485-5023 15434 3937214 .NOZZLE,LUBRICATING................ 6
21 PAHZZ 2815-01-262-3390 15434 3904166 .CYLINDER SLEEVE................... V
22 PAHZZ 5315-01-188-0761 15434 3900257 .PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADLE  M10X16....... 2
23 PAHZZ 5340-01-431-8752 15434 3920706 .PLUG,EXPANSION.................... 1
24 PAHZZ 4730-99-214-1783 K4843 3008468 .PLUG,PIPE  1/2 NPT................ 1
25 PAHZZ 5315-01-188-0762 15434 3902343 .PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADLE............... 2
26 PAHZZ 4730-01-214-7081 15434 3008469 .PLUG,PIPE  3/4 NPT................ 2
27 XDHZZ 15434 3866495 PLATE,MOUNTING..................... 1
28 PAHZZ 5342-01-262-1189 15434 3908118 BRACKET,ENGINE ACCE................ 1
29 PAHZZ 5305-01-171-0059 15526 933-10-M12X35 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0067 00



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0068 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1
2 

and
3

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

Figure 67. Transmission and Container.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

2

3

2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0068 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 67 TRANSMISSION AND CONTAINER

1 XDFHH 19207 57K4931 TRANSMISSION AND  CONTAINER........ 1
2 PAFZZ 8145-01-010-3776 80132 13414-501 .SHIPPING AND STORAGE CONTAINER.... 1
3 XDFHH 61208 S-16800 .TRANSMISSION...................... 1

                              END OF FIGURE

0068 00-1



Figure 68. Transmission Oil Cooler.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0069 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 14

2

1

14

2

2
43

4
5

15

6

7

10

9

9

11

1213

9

8

✱✱ a
TO ENGINE
EXHAUST



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0069 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 68 TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER

1 XDOZZ 050Q3 8243 HOSE,PREFORMED..................... 1
2 XDOZZ 04MP1 HSS20 CLAMP,HOSE......................... 4
3 PAOZZ 2930-01-358-7015 15434 3915159 COOLER,LUBRICATING................. 1
4 PAOZZ 4730-01-412-6802 15434 3005845 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS................. 2
5 XDOZZ 15434 3916589 BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
6 PAOZZ 5310-00-846-1056 15434 S224 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON.................. 4
7 PAOZZ 2590-01-373-8474 15434 3913455 PAD,CUSHIONING..................... 2
8 PAOZZ 5306-01-412-9803 15434 3905049 BOLT,U............................. 2
9 PAOZZ 4730-01-105-1236 01276 4401-8S ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU................ 3
10 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535107 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME  SUCTION

LINE,MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N 5219-8,19
INCHES LONG........................

1

11 PAOZZ 4730-00-852-4308 00624 190296-8S ELBOW,TUBE TO HOSE................. 1
12 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535106 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME  DISCHARGE

LINE,MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N 5219-8,15
INCHES LONG........................

1

13 XDOZZ 01276 2003-6-8B ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE  DRILL AND TAP
1/8 INCH NPT HOLE..................

1

14 PAOZZ 6620-01-275-9776 59197 360-431 TRANSMITTER,PRESSUR  GEAR
OIL,TRANSMISSION...................

1

15 PAOZZ 4730-00-266-0541 00624 2000-6-8B ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0069 00-1



Figure 69. Transmission Adapter Plate, Instruction/Data Plates, and Drain Hose.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0070 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

4

5

8

9

9

11

6

7

10

2

1

12

12

13



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0070 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 69 TRANSMISSION ADAPTER PLATE,
                                                           INSTRUCTION/DATA PLATES,AND DRAIN HOSE

1 XDFZZ 61208 B-5690-D ADAPTER,FLANGE PILOT............... 1
2 PAFZZ 5306-01-288-1011 7U263 3903112 BOLT,MACHINE  M10-1.5X30MM......... 12
3 XDFZZ 61208 1002682 BUSHING,SLEEVE..................... 1
4 XDOZZ 61208 P-10265 PLATE,INSTRUCTION.................. 1
5 XDOZZ 61208 201513 PLATE,INSTRUCTION.................. 1
6 XDOZZ 61208 M-422-B SCREW DRIVE........................ 10
7 PAOZZ 9905-01-514-7495 61208 B-2411-C PLATE,INSTRUCTION.................. 1
8 PAOZZ 4730-00-266-0541 00624 2000-6-8B ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................ 1
9 PAOZZ 4730-01-105-1236 01276 4401-8S ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU................ 2
10 XDOZZ 04MP1 0535108 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM

HOSE,P/N 5219-8,62 INCHES LONG.....
1

11 XDOZZ 01276 2003-6-8B ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE................. 1
12 XDFZZ 61208 PM-2057-AK WASHER,FLAT  7/16.................. 8
13 XDFZZ 61208 M-2003-H SCREW,HEXAGON HEAD..7/16X1-1/2..... 8

                                 END OF FIGURE

0070 00-1



Figure 70. Transmission Drive Plate.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0071 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

2

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0071 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 70 TRANSMISSION DRIVE PLATE

1 XDFZZ 61208 ZS-12467 RING,FLYWHEEL,CENTE................ 1
2 PAFZZ 5310-00-003-4094 01276 210104-8S WASHER,LOCK........................ 8
3 PAFZZ 5305-00-543-2419 80204 B1821BH038C113N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................ 8

                                 END OF FIGURE

0071 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0072 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 71. Breather, Dipstick, Element Strainer, and Related Parts.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

2

4

5 6

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0072 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 71 BREATHER,DIPSTICK,ELEMENT
                                                           STRAINER,AND RELATED PARTS

1 PAFZZ 5331-01-408-2516 61208 M-2782-E O-RING PLUG........................    1
2 PAFZZ 5331-00-251-4401 61208 A2916BT O-RING.............................    1
3 PAFZZ 4730-01-352-9104 61208 X9994A ITEM B2269 STRAINER,ELEMENT,SE................    1
4 PAFZZ 2520-00-395-7722 61208 M2310 BREATHER...........................    1
5 XDFZZ 61208 M-2052-W BUSHING,SLEEVE.....................    1
6 XDFZZ 61208 B3648A GAUGE ROD,LIQUID LE................    1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0072 00-1





Figure 72. Pump Assembly, Control Valve, and Related Parts (Sheet 1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0073 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

✱✱ a 

7
8

1

2

3

4

5

5

6



Figure 72. Pump Assembly, Control Valve, and Related Parts (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0073 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

15
16
and
17

26
27
and
28

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

9

10

11

12

13

16

14

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0073 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 72 PUMP ASSEMBLY,CONTROL VALVE,AND
                                                           RELATED PARTS

1 XDOZZ 61208 XB-5639-C CENTRIFUGAL,ASSEMBL................ 1
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-451-8852 61208 B-2136-A GASKET............................. 1
3 XDHZZ 61208 M-2001-T SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON..5/16X1.50....... 2
4 PAHZZ 5315-00-152-5893 61208 A2711M PIN,DOWEL.......................... 2
5 XDHZZ 61208 M-1904-BQ RING,PISTON........................ 4
6 XDHZZ 61208 P-9850 GASKET............................. 1
7 XDHZZ 61208 M-2095-J SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HD..5/16X1.25..... 1
8 XDHZZ 61208 M-2001-X SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON..5/16X2.00....... 4
9 PAHZZ 5325-01-513-6383 61208 B-1048-G RING,RETAINING..................... 1
10 XDHZZ 61208 B2335A PLUG............................... 1
11 PAHZZ 5331-00-484-6266 61208 A-2916-BL O-RING............................. 1
12 XDHZZ 61208 1002592 PISTON,HYDRAULIC................... 1
13 PAHZZ 5365-01-513-6739 61208 PM-2057-AD SHIM  (.008)....................... 1
14 PAHZZ 5365-01-513-6330 61208 PM-2057-AE SPACER,RING  (.020)................ 4
15 PAHZZ 5360-01-317-6257 61208 XA2704BW SPRING,HELICAL COMP................ 1
16 PAHZZ 5360-01-317-6259 61208 A2703AT .SPRING,HELICAL COMP............... 1
17 PAHZZ 5360-01-317-6258 61208 A2704BW .SPRING,HELICAL COMP............... 1
18 XDHZZ 61208 1002374 MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC................. 1
19 PAHZZ 5331-01-090-4808 61208 A2916FD O-RING............................. 1
20 PAHZZ 4820-01-513-2740 61208 P-8829 PISTON,REGULATOR................... 1
21 XDHZZ 61208 1002249 STEM,SUPPORT,VALVE................. 1
22 PAHZZ 5310-01-512-9852 61208 M-2027-C NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON..1/4-20.......... 1
23 PAHZZ 3040-01-315-1041 61208 B2103 LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO................ 1
24 PAHZZ 5305-01-271-9524 61208 M2000H SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON..1/4X1........... 1
25 PAHZZ 5305-01-271-9524 61208 M2001H SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..5/16X3/4...... 2
26 PAHZZ 3040-01-317-2852 61208 XB2134 DETENT,PLATE....................... 1
27 XDHZZ 61208 B2134 .PLATE DETENT...................... 1
28 PAHZZ 3110-01-011-5006 96906 MS19059-4814 .BALL STEEL........................ 1
29 XDHZZ 61208 M201568A PLUG,MACHINE THREAD................ 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0073 00-1



Figure 73. Transmission Case and Related Parts.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0074 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

2

4

5

6

3

12

13

16

17

18

19

7

14

15

8

9

10

11

20

21

15

22

23

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0074 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 73 TRANSMISSION CASE AND RELATED
                                                           PARTS

1 PAHZZ 5330-01-352-7739 61208 X9994A ITEM MA349 SEAL,PLAIN......................... 1
2 PAHZZ 5305-01-271-9524 61208 M2001H SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  5/16X.75...... 11
3 XDHZZ 61208 1002533 COVER,FRONT TRANSMI................ 1
4 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7161 61208 1002245 SHIM  (.005)....................... V
5 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7162 61208 1002246 SHIM  (.007)....................... V
6 XDHZZ 61208 1002247 SHIM  (.020)....................... V
7 PAHZZ 3110-13-114-7153 61208 1002173 BEARING,ROLLER,TAPE................ 1
8 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7156 61208 1002537 SHIM (.005)....................... V
9 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7157 61208 1002538 SHIM  (.007)....................... V

10 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7158 61208 1002539 SHIM  (.020)....................... V
11 PAHZZ 3110-13-114-7155 61208 1003028 BEARING,ROLLER..................... 1
12 XDHZZ 61208 A-2915-CB RING SNAP OUTPUT GR................ 1
13 XDHZZ 61208 1002490 GEAR,SPUR  31T..................... 1
14 PAHZZ 5330-13-114-7151 61208 1001944 BEARING,ROLLER,TAPE................ 1
15 PAHZZ 3110-13-114-7141 61208 1001943 BEARING,ROLLER,TAPE................ 2
16 XDHZZ 61208 P-9854 GASKET............................. 1
17 XDHZZ 61208 1002531 HOUSING,TRANSMISSION............... 1
18 PAHZZ 5330-13-114-7150 61208 1002238 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED................. 1
19 XDHZZ 61208 1003058 SHAFT,SHOULDERED................... 1
20 XDHZZ 61208 1001850 BEARING,ROLLER,TAPE................ 1
21 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7160 B0805 1002243 SHIM (.020)....................... V
22 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7159 B0805 1002242 SHIM  (.007)....................... V
23 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7164 61208 1002241 SHIM  (.005)....................... V

                                 END OF FIGURE

0074 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0075 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 74. Oil Plate and Suction Tube.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1
2

3

4



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0075 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 74 OIL PLATE AND SUCTION TUBE

1 XDHZZ 61208 M-1731-AP SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HD  5/16X.62...... 2
2 PAHZZ 5310-00-556-8128 61208 A2888AF WASHER,FLAT........................ 2
3 XDHZZ 61208 1003026 BAFFLE,LUBRICATING................. 1
4 XDHZZ 61208 1002520 TUBE,BENT METALLIC................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0075 00-1



Figure 75. Shaft/Gear Assemblies and Related Parts (Primary and Secondary).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0076 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

~

10

9

11

15

14

13

12

7

8

7 8



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0076 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1100 TRANSMISSION

                                                           FIG. 75 SHAFT/GEAR ASSEMBLIES AND RELATED
                                                           PARTS (PRIMARY AND SECONDARY).

1 XDHZZ 61208 M-2086-CR RACE,THRUST,REAR BE................ 1
2 XDHZZ 61208 1001717 RING,BEARING,OUTER................. 2
3 XAHZZ 61208 PX-10263 PINION FORWARD AND................. 1
4 PAHZZ 5365-13-114-7163 B0805 M2086CQ SPACER,RING........................ 1
5 XDHZZ 61208 MA-994-B RING,RETAINING..................... 1
6 XDHZZ 61208 1002235 PLATE,RETAINING.................... 1
7 XDHZZ 61208 1002234 PLATE,MENDING...................... 10
8 XDHZZ 61208 1002233 PLATE.............................. 9
9 XDHZZ 61208 M-2693-M RING,RETAINING..................... 1
10 XDHZZ 61208 1002237 HOLDER,SPRING...................... 1
11 XDHZZ 61208 A-2708-BE SPRING,EXPANDER,PIS................ 1
12 XDHZZ 61208 M-2074-EH GASKET............................. 1
13 XDHZZ 61208 M-1904-CM RING,PISTON........................ 1
14 XDHZZ 61208 1002231 PARTS KIT,VALVE TRA................ 1
15 XDHZZ 61208 PX-10261 SHAFT AND GEAR ASSE  PRIMARY SHAFT. 1
15 XDHZZ 61208 PX-10262 GEAR,SHAFT,MULTIPUL  SECONDARY

CLUTCH.............................
1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0076 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0077 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 76. Aft or Forward Bilge Pump System (Sheet 1 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 9

8

6

3

3

4

1

5

6

2

7

6

86

6

FORWARD

6

9

6

9

13

10

11

8

12

6

8

1 2



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0077 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 76. Aft or Forward Bilge Pump System (Sheet 2 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

4

1

5

6

14

16

6

8

6

8

16

15

17

2

12

16

18

AFT



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0077 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 1200 BILGE PUMPS 
 
                                                           FIG. 76 AFT OR FORWARD BILGE PUMP SYSTEM 
 

1 XDOZZ  K3335 3051-06M-01-01-1  PUMP,BILGE.......................... 2
2 XDOZZ  31425 278 .STRAINER,BILGE PUMP................ 2
3 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3193 83299 0612596-00 CLAMP,HOSE.......................... 4
4 MOOZZ  00DV7 16-250-1124-AR HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM 

HOSE,NONMETALLIC P/N 16-250-
1124,LENGTH AS REQURIED.............

2

5 XDOZZ  39428 91099A270 SCREW,FLAT UNDERCUT  #8-32X1........ 8
6 PAOZZ 5310-00-225-5328 39428 98019A326 WASHER,FLAT  #8,18 FWD,10 AFT....... 28
7 XDOZZ  39428 91287A117 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M4X25MM........ 1
8 PAOZZ 5310-99-894-0490 K3335 52-04-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................. 14
9 PAOZZ 5305-01-123-0540 80204 B18231A08030N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................. 4

10 XDOZZ  K3335 3051-02B-04-1 PLATE,SUPPORT  FORWARD BILGE PUMP... 1
11 XDOZZ  K3335 3051-02B-05-1 PLATE,SUPPORT  FORWARD FLOAT SWITCH. 1
12 XDOZZ  K3335 3051-06M-01-01-2  BILGE FLOAT SWITCH.................. 2
13 XDOZZ  31425 30294-2000 COVER,ACCESS........................ 1
14 XDOZZ  39428 92000A238 SCREW,PAN HEAD  M4X35MM............. 1
15 PAOZZ 5310-01-505-8734 2V507 93625A300 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,SL  M8............. 2
16 PAOZZ 5310-01-482-9266 39428 93475A270 WASHER,FLAT  M8..................... 4
17 XDOZZ  K3335 3051-02B-03-1 BRACKET,MOUNTING  AFT BILGE PUMP AND 

FLOAT SWITCH........................
1

18 PAOZZ 5305-01-525-4586 39428 91287A154 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X30MM........ 2
 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0077 00-1 



Figure 77. Driveshaft.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0078 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

1

2

3

5

4



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0078 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 1300 DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY 
 
                                                           FIG. 77 DRIVESHAFT 
 

1 XDOZZ  K3335 65AX15J6504-1235  DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBL................. 1
2 PAOZZ 5305-01-438-8821 80204 B18231B10035N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..M10X1.5X35MM... 8
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-143-0512 73342 29520052 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10-1.5........ 8
4 PAOZZ 5305-00-709-8539 96906 MS90727-89 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  7/16-20X1.50... 8
5 PAOZZ 5310-00-994-1006 96906 M45913/4-7FG8C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  7/16-20........ 8

 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0078 00-1 



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0079 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

Figure 78. Jet Drive Hatch Cover, Hinges, and Support.

13

4

12

1

4
6

4

4
6

4 12

3

10 6
4

11

4
3

8

9 4

4
67

4

5

4

6

2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0079 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 78 JET DRIVE HATCH COVER,HINGES,
                                                           AND SUPPORT

1 PAOZZ 2040-01-120-4501 97403 13226E0154 COVER,JET HATCH..................... 1
2 MOOZZ K0518 V534-1IN-AR GASKET  MAKE FROM GASKET,P/N V534-

1IN,LENGHT AS REQUIRED..............
1

3 PAOZZ 5305-99-096-1140 K3335 57-25-06 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X25MM........ 9
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-823-8804 96906 MS27183-9 WASHER,FLAT  M6..................... 40
5 PAOZZ 4030-01-216-1942 97403 13226E0138 HOOK................................ 1
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M6............. 20
7 MOOZZ 80020 NAF1088-2C2-12 CHAIN  MAKE FROM CHAIN,P/N NAF1088-

2C2,12 INCHES LONG..................
1

8 PAOZZ 5342-01-223-3164 97403 13226E0137 STAY,HATCH.......................... 1
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-220-6513 80204 B18241A060 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  M6............... 1
10 XDOZZ 39428 91287A141 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON  M6X35MM.......... 2
11 PAOZZ 5342-01-123-0430 97403 13226E0146-1 HINGE HALF.......................... 4
12 XDOZZ 39428 91287A139 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M6X30MM........ 9
13 PAOZZ 5342-01-123-0429 97403 13226E0145 HINGE HALF.......................... 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0079 00-1



Figure 79. Jet Drive Assembly.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0080 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1

2

3
4



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0080 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 79 JET DRIVE ASSEMBLY

1 XDFHH 0KAC7 2032-000-000 JET DRIVE UNIT...................... 1
2 PAFZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 26
3 PAFZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 26
4 XDFZZ 0KAC7 8731-053-SSY STUD,PLAIN..M10X53MM................ 26

                                 END OF FIGURE

0080 00-1



Figure 80. Jet Drive Oil Cooler and Access Covers.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0081 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

8

9
7

6

3

8

10 11

12

13

17
18

11

16

15

14

9

4 5

5

19



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0081 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 80 JET DRIVE OIL COOLER AND ACCESS
                                                           COVERS

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9616-63S-79J HOSE,ASSEMBLY,NONME................. 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9162-601-00W UNION,PIPE TO HOSE.................. 1
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9616-00A-34A HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9162-608-003 UNION,PIPE TO HOSE.................. 1
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9341-023-00R SEAL,ENCASED........................ 2
6 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8985-014-01Y COVER,HEAT EXCHANGE................. 1
7 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8985-015-00X HEAT EXCHANGE GASKE................. 1
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 8
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 8

10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8746-010-0CF WARNING LABEL....................... 1
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8746-010-00A WARNING LABEL....................... 2
12 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-015-00M COVER............................... 1
13 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-016-00H COVER,GASKET........................ 1
14 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9605-206-00H CROSS KNOB.......................... 3
15 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-010-00C INSPECTION COVER.................... 1
16 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9327-023-00U O-RING.............................. 1
17 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8731-045-SS4 STUD,PLAIN  M10X45MM................ 3
18 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8731-042-SSG STUD,PLAIN  M10X42MM................ 4
19 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8731-048-SSM STUD,PLAIN  M10X48MM................ 8

                                 END OF FIGURE

0081 00-1



Figure 81. Hydraulic Pump.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0082 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

89
96

11

12

1314

15

17
16

7 10



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0082 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 81 HYDRAULIC PUMP

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9142-308-00Z BOLT,MACHINE  M8X80MM............... 2
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4457 0KAC7 9223-260-00G WASHER,FLAT......................... 2
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-129-00Z PUMP,HYDRAULIC...................... 1
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8729-132-00A BELT,V.............................. 2
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8731-045-SS4 STUD,PLAIN  M10X45MM................ 2
6 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-611-00D WASHER,LOCK......................... 2
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 2
8 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9141-303-006 BOLT,MACHINE  M8X25MM............... 1
9 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-405-00E WASHER,SPRING TENSI  M8............. 3
10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9145-104-00F NUT PLAIN HEXAGON  M8............... 2
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8729-133-006 PLATE,MOUNTING...................... 1
12 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9146-263-00X CAP SCREW  M6X35MM.................. 3
13 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-457-00A WASHER,SPRING TENSI  M6............. 3
14 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8729-019-00T PULLEY,GROOVE....................... 1
15 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9616-43M-43D HOSE,ASSEMBLY,NONME................. 1
16 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-047-00T ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................. 1
17 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9341-229-00J SEAL,ENCASED........................ 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0082 00-1



Figure 82. Hydraulic Scoop Pump Reservoir and Hoses.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0083 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 5

✱✱ a

2

3

4

✱✱ b

14
13

11

13

8

7

9

6

11

12

10

5

1
2

thru
7

✱✱ a



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0083 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 82 HYDRAULIC SCOOP PUMP RESERVOIR
                                                           AND HOSES

1 XDOOO 0KAC7 8985-816-00B RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY.................. 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9221-278-00N .WASHER,LOCK  1/2................... 4
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9143-230-00Q .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  1/4UNCX1...... 4
4 PAOZZ 5305-00-050-9230 96906 MS51957-64 .SCREW,MACHINE...................... 3
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9611-310-00M .CAP,FILLER,BREATHER................ 1
6 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-132-00H .GASKET............................. 1
7 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-130-00R .RESERVOIR.......................... 1
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4039 0KAC7 9145-179-00J NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..M8............. 2
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4457 0KAC7 9223-260-00G WASHER,FLAT..M8..................... 2

10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9162-940-00S PIPE,BENT,METALLIC.................. 1
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9610-628-00W CLAMP,HOSE.......................... 2
12 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9616-00A-34A HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
13 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9610-629-00T CLAMP,HOSE.......................... 2
14 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9616-10A-38R HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0083 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0084 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)
(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 83. Hydraulic Scoop Control Cylinder and Valve (Sheet 1 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

2
3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10 11 12

12

14

14
15

16

17

16
7

19

20

21

25

26

22

23

6

27

28

29

30
6

11
12

6

7

9

24

18

18

6

13

2
thru
30

1——



Figure 83 Hydraulic Scoop Control Cylinder and Valve (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0084 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 32
✱✱ b PART OF ITEM 37

31 32

33

34

35 36

37

38
39

40

41

42

✱✱ a

✱✱ a

✱✱ b



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0084 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 83 HYDRAULIC SCOOP CONTROL
                                                           CYLINDER AND VALVE

1 XDOOO 0KAC7 2002-004-0CD CONTROL ASSEMBLY,HY................. 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5248 0KAC7 9145-181-00G .NUT,SELF-LOCKING..M12.............. 1
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2489 0KAC7 9223-262-00Z .WASHER,FLAT..M12................... 1
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8922-002-004 .BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8701-032-00V .PLATE,IDENTIFICATION............... 1
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4458 0KAC7 9223-259-00E .WASHER,FLAT..M6.................... 8
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2469 0KAC7 9145-178-00N .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..M6............ 4
8 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-024-00L .PIN,SHOULDER,HEADED................ 1
9 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9521-452-00H .BUSHING,SLEEVE..................... 2
10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-023-00Q .CONNECTING LINK,RI................. 1
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-026-00C .WASHER,FLAT..M8 THICK.............. 2
12 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4039 0KAC7 9145-179-00J .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..M8............ 3
13 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9517-261-00P .LEVER,REMOTE CONTRO................ 1
14 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4457 0KAC7 9223-260-00G .WASHER,FLAT..M8.................... 2
15 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9142-301-00Y .BOLT,MACHINE  M8X30MM.............. 1
16 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9314-012-00Z .O-RING............................. 8
17 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-015-00M .VALVE,CHECK........................ 1
18 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9142-251-00H .BOLT,MACHINE  M6X25MM.............. 2
19 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-014-00R .VALVE,LINEAR,DIRECT................ 1
20 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-403-00N .WASHER,SPRING TENSI..M5............ 4
21 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9114-223-00X .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..M5X95MM....... 4
22 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-016-00H .MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC................. 1
23 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9146-261-00D .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H..M6X25MM....... 2
24 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9341-023-00R .SEAL,ENCASED....................... 4
25 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9162-600-006 .ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,P................. 3
26 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9162-601-00W .UNION,PIPE TO HOSE................. 1
27 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-004-00V .LEVER,CONTROL...................... 1
28 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8728-006-00N .CLEVIS,ROD END..................... 1
29 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9145-226-00L .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON..1/4UNF.......... 1
30 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9612-204-009 .BALL JOINT......................... 1
31 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9329-037-00N O-RING.............................. 1
32 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8729-098-00L CYLINDER BEARING.................... 1
33 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9322-726-009 O-RING.............................. 1
34 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8729-042-00B BACKING PLATE....................... 1
35 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 2
36 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 2
37 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9611-205-00C CYLINDER............................ 1
38 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9616-33G-294 HOSE,ASSEMBLY,NONME................. 1
39 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9142-302-003 BOLT,MACHINE  M8X35MM............... 1
40 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9616-34A-37Q HOSE,ASSEMBLY,NONME................. 1
41 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4457 0KAC7 9223-260-00G WASHER,FLAT......................... 1
42 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4039 0KAC7 9145-179-00J NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..M8............. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0084 00-1



Figure 84. Hydraulic Steering Tie Rod Assembly.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0085 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 5

2

3

4

5
4

2

1

✱✱ a
✱✱ a

✱✱ a

9

10

8

2

76

11

12

✱✱ a



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0085 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 84 HYDRAULIC STEERING TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9143-603-003 BOLT,MACHINE  5/8X3-1/2............. 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-264-000 WASHER,FLAT  M16.................... 4
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 2033-101-00C HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME................. 2
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9162-926-00C ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI................. 2
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9611-206-00Z CYLINDER,ACTUATING.................. 1
6 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9145-281-00A NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  5/8............ 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 4
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 4
9 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9146-311-003 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE  M8X25MM........ 4
10 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4457 0KAC7 9223-260-00G WASHER,FLAT  M8..................... 4
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8984-002-000 BRACKET,MOUNTING.................... 1
12 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8731-040-SSQ STUD,PLAIN  M10X40MM................ 4

                                 END OF FIGURE

0085 00-1



Figure 85. Steering Tie Rod.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0086 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

3

2

4
5

1

6
5 4



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0086 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 85 STEERING TIE ROD

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9143-601-00B BOLT,MACHINE  5/8X2-1/2............. 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-264-000 WASHER,FLAT  M16.................... 3
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9145-281-00A NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  5/8............ 1
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9612-526-00W CLEVIS,ROD END...................... 2
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9145-506-00C NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  5/8.............. 2
6 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8963-214-00T ROD,THREADED END.................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0086 00-1



Figure 86. Scoop Adapter and Mounting Plate.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0087 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1

2

4

3

9

8

7

5

6

8

7

7
6



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0087 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 86 SCOOP ADAPTER AND MOUNTING
                                                           PLATE

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-031-00T GASKET TRNSM FLANGE................. 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-028-004 FLANGE,TRANSOM...................... 1
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-030-00W O-RING.............................. 1
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-029-000 SEAL,NONMETALLIC RO................. 1
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8731-048-SSM STUD,PLAIN  M10X48MM................ 12
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 24
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 36
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-7260 0KAC7 9223-211-00Z WASHER,FIBER M10................... 24
9 PAOZZ 5306-01-124-1082 0KAC7 9142-354-00U BOLT,MACHINE  M10X50MM.............. 12

                                 END OF FIGURE

0087 00-1



Figure 87. Hydrojet Scoop Reverse Deflector and Water Hoses.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0088 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

4

6

7

3

3

3

3

21

8

9

10

11

2

5



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0088 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 87 HYDROJET SCOOP REVERSE DEFLECTOR
                                                           AND WATER HOSES

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9145-183-00Z NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M16............ 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-264-000 WASHER,FLAT  M16.................... 2
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-214-00R WASHER,FIBER  M16................... 4
4 XDOZZ 39428 53505K81 ADAPTER,HOSE........................ 2
5 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3193 58536 A-A-52506-F-24 CLAMP,HOSE.......................... 4
6 MOOZZ 24161 46841540 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N

4684CF1INIDX50FT,59 INCHES LONG.....
2

7 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9142-454-00N BOLT,MACHINE  M16X90MM.............. 1
8 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-040-00S PIN,SHOULDER,HEADED................. 2
9 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-039-00Q WASHER,FIBER..0.35MM................ 2
10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8703-055-00P WASHER,FLAT..0.35MM................. 2
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-024-00L DEFLECTOR,REVERSE................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0088 00-1



Figure 88. Hydrojet Steering Deflector.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0089 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1 2

3

4

22

21

3
20 2

19

3

5
6

5
7

8

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

18

17

13

14

15

10

11

9



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0089 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 88 HYDROJET STEERING DEFLECTOR

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-032-00Z SUPPORT BRACKET..................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4039 0KAC7 9145-179-00J NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M8............. 3
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-2432 0KAC7 9223-210-00C WASHER,FIBER  M8.................... 6
4 PAOZZ 5306-01-125-0817 80204 B18231A10070N BOLT,MACHINE  M10X70MM.............. 1
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 2
6 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-042-00J STEERING LEVER INBO................. 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 1
8 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9411-461-004 SEAL,SHAFT.......................... 1
9 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8730-040-SSW STUD M8X40MM....................... 2
10 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2327 0KAC7 7475-025-00X WASHER,FIBER........................ 2
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-046-00G BUSH STEERING PIVOT................. 2
12 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-048-00Z BUSH STEERING....................... 1
13 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5248 0KAC7 9145-181-00G NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M12............... 2
14 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-049-004 WASHER,STEERING PIV................. 2
15 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-056-00B WASHER,INSULATING................... 2
16 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-023-009 STEERING DEFLECTOR.................. 1
17 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-034-000 STEERING PIVOT...................... 2
18 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9146-420-00R CAP SCREW  M12X70MM................. 2
19 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-033-004 STEERING LEVER OUTB................. 1
20 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9142-303-00U BOLT,MACHINE  M8X60MM............... 1
21 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-041-00Y STEERING SHAFT...................... 1
22 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9521-451-00M BUSHING............................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0089 00-1



Figure 89. Hydrojet Impeller and Related Parts.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0090 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

14

24

7

22

25

11

3

2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0090 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 89 HYDROJET IMPELLER AND RELATED
                                                           PARTS

1 PAOZZ 5315-01-127-7431 0KAC7 7485-055-00B KEY................................. 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-084-004 PIN,RETAINING....................... 1
3 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8729-052-006 CONE................................ 1
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8932-016-004 IMPELLER............................ 1
5 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-036-00Y DRIVE SHAFT SLEEVE.................. 1
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-6214 K1076 7550-056-00U WASHER,SHAFT........................ 1
7 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9145-183-00Z NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M16............ 5
8 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8733-070-SSQ STUD M16X70MM...................... 4
9 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8730-040-SSW STUD  M8X40MM....................... 4
10 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-011-00Z DRIVE SHAFT BEARING................. 1
11 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-025-00V END CONE............................ 1
12 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8732-092-SSD STUD  M12X92MM...................... 1
13 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5248 0KAC7 9145-181-00G NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M12............... 1
14 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-264-00O WASHER,FLAT  M16.................... 5
15 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8700-926-00V ANODE CASTING....................... 1
16 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4039 0KAC7 9145-179-00J NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M8............. 4
17 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4457 0KAC7 9223-260-00G WASHER,FLAT  M8..................... 4
18 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-021-0AC REACTION TAILPIPE C................. 1
19 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 8
20 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 8
21 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-7260 0KAC7 9223-211-00Z WASHER,FIBER  M10................... 8
22 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-043-00E GASKET.............................. 1
23 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8978-022-00U NOZZLE.............................. 1
24 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-214-00R WASHER,FIBER  M16................... 4
25 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8731-065-SSP STUD,PLAIN  M10X65MM................ 8

                                 END OF FIGURE

0090 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0091 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 90. Hydrojet Driveshaft and Related Parts.

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11
12

11

13

9

14
10

15
16

17
18

19

20

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0091 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT

                                                           FIG. 90 HYDROJET DRIVESHAFT AND RELATED
                                                           PARTS

1 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8729-040-00K KEY................................. 1
2 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8978-035-00B DRIVE SHAFT......................... 1
3 XDHZZ 0KAC7 9213-502-SSE SNAP RING EXTERNAL.................. 1
4 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8978-018-009 SEAL PLATE.......................... 1
5 XDHZZ 0KAC7 9470-050-0B3 MECHANICAL SEAL..................... 1
6 XDHZZ 0KAC7 9327-018-00D O-RING.............................. 1
7 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8978-005-00S SEAL HOUSING........................ 1
8 XDHZZ 0KAC7 9327-019-009 O-RING.............................. 1
9 XDHZZ 0KAC7 9411-459-006 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL................... 2
10 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8978-003-00X SEAL SLEEVE......................... 2
11 XDHZZ 0KAC7 9327-017-00H O-RING.............................. 2
12 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8978-019-00X BEARING SLEEVE...................... 1
13 XDHZZ 0KAC7 9511-306-00B BEARING,ROLLER,ENCASED.............. 1
14 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8978-008-00E BEARING CAP......................... 1
15 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8985-061-00R DRIVE FLANGE........................ 1
16 XDHZZ 0KAC7 8729-052-006 CONE................................ 1
17 PAHZZ 5310-01-128-6214 K1076 7550-056-00U WASHER,SHAFT........................ 1
18 PAHZZ 5310-01-127-2468 0KAC7 9145-185-000 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..M20............ 1
19 PAHZZ 5310-01-121-5248 0KAC7 9145-181-00G NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M12............... 4
20 PAHZZ 5310-01-127-2489 0KAC7 9223-262-00Z WASHER,FLAT..M12.................... 4

                                 END OF FIGURE

0091 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0092 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

4
5

6
7

8

8

1

1

2

2

3

3

Figure 91. Jet Drive and Hull Anodes (Sheet 1 of 2).



Figure 91. Jet Drive and Hull Anodes (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0092 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

21
20

21

20
22

19

5

8

10
5

4

7

11

7
12

13

9

5

4

15

11

13

16

7

14

17

18



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0092 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 1400 JET DRIVE UNIT 
 
                                                           FIG. 91 JET DRIVE AND HULL ANODES 
 

1 KFOZZ  1PNP7 821900119 ZINC ANODE  PART OF KIT 
P/N 8200119AK.......................

2

2 KFOZZ  1PNP7 821900109 WASHER,LOCK  PART OF KIT 
P/N 8200119AK.......................

4

3 KFOZZ  1PNP7 821900023 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON  PART OF KIT 
P/N 8200119AK.......................

4

4 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4039 0KAC7 9145-179-00J NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..M8............. 4
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-128-4457 0KAC7 9223-260-00G WASHER,FLAT  M8..................... 5
6 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8978-926-00G ANODE,CORROSION,PRE................. 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2490 0KAC7 9223-261-00C WASHER,FLAT  M10.................... 6
8 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8730-058-SSS STUD  M8X58MM....................... 3
9 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8700-026-00S ANODE,CORROSION,PRE................. 1
10 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8729-926-009 ANODE,CORROSION,PRE................. 1
11 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2470 0KAC7 9145-180-00L NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M10............ 3
12 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8729-086-12S CABLE,ASSEMBLY,EART  120MM STAINLESS 

STEEL...............................
1

13 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-7260 0KAC7 9223-211-00Z WASHER,FIBER  M10................... 2
14 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8700-037-00H ANODE,CORROSION,PRE................. 2
15 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8729-086-15L CABLE ASSEMBLY,EART  150MM STAINLESS 

STEEL...............................
1

16 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8700-060-00V SPACER,SLEEVE....................... 1
17 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8731-033-SSH STUD,PLAIN  M10X33MM................ 1
18 XDOZZ  0KAC7 8731-042-SSG STUD,PLAIN  M10X42MM................ 1
19 XDOZZ  K3335 56-45-10 BOLT,MACHINE........................ 2
20 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4061 96906 MS27183-15 WASHER,FLAT..M10.................... 4
21 PAOZZ 5342-01-122-3766 97403 13226E0287 ANODE,CORROSION PRE................. 2
22 PAOZZ 5310-99-477-3192 K3335 52-04-10 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................. 2

 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0092 00-1 



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0093 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 92. Hydrojet Intake Grate.

1

2

4
3



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0093 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 92 HYDROJET INTAKE GRATE

1 XDOZZ 0KAC7 2032-973-00F GRILL CASTING....................... 1
2 XDOZZ 0KAC7 8732-050-SSC STUD  M12X50MM...................... 4
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5248 0KAC7 9145-181-00G NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M12............... 4
4 XDOZZ 0KAC7 9223-612-009 WASHER,FLAT  M12.................... 4

                                 END OF FIGURE

0093 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0094 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 93. Capstan and Hook Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2).

1
2

thru
14

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 1

✱✱ a

2

3

4

14

13

5

6
7

8

9

15

16

11

17

18

19

20

21

23
24

22

22

25

26

27

12

1010



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0094 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 93. Capstan and Hook Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2).

28
29
thru
48

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

29 30
31 32

33

34

34

35
36

35

37

38

39

40

41

4243

44

30
45

46

47

48

33



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0094 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 93 CAPSTAN AND HOOK ASSEMBLY

1 PAOOO 3950-99-786-6644 K3488 WSD0166 CAPSTAN............................. 1
2 XDOZZ 8D492 B0746 .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE................ 4
3 XDOZZ 8D492 45000525 .SPRING RETAINER.................... 1
4 XDOZZ 8D492 45000505 .UPPER CROWN........................ 1
5 XDOZZ 8D492 45000508 .RING,STRIPPER...................... 1
6 XDOZZ 8D492 45000509 .LOWER CROWN........................ 1
7 XDOZZ 8D492 45000100 .CHROME TOP CAP..................... 1
8 XDOZZ 8D492 B6061 .O-RING............................. 1
9 XDOZZ 8D492 45000503 .ARM,ADJUSTING DEVIC................ 1
10 XDOZZ 8D492 45000102 .COLLET SET,MACHINE................. 2
11 XDOZZ 8D492 15000019 .BEARING UNIT,ROLLER................ 1
12 XDOZZ 8D492 45000524 .PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADED................ 1
13 XDOZZ 8D492 45000513 .SPACER,AUXILLARY,SP................ 4
14 XDOZZ 8D492 45000512 .SPRING,HELICAL,COMP................ 4
15 PAOZZ 5315-01-223-3537 97403 13226E0467 PIN,SHOULDER,HEADED................. 1
16 PAOZZ 5310-01-266-0783 97403 13226E0436 WASHER SPRING TENSI..1.120.......... 1
17 XDOZZ 39428 98370A039 WASHER,FLAT  1-1/8.................. 1
18 XDOZZ K3335 3051-03K-02-01 FOUNDATION,CAPSTAN.................. 1
19 PAOZZ 5310-00-584-7799 80205 MS15795-822 WASHER,FLAT......................... 1
20 PAOZZ 5310-01-223-3163 15526 985-M20X2.5 NUT,SELFLOCKING..................... 1
21 XDOZZ 39428 93625A500 NUT,SELF-LOCKING  M16............... 4
22 PAOZZ 5310-00-951-7209 96906 MS27183-22 WASHER,FLAT......................... 8
23 PAOZZ 5310-99-316-1162 K3335 52-04-08 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................. 6
24 PAOZZ 5310-00-625-5756 80205 MS15795-812 WASHER,FLAT......................... 6
25 PAOZZ 5306-01-123-0482 80204 B18231A16055N BOLT,MACHINE........................ 4
26 XDOZZ K3335 3051-03K-01-01 GASKET.............................. 1
27 PAOZZ 5305-99-311-2949 K3335 53-40-08 SCREW,MACHINE..M8X40MM.............. 6
28 PAOOO 2540-01-223-8822 97403 13226E0470 COUPLER,DRAWBAR HOOK................ 1
29 PAOZZ 5310-99-316-1162 K3335 52-04-08 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 1
30 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 .WASHER,FLAT........................ 2
31 PAOZZ 5365-01-223-3530 97403 13226E0438 .SPACER,SLEEVE...................... 1
32 PAOZZ 5315-00-058-9771 80205 MS16562-233 .PIN,SPRING......................... 1
33 PAOZZ 3040-01-223-3448 97403 13226E0434 .LEVER,REMOTE CONTRO................ 1
34 PAOZZ 5306-99-533-9335 K3335 56-35-10 .BOLT,MACHINE..M10X35MM............. 2
35 PAOZZ 5310-01-127-2456 0KAC7 9145-105-00B .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON..M10............. 2
36 PAOZZ 4030-01-223-3450 97403 13226E0465 .BODY,TOWING HOOK................... 1
37 PAOZZ 5315-01-223-3447 97403 13226E0435 .PIN,GROOVED HEADED................. 1
38 PAOZZ 5306-01-223-3527 97403 13226E0463-1 .BOLT,EXTERNALLY,REL................ 1
39 PAOZZ 5306-01-225-0452 97403 13226E0463-2 .BOLT,EXTERNALLY REL................ 1
40 PAOZZ 5310-99-477-3192 K3335 52-04-10 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................ 1
41 PAOZZ 5340-01-223-8823 97403 13226E0466 .BRACKET,MOUNTING................... 1
42 PAOZZ 5305-99-382-5620 K3335 57-30-08 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  M8X30MM....... 3
43 PAOZZ 4030-01-226-7490 97403 13226E0469 .BUFFER,CIRCULAR.................... 1
44 PAOZZ 2540-01-223-3446 97403 13226E0464 .HOOK,TOWING........................ 1
45 PAOZZ 5342-01-223-3445 97403 13226E0437 .RETAINER,SPRING.................... 1
46 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5248 80204 B18163A120 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING................... 1
47 PAOZZ 5360-01-236-2077 96906 MS24586-C204 .SPRING,HELICAL,EXTE................ 1
48 PAOZZ 4030-01-223-3449 97403 13226E0460 .BOSS,TOWING HOOK................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0094 00-1



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0095 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 94. Searchlight Assembly.

3
4

76
8

9

10

11

12

18

19

19

20

15 14

16

17

5

✱ a PART OF ITEM 1
✱ b PART OF ITEM 13

1
2

thru
20

2
3

thru
8

13
14
thru
17

✱ a

✱ b



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0095 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                          GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                          FIG. 94 SEARCHLIGHT ASSEMBLY

1 XDOOO K3335 3051-07E-01-01 SEARCHLIGHT ASSEMBLY................ 1
2 XDOOO K0165 C15335 .FRONT BEZEL ASSEMBLY............... 1
3 XDOZZ K0165 C02674 ..SCREW,BEZEL....................... 2
4 XDOZZ K0165 C15273 ..WASHER,BEZEL..M5.................. 2
5 XDOZZ K0165 C02065 ..SLEEVE,SLEEVE..................... 2
6 XDOZZ K0165 C05502 ..BEZEL SUB ASSEMBLY................ 1
7 XDOZZ K0165 C01911 ..LENS,SEARCHLIGHT.................. 1
8 XDOZZ K0165 C01470 ..GASKET,LENS....................... 1
9 PAOZZ 6240-99-477-2298 K7679 M67 .LAMP,INCANDESCENT.................. 1
10 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0351 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC  2 PIN......... 1
11 XDOZZ K0165 C15790 .BASE GASKET........................ 1
12 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0238 .BASE,SEARCHLIGHT................... 1
13 XDOOO K0165 C15336-01 .BALL TUBE ASSEMBLY................. 1
14 XDOZZ K0165 C06267 ..NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON..M6............. 1
15 XDOZZ K0165 C06997 ..WASHER,FLAT..M6................... 1
16 XDOZZ K0165 C01101 ..GRIP HANDLE....................... 1
17 XDOZZ K0165 C09580 ..SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H..M6X25MM...... 1
18 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5............ 3
19 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 .WASHER,FLAT..M5.................... 6
20 XDOZZ K3335 54-20-05 .SCREW,MACHINE PAN H................ 3

                                 END OF FIGURE

0095 00-1





TM 5-1940-322-24P 0096 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 95. Automatic Fire Extinguisher and Alarm (Sheet 1 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2
3

4

5
6

8

9

7



TM 5-1940-322-24P 0096 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

Figure 95. Automatic Fire Extinguisher and Alarm (Sheet 2 of 2).

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

13

14
15

12

17

2

16

16

11

10

19

18

12

12

11

11

10

10 23

22

21

20



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0096 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 95 AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND
                                                           ALARM

1 XDOZZ 06535 130-303 FIRE EXTINGUISHER................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-510-8172 39428 93625A150 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M4 NYLON INSERT 7
3 XDOZZ 39428 90945A761 WASHER,FLAT  0.250 INCH............. 4
4 XDOZZ 06535 121-026 TUBE CLAMP.......................... 2
5 XDOZZ 06535 122-212 BRACKET............................. 1
6 XDOZZ 39428 90730A015 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  #10-32........... 4
7 XDOZZ K3335 3051-SK-09-01 PLATE,MOUNTING...................... 1
8 XDOZZ 39428 92314A115 SCREW,MACHINE HEXAG  #4-40X1.000

INCH................................
4

9 XDOZZ 39428 97066A019 RIVET,BLIND......................... 4
10 PAOZZ 5310-01-531-1709 2V507 90101A004 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON..4-40............. 3
11 PAOZZ 5310-00-225-5328 80205 MS15795-841 WASHER,FLAT  0.188.................. 3
12 XDOZZ 39428 92314A112 SCREW,MACHINE,HEX H  #4-40X0.630.... 3
13 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06H-01-1 WIRE,ELECTRICAL..................... 1
14 PAOZZ 5935-99-202-2483 K1171 12S CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC................. 1
15 PAOZZ 5305-04-519-6416 39428 92000A226 SCREW,MACHINE  M4X16MM.............. 3
16 XDOZZ 39428 93849A102 WASHER,FLAT  M4..................... 6
17 PAOZZ 5935-01-120-7507 U0119 N662 SOCKET,ELECTRICAL................... 1
18 XDOZZ KA160 ROSHNI ALARM,AUDIBLE....................... 1
19 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06H-01-3 WIRE,ELECTRICAL..................... 1
20 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06H-01-2 WIRE,ELECTRICAL..................... 1
21 XDOZZ K3335 3051-06H-01-4 WIRE,ELECTRICAL..................... 1
22 XDOZZ K2504 359-6302 RELAY  40A,24VDC.................... 1
23 XDOZZ K2504 227-8621 BRIDGE,RECTIFIER.................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0096 00-1



Figure 96. Portable Fire Extinguisher Bracket.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0097 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

4

2

3

1
2



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0097 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 96 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
                                                           BRACKET

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-505-8734 2V507 93625A300 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,SL  M8............. 2
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-7493 96906 MS27183-13 WASHER,FLAT..M8..................... 4
3 PAOZZ 4210-00-595-4085 0KDP7 90270191 BRACKET,FIRE EXTING................. 1
4 XDOZZ 39428 94613A542 BOLT  1/4-20X1...................... 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0097 00-1



Figure 97. Forward and Aft Scupper Drains.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0098 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

7

8

FORWARD

AFT



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0098 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 97 FORWARD & AFT SCUPPER DRAINS

1 MOOZZ 04MP1 0535176 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N
16-250-1124,17.5 INCHES LONG........

2

2 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3193 58536 A-A-52506-F-24 CLAMP,HOSE.......................... 4
3 XDOZZ K3335 22-46-07 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TUBE............... 2
4 PBOZZ 4730-99-199-6610 K3335 22-46-03 ELBOW,PIPE.......................... 2
5 PBOZZ 5310-01-138-2568 K3335 22-46-09 NUT,LOCKING......................... 2
6 PBOZZ 4730-99-149-2120 K3335 22-46-02 NIPPLE,PIPE......................... 2
7 PBOZZ 4820-99-300-2435 K3335 22-41-01 GUIDE,VALVE STEM.................... 4
8 PAOZZ 7810-99-020-6200 K3335 22-46-04 BALL,VALVE.......................... 4
9 PAOZZ 4730-99-870-6259 K3335 22-46-08 FITTING,SCUPPER..................... 2

                                 END OF FIGURE

0098 00-1



Figure 98. Diving Platform.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0099 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1
2

4
2

6

2
1

1

2

2

5

9

11

10

8

8

7
3

5



 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0099 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS 
 
                                                           FIG. 98 DIVING PLATFORM 
 

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-121-5397 K3335 52-04-06 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................. 26
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-823-8804 96906 MS27183-9 WASHER,FLAT  M6..................... 52
3 PAOZZ  K3335 AA/CSB/013-2L BRACKET  INCLUDES LEFT AND RIGHT 

BRACKETS............................
2

4 PAOZZ 5340-99-742-8626 K3335 24-17-01 LUG,HINGED.......................... 2
5 PAOZZ 5305-01-174-2891 80204 B18231A06025N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H................. 26
6 XDOZZ  97403 13226E0445-1 PLATFORM,DIVING  PORT............... 1
6 XDOZZ  97403 13226E0445-2 PLATFORM,DIVING  STARBOARD.......... 1
7 PAOZZ 5306-99-967-7746 K3335 56-25-05 BOLT,MACHINE........................ 2
8 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT......................... 4
9 PAOZZ 5315-01-155-7844 84256 BLC4R10D PIN,QUICK RELEASE................... 1

10 MOOZZ  80020 NAF1088-2C2-12 CHAIN  MAKE FROM CHAIN,P/N NAF1088-
2C2,12 INCHES LONG..................

1

11 PAOZZ 5310-01-123-0503 U2736 52-04-05 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE................. 2
 
                                 END OF FIGURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0099 00-1 



Figure 99. Weapon Stowage.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0100 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

5

2

3
4

1

6

8

7



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0100 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 99 WEAPON STOWAGE

1 PAOZZ 4030-01-479-3488 45152 1709120 LATCH,SAFETY,HOOK................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5342-00-455-5899 19207 11630581 BRACKET,MOUNTING,CA................. 1
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-045-8839 39428 91839A006 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  M5............. 2
4 PAOZZ 5310-01-468-5438 39428 93475A240 WASHER,FLAT  M5..................... 2
5 XDOZZ K3335 FBM001 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY  SINGLE LEG...... 2
6 XDOZZ 39428 92314A146 SCREW,MACHINE  6-32X3/8............. 2
7 XDOZZ 39428 97066A019 RIVET,BLIND......................... 2
8 PAOZZ 2590-00-264-8828 19207 11630594 SUPPORT,RIFLE MOUNT................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0100 00-1



Figure 100. Bilge Drain Plug.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0101 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

✱✱ a PART OF ITEM 17

1

23



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0101 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 100 BILGE DRAIN PLUG

1 PAOZZ 4730-01-153-0325 97403 13226E0252 BAR,RETAINING....................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-129-7327 97403 13226E0253-1 DRAIN PLUG,GASKET................... 1
3 PAOZZ 5365-01-131-8261 97403 13226E0251 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0101 00-1



Figure 101. Boat Hook Mounting.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0102 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1

1

2

3

3

4



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0102 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 101 BOAT HOOK MOUNTING

1 PAOZZ 5340-01-516-0026 2V507 13985A45 CLIP,SPRING TENSION................. 2
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5............. 4
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT..M5..................... 8
4 XDOZZ 39428 92000A330 SCREW,MACHINE,PAN H  M5X25MM........ 4

                                 END OF FIGURE

0102 00-1



Figure 102. Ring Buoy Assembly.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0103 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1

2

3

3

2

4



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0103 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1500 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                           FIG. 102 RING BOUY ASSEMBLY

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-519-6421 39428 93625A200 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE  M5............. 6
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-496-8259 3A054 90945A712 WASHER,FLAT  M5..................... 12
3 XDOZZ 97403 13226E0296 SNATCH GRIP  LIFEBELT STOWAGE....... 3
4 XDOZZ 39428 92000A330 SCREW,MACHINE,PAN H  M5X25MM........ 6

                                 END OF FIGURE

0103 00-1





 
                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0104 00 
 
 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7) 
ITEM   SMR                               PART 
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY 
 
                                                           GROUP 1600 REPAIR PARTS KITS 
 
                                                           FIG. KITS 
 

1 XDOZZ  1PNP7 8200119AK KIT,ANODE 4
       SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON  (  4)   91–3  
       WASHER,LOCK        (  4)   91–2  
       ZINC ANODE         (  2)   91–1  
2 XDOZZ  1PNP7 837002355 GASKET,KIT REPLACEM................. 1

      GASKET             (  1)   29–5  
      GASKET,RUBBER      (  1)   29–11  
      GASKET,RUBBER      (  1)   29–7  
      WASHER,PLAIN       (  2)   29–13  
      WASHER,PLAIN       (  2)   29–9  
      WASHER,RUBBER      (  2)   29–8  
      WASHER,RUBBER      (  2)   29–1  
      WASHER,RUBBER,NOZZL(  2)   29–4  

3 PAHZZ 5330-01-191-4513 15434 3804899 SEAL................................    1
      SEAL,OIL           (  1)   62–19  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0104 00-1 





                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0105 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1700 BULK ITEMS

                                                           FIG. BULK

1 PAOZZ 4010-00-725-3338 80020 NAF1088-2C2 CHAIN,WELDLESS...................... 1
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-123-0496 K0518 V534-1IN GASKET.............................. 1
3 PAOZZ 4720-01-280-4069 01276 FC234-05 HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
4 PAOZZ 4720-00-489-5350 81343 J20R1 CLASS C HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
5 XDOZZ 00DV7 16-250-1004 HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
6 XDOZZ 00DV7 16-250-1124 HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
7 PAOZZ 4720-01-457-1214 00DV7 16-250-1144 HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
8 XDOZZ 00DV7 16-250-2004 HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
9 XDOZZ 24161 4684CF1INIDX50FT HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
10 PAOZZ 4720-01-280-2306 98441 5219-8 HOSE,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
11 PAOZZ 4720-01-447-3800 01276 FC332-04 HOSE,RUBBER BLUE.................... 1
12 PAOZZ 4010-00-171-4236 81349 M83420/1-003 ROPE,WIRE........................... 1
13 PAOZZ 9320-00-060-9363 81346 M3BA 507 B13F19 RUBBER SHEET,SOLID.................. 1
14 PAOZZ 5330-01-128-1743 K1511 I.R.S.769 WS SEAL,NONMETALLIC.................... 1
15 PAOZZ 2040-01-128-3850 K1511 FILLER STRIP

FORIRS 769 WS
STRIP,RUBBER FILLER................. 1

16 PAOZZ 4720-01-129-7343 K7986 40 0032 06 TUBING,NONMETALLIC.................. 1
17 PAOZZ 9330-01-059-1772 09106 HT-2039 TUBING,PLASTIC,SPIR................. 1
18 PAOZZ 6145-00-578-6072 81349 M16878/17BJE9 WIRE,ELECTRICAL..................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0105 00-1



Figure 103. Special Tool Field Maintenance.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0106 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

3

2

2

1

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0106 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1800 SPECIAL TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT

                                                           FIG. 103 SPECIAL TOOL FIELD MAINTENANCE

1 XDFZZ 0KAC7 TD321257 SHAFT SUPPORT TOOL.................. 1
2 XDFZZ 0KAC7 TD120891 EXTRACTOR,IMPELLER.................. 1
3 XDFZZ 0KAC7 TD321273 SHAFT/IMPELLER LOCK................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0106 00-1



Figure 104. Special Tools Transmission Sustainment.

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0107 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

2

3

1



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0107 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1800 SPECIAL TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT

                                                           FIG. 104 SPECIAL TOOLS TRANSMISSION
                                                           SUSTAINMENT

1 PEHZZ 6115-99-363-2478 U2621 TD-300422 OUTPUT BEARING PUSH................. 1
2 PEHZZ 6115-99-877-8020 U2621 TD-300423 OUTPUT GEAR PUSHER.................. 1
3 PEHZZ 6115-99-663-7799 U2621 TD-300420 CLUTCH SPRING COMPR................. 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0107 00-1





Figure 105. Special Tools Jet Drive Sustainment (Sheet 1 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0108 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

1

2

3

5
4

7

8

9

6



Figure 105. Special Tools Jet Drive Sustainment (Sheet 2 of 2).

TM 5-1940-322-24P 0108 00

MKII-S BRIDGE ERECTION BOAT (BEB)

(NSN 1940-01-526-0770)

10

11

13

12



                                        TM 5-1940-322-24P                                   0108 00

 (1)   (2)       (3)            (4)       (5)                               (6)                  (7)
ITEM   SMR                               PART
 NO   CODE        NSN          CAGEC     NUMBER            DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC)  QTY

                                                           GROUP 1800 SPECIAL TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT

                                                           FIG. 105 SPECIAL TOOLS JET DRIVE
                                                           SUSTAINMENT

1 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD120961 REVERSE PIVOT TOOL.................. 1
2 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD120960 REVERSE CYLINDER TO................. 1
3 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD121046 SUPPORT BRACKET TOO................. 1
4 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD120962 BEARING CASING TOOL................. 1
5 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD321256 WRENCH,SPANNER  DRIVE FLANGE........ 1
6 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD621250-1 SEAL,ASSEMBLY TOOL.................. 1
7 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD321269 STEERING DEFLEC TOOL................ 1
8 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD120966 REVERSE CYLINDER TOOL............... 1
9 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD321259 WATER BEARING PRESS................. 1
10 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD321258 EXTRACTOR,DRIVE FLA................. 1
11 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD321272 SEAL,REMOVAL TOOL................... 1
12 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD120959 NOZZEL BUSH ASSEMBL................. 1
13 XDHZZ 0KAC7 TD321268 EXPANDER,IMPELLER................... 1

                                 END OF FIGURE

0108 00-1





 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-1 

5310-00-003-4094 70 2 6145-00-578-6072 BULK 18 
5340-00-043-0508 14 19 5310-00-584-7799 93 19 
5310-00-045-8839 99 3 4210-00-595-4085 96 3 
5305-00-050-9230 82 4 5325-00-598-1297 63 8 
5315-00-058-9771 93 32 5310-00-614-3506 40 8 
9320-00-060-9363 BULK 13 5320-00-616-4346 19 17 
5310-00-087-7493 1 4 5320-00-616-5536 16 13 

  2 2  16 25 
  32 14 5310-00-625-5756 93 24 
  34 22 6240-00-635-4643 23 9 
  36 9 2590-00-683-0598 15 1 
  39 16 5305-00-685-3511 6 5 
  93 30 5305-00-709-8539 77 4 
  96 2 4010-00-725-3338 BULK 1 

5975-00-134-0389 14 5 4730-00-725-3446 62 34 
5315-00-152-5893 72 4 5310-00-732-0558 24 6 
5342-00-161-1362 40 6 5310-00-767-9425 4 4 
5320-00-165-8787 16 20 5310-00-809-4061 3 3 
4010-00-171-4236 BULK 12  19 5 
5325-00-185-0012 15 8  35 17 
4730-00-202-6671 58 1  39 7 
5340-00-223-4159 16 11  91 20 

  16 18 5310-00-809-5997 39 24 
  16 26 5310-00-809-8546 5 4 

5310-00-225-5328 21 4  5 17 
  76 6  23 2 
  95 11  24 2 

5315-00-236-8359 39 22  25 16 
5310-00-241-6667 4 5  26 22 
5331-00-251-4401 71 2  33 4 
2590-00-264-8828 99 8  94 19 
4730-00-266-0541 68 15  98 8 

  69 8  101 3 
5325-00-276-6099 26 3 5310-00-823-8804 19 3 
5315-00-288-2478 6 1  25 2 
4730-00-289-1254 27 7  26 8 
5325-00-290-6163 44 2  78 4 
2520-00-395-7722 71 4  98 2 
5340-00-400-3449 57 43 4730-00-842-2201 32 8 
5342-00-455-5899 99 2  36 13 
5331-00-484-6266 72 11 5320-00-845-9501 3 11 
4720-00-489-5350 BULK 4  16 29 
4730-00-494-9351 55 2 5310-00-846-1056 68 6 
5310-00-515-7449 28 4 4730-00-852-4308 68 11 
5305-00-519-6416 23 5 5310-00-873-1153 53 7 

  95 15 5310-00-880-5977 6 7 
5305-00-543-2419 70 3  24 11 
5310-00-543-2739 14 15 5310-00-883-9384 26 31 
5310-00-550-5054 3 6 5975-00-899-4606 41 2 

  13 11 4730-00-908-3193 17 7 
  20 7  18 5 
  39 11  28 6 

5310-00-556-8128 74 2  76 3 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-2 

6145-00-578-6072 BULK 18  87 5 
5310-00-584-7799 93 19  97 2 
4210-00-595-4085 96 3 4730-00-908-3194 32 5 
5325-00-598-1297 63 8  42 2 
5310-00-614-3506 40 8 4730-00-908-3195 28 11 
5320-00-616-4346 19 17 5310-00-926-5879 24 5 
5320-00-616-5536 16 13 5310-00-933-8121 6 6 

  16 25 5310-00-951-7209 93 22 
5310-00-625-5756 93 24 5305-00-955-9935 14 14 
6240-00-635-4643 23 9 5310-00-994-1006 77 5 
2590-00-683-0598 15 1 8145-01-010-3776 67 2 
5305-00-685-3511 6 5 3110-01-011-5006 72 28 
5305-00-709-8539 77 4 4730-01-040-1798 32 17 
4010-00-725-3338 BULK 1 9330-01-059-1772 BULK 17 
4730-00-725-3446 62 34 4730-01-070-7680 28 10 
5310-00-732-0558 24 6 5331-01-090-4808 72 19 
5310-00-767-9425 4 4 4730-01-096-3170 36 16 
5310-00-809-4061 3 3 5935-01-097-9974 21 2 

  19 5 5306-01-098-5885 35 2 
  35 17 4730-01-105-1236 68 9 
  39 7  69 9 
  91 20 5305-01-120-4270 21 1 

5310-00-809-5997 39 24  23 1 
5310-00-809-8546 5 4  26 23 

  5 17 5305-01-120-4292 24 3 
  23 2 2040-01-120-4501 78 1 
  24 2 5935-01-120-7496 26 19 
  25 16 5935-01-120-7507 23 7 
  26 22  26 36 
  33 4  95 17 
  94 19 5935-01-120-7508 23 10 
  98 8 5945-01-120-7588 24 4 
  101 3 5930-01-120-7608 20 6 

5310-00-823-8804 19 3 5330-01-121-0837 33 2 
  25 2 5310-01-121-5248 83 2 
  26 8  88 13 
  78 4  89 13 
  98 2  90 19 

4730-00-842-2201 32 8  92 3 
  36 13  93 46 

5320-00-845-9501 3 11 4730-01-121-5304 34 3 
  16 29 4730-01-121-5307 34 4 

5310-00-846-1056 68 6 5310-01-121-5396 19 12 
4730-00-852-4308 68 11 5310-01-121-5397 3 5 
5310-00-873-1153 53 7  13 10 
5310-00-880-5977 6 7  16 8 

  24 11  16 16 
5310-00-883-9384 26 31  16 27 
5975-00-899-4606 41 2  19 7 
4730-00-908-3193 17 7  20 8 

  18 5  25 3 
  28 6  78 6 
  76 3  98 1 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-3 

2040-01-121-5730 39 17  83 35 
  39 25  84 8 

2040-01-121-5732 39 8  86 7 
2040-01-122-1037 2 12  88 5 
2040-01-122-3690 2 4  89 20 
2040-01-122-3691 2 6  91 7 
5342-01-122-3766 91 21 5930-01-127-7359 14 3 
4930-01-123-0398 35 1 5315-01-127-7431 89 1 
5310-01-123-0426 34 7 5330-01-128-1743 BULK 14 
5342-01-123-0429 78 13 2040-01-128-3850 BULK 15 
5342-01-123-0430 78 11 5935-01-128-3976 26 16 
5315-01-123-0431 39 21 5310-01-128-4039 82 8 
5306-01-123-0482 93 25  83 12 
5330-01-123-0496 BULK 2  83 42 
5310-01-123-0503 5 5  88 2 

  5 16  89 16 
  98 11  91 4 

5305-01-123-0538 19 9 5310-01-128-4457 81 2 
5305-01-123-0540 76 9  82 9 
5306-01-124-1075 26 28  83 14 
5306-01-124-1076 40 10  83 41 
5306-01-124-1081 26 17  84 10 
5306-01-124-1082 86 9  89 17 
5310-01-125-0758 34 20  91 5 
5306-01-125-0817 88 4 5310-01-128-4458 83 6 
4720-01-125-9852 34 14 5310-01-128-6214 89 6 
4730-01-126-4047 34 19  90 17 
4730-01-126-9439 34 6 4730-01-129-1254 34 10 
4730-01-127-0082 34 11 5310-01-129-2432 88 3 
4730-01-127-0087 34 15 5310-01-129-7260 86 8 
4730-01-127-0088 34 13  89 21 
4730-01-127-0089 34 12  91 13 
5330-01-127-2326 34 17 5330-01-129-7327 100 2 
5310-01-127-2327 88 10 4720-01-129-7343 BULK 16 
6135-01-127-2452 19 11 5365-01-131-8261 100 3 
5310-01-127-2456 93 35 2940-01-133-3360 35 9 
5310-01-127-2468 90 18 5305-01-134-0726 28 2 
5310-01-127-2469 83 7 5310-01-138-2568 97 5 
5310-01-127-2470 10 8 4730-01-142-8524 27 2 

  79 2  42 5 
  80 8 5310-01-143-0512 77 3 
  81 7 4730-01-153-0325 100 1 
  83 36 5315-01-155-7844 26 11 
  84 7  98 9 
  86 6 5315-01-159-6682 26 32 
  88 7 2040-01-160-5613 14 26 
  89 19 2040-01-163-0954 4 2 
  91 11 6680-01-163-0955 32 1 

5310-01-127-2489 83 3 2020-01-170-6912 26 10 
  90 20 5305-01-171-0059 66 29 

5310-01-127-2490 10 9 5305-01-174-2891 98 5 
  79 3 5306-01-174-8741 32 15 
  80 9 5315-01-188-0761 66 22 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-4 

5315-01-188-0762 66 25 3120-01-211-8027 65 5 
2920-01-188-8685 44 15 5330-01-213-1258 57 14 
3040-01-189-1760 63 7 4730-01-214-7081 61 20 
2590-01-189-6590 59 7  66 26 
4730-01-189-8322 52 10 4030-01-216-1942 39 4 
5310-01-189-8458 53 3  78 5 
5307-01-190-1475 53 4 5342-01-216-1943 19 14 
5330-01-190-1904 45 3 2910-01-216-4192 54 2 
5340-01-190-7424 66 3 5330-01-218-1201 58 26 
5340-01-190-7425 66 19 5315-01-219-6784 6 3 
5330-01-190-9555 54 12 5310-01-220-6513 19 15 
5305-01-191-2140 60 2  39 12 
5305-01-191-2409 42 18  78 9 

  58 2 5305-01-221-0658 4 1 
5330-01-191-4513 KITS 3 4010-01-222-1427 26 34 
5330-01-191-7322 63 14 5310-01-223-3163 93 20 
5330-01-191-8047 63 21 5342-01-223-3164 78 8 
5342-01-191-9383 45 4 5340-01-223-3247 26 29 
5305-01-192-2036 50 8 5342-01-223-3445 93 45 
5330-01-192-2037 50 10 2540-01-223-3446 93 44 
5305-01-193-4506 17 9 5315-01-223-3447 93 37 

  18 3 3040-01-223-3448 93 33 
  42 19 4030-01-223-3449 93 48 
  43 1 4030-01-223-3450 93 36 
  44 6 5306-01-223-3527 93 38 
  54 3 5365-01-223-3530 93 31 

3120-01-193-9475 64 8 5315-01-223-3537 93 15 
2815-01-194-3884 60 10 2540-01-223-8822 93 28 
5325-01-194-4354 52 11 5340-01-223-8823 93 41 
5340-01-194-4667 66 11 5306-01-225-0452 93 39 
4730-01-195-0825 52 20 4730-01-225-1038 31 2 
5310-01-195-1441 54 6 4030-01-226-7490 93 43 
5330-01-195-5268 51 3 5331-01-230-1595 31 3 

  52 19 1940-01-233-1796 1 2 
5340-01-196-3680 52 7 5305-01-233-1836 1 5 
2920-01-196-4248 44 13 5310-01-234-1410 53 6 
2815-01-197-8619 50 3 5310-01-234-1411 52 8 
5310-01-198-5449 35 3 4730-01-234-2713 54 10 
5310-01-198-8008 35 15 4710-01-234-2886 54 11 
2815-01-199-0446 63 20 4710-01-234-2887 54 9 
2815-01-199-0448 61 7 4710-01-234-2888 54 7 
5330-01-199-6159 59 6 5305-01-234-3714 54 4 
5330-01-200-6703 35 4 5305-01-234-3755 42 12 
5331-01-201-3623 58 14  44 9 
3431-01-202-0321 35 7  53 2 
5310-01-202-3054 60 7  57 47 
5330-01-203-3612 57 26  62 19 
5305-01-207-7243 54 13  62 36 
5305-01-207-7447 62 16 5315-01-235-4688 60 14 
5310-01-209-0508 62 24 5360-01-236-2077 93 47 
2950-01-211-0163 57 15 5306-01-237-1166 63 13 
4730-01-211-1814 42 8 5305-01-237-4915 52 13 
3120-01-211-8026 65 5  60 21 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-5 

  66 6 5305-01-271-9524 72 24 
5306-01-237-4916 65 7  72 25 
4730-01-237-6950 50 5  73 2 
4730-01-238-3942 60 19 5331-01-272-1125 57 5 
5305-01-239-7202 45 6 5330-01-272-1250 57 13 

  48 13 5305-01-272-1333 54 5 
5340-01-239-8607 62 15 3120-01-272-3269 57 17 

  66 18 3120-01-272-3270 57 19 
5306-01-240-1783 49 2 5305-01-272-3305 57 23 
5305-01-241-6217 60 16 2815-01-273-0571 50 1 
5305-01-245-3192 52 4 5331-01-273-8383 8 6 

  58 22 4470-01-274-8661 14 4 
5305-01-245-3817 40 2 5342-01-275-0384 63 5 

  62 28 4730-01-275-8001 36 15 
  63 10 6620-01-275-9776 68 14 

3040-01-259-1429 9 4 5305-01-276-0859 42 22 
5342-01-262-1189 66 28 4720-01-280-2306 BULK 10 
3020-01-262-3344 60 11 5340-01-280-3682 50 6 
2815-01-262-3390 66 21 4720-01-280-4069 BULK 3 
4820-01-262-5291 61 3 4330-01-283-3933 35 10 
4820-01-262-5292 61 1 3020-01-284-2379 44 10 
4820-01-262-5293 61 2 5306-01-284-2991 44 12 
5305-01-263-2708 63 9 5365-01-284-9543 44 16 
5330-01-263-6179 63 4 5640-01-285-6327 39 19 
4820-01-263-7178 61 5 5310-01-287-0305 44 11 
4820-01-264-3170 61 4 5306-01-288-1011 69 2 
5325-01-266-0694 39 20 3040-01-289-1636 57 10 
5310-01-266-0783 93 16 4710-01-291-0274 52 15 
3120-01-266-1529 65 1 5330-01-291-6537 63 6 
3120-01-266-1530 65 6 3120-01-291-6623 66 9 
5305-01-266-8569 59 1 5365-01-291-9469 48 1 
5330-01-267-2985 51 2 5305-01-292-3182 57 16 
3120-01-267-7555 64 8 4710-01-292-4318 62 11 
3120-01-267-7556 64 8 4730-01-292-4386 48 5 
3120-01-268-0063 64 8  61 13 
3120-01-268-0064 64 8 2815-01-294-1296 65 2 
5331-01-268-0438 26 6 3120-01-294-2202 66 9 
6220-01-268-6629 14 12 3120-01-294-9503 66 5 
9320-01-269-2211 1 1 5325-01-296-7794 54 8 
5310-01-270-8244 57 31 5325-01-297-1216 52 2 
5310-01-270-8245 57 4 5330-01-297-6308 47 2 
5310-01-270-8251 56 4 3120-01-297-7502 65 5 
5315-01-270-8285 65 3 3120-01-297-7503 65 5 
5325-01-270-8361 57 18 3120-01-297-8912 65 5 
2950-01-271-2342 57 12 2815-01-297-9089 64 2 
5342-01-271-2343 57 24 4730-01-297-9096 52 1 
5340-01-271-2471 57 3 3040-01-297-9102 63 17 
2950-01-271-2511 57 25 2815-01-297-9105 60 18 
5305-01-271-5850 43 3 2930-01-297-9110 48 9 
5305-01-271-5851 56 2 3040-01-297-9113 60 5 
5305-01-271-6448 43 9 4710-01-297-9133 54 1 
4720-01-271-6946 57 38 4720-01-297-9143 60 20 
5330-01-271-9375 50 9 5310-01-300-7048 25 10 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-6 

5330-01-304-7807 50 13 5305-01-342-5585 61 19 
5340-01-304-8461 58 3 6685-01-343-1572 45 2 
5310-01-305-7087 35 12 5330-01-352-7739 73 1 
5310-01-305-9371 62 10 4730-01-352-9104 71 3 
5365-01-305-9386 35 11 5305-01-353-6876 57 20 
5365-01-305-9387 35 13 3020-01-355-3361 65 4 
5331-01-306-6583 35 6 2940-01-356-1039 48 6 
5331-01-306-6584 35 8 5340-01-356-1543 27 13 
5330-01-306-8642 53 9 4730-01-357-1295 31 8 
2815-01-307-0096 60 23 5340-01-357-1620 58 6 
2950-01-309-6607 57 11 4710-01-357-3596 52 21 
2040-01-312-2661 2 13 4710-01-357-3597 52 23 
2930-01-313-8028 45 1 4710-01-357-3598 52 3 
5330-01-314-0795 58 16 4710-01-357-5732 52 18 
3040-01-315-1041 72 23 4710-01-357-5733 52 22 
2815-01-316-5671 60 13 4710-01-358-6383 52 17 
4730-01-316-9231 48 12 2930-01-358-7015 68 3 
2990-01-317-0816 57 6 5340-01-358-7995 53 5 
2590-01-317-1479 62 14 4320-01-359-4925 62 35 
3040-01-317-2852 72 26 2590-01-359-6539 5 15 
5360-01-317-6257 72 15 5305-01-365-4865 5 3 
5360-01-317-6258 72 17  5 18 
5360-01-317-6259 72 16  25 15 
4730-01-317-7462 62 13 5340-01-368-3925 43 2 
5305-01-319-7218 58 18 2930-01-368-9859 42 15 
5330-01-319-8523 58 21 4710-01-369-0015 62 2 
5325-01-320-1021 60 8 2930-01-369-2053 58 4 
5340-01-322-8818 39 13 2930-01-369-4929 42 3 
5340-01-323-3851 39 13 2930-01-370-6293 42 17 
5340-01-329-3722 10 7 3020-01-370-6700 43 5 
6220-01-330-2841 26 21 2815-01-370-6719 62 4 
5331-01-331-9293 57 40 2590-01-373-8474 68 7 
5310-01-333-1883 16 9 6695-01-378-0817 46 3 

  16 17 5330-01-379-8380 57 21 
  16 24 5310-01-381-1161 41 3 

2540-01-333-3980 6 8 5310-01-381-5774 62 27 
6220-01-339-6011 26 4 2990-01-382-9756 11 5 
6220-01-339-6012 26 26 2990-01-383-0880 11 5 
6220-01-339-6013 26 13 2990-01-383-0882 10 5 
6220-01-339-6014 26 12 4720-01-383-3775 62 31 
2815-01-340-7123 66 1 5998-01-383-8371 14 20 
5305-01-340-8393 60 3 5340-01-386-1802 61 11 
5305-01-340-8395 50 4 2910-01-386-2268 52 5 

  62 6 5307-01-389-1283 57 34 
5305-01-340-8396 52 9 5331-01-389-1356 61 8 
5306-01-340-8971 61 18 5330-01-389-4399 57 33 
2815-01-340-9219 61 15  58 5 
2815-01-340-9220 61 14 5330-01-389-6999 17 6 
2815-01-341-0136 62 22  18 1 
3020-01-341-2434 53 8 5305-01-389-7009 63 18 
3020-01-341-2477 43 10 2990-01-389-9062 46 2 
5342-01-341-2973 52 6 4720-01-389-9655 42 7 
2815-01-342-4080 62 17 5930-01-390-1336 46 1 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-7 

4720-01-390-2742 57 42 5340-01-435-7103 66 4 
3040-01-395-3025 11 9 4730-01-436-5940 32 7 
2920-01-395-3879 56 3 2815-01-438-2910 60 1 
2815-01-396-2305 42 11 5305-01-438-8821 77 2 
4710-01-396-5166 57 45 5340-01-440-2218 63 11 
4710-01-396-5169 52 12 5310-01-440-6752 60 6 
6150-01-399-2476 14 1 2815-01-440-9762 60 12 
2815-01-400-4036 50 12 2090-01-441-0751 6 4 
4730-01-406-2009 17 2 5305-01-441-3203 45 5 

  18 7 2920-01-442-9410 49 1 
5305-01-406-9457 43 11 5305-01-443-1809 63 2 
5340-01-406-9458 50 7 2815-01-443-1956 64 2 
5342-01-407-2757 52 16 4720-01-447-3800 BULK 11 
3030-01-407-4867 73 8 2910-01-448-6911 51 1 
5331-01-408-2516 71 1 4730-01-449-4463 57 37 
6115-01-410-8918 44 1 4730-01-449-4465 58 9 
5360-01-411-8374 48 3 5310-01-449-8430 57 46 
5360-01-411-8376 61 9 5330-01-450-6037 61 21 
4730-01-412-1173 32 11 5330-01-450-6038 60 22 

  52 14 5330-01-450-6040 63 12 
5325-01-412-6320 64 3 5360-01-450-6847 64 1 
5365-01-412-6321 62 25 5330-01-451-8852 72 2 
5365-01-412-6322 62 26 5331-01-453-7141 48 2 
4730-01-412-6802 68 4 5330-01-453-7142 63 3 
5310-01-412-8110 17 8 5330-01-453-7145 62 18 

  18 2 5330-01-453-7146 57 44 
5306-01-412-9803 68 8 5330-01-453-7147 48 10 
5305-01-412-9804 58 27 5330-01-453-7148 59 4 
5305-01-412-9814 58 20 5365-01-454-5474 66 16 

  62 9 5365-01-454-5476 66 13 
5340-01-413-0242 62 8 5340-01-455-2947 59 3 
4730-01-413-2566 62 5 4720-01-457-1214 BULK 7 
2990-01-413-2567 58 23 2910-01-461-9518 48 11 
4710-01-413-9581 58 8 2910-01-463-6092 37 2 
5310-01-414-0991 57 28 5330-01-464-1300 48 8 
4730-01-414-4125 57 27 2950-01-465-2646 57 9 
2940-01-415-6363 55 1 5310-01-466-1914 5 14 
2815-01-424-4736 60 15  13 17 
4730-01-429-1355 58 17 5310-01-466-2747 8 2 
4730-01-429-1356 58 12  31 5 
5360-01-429-2014 61 16 5310-01-466-2789 26 7 
2815-01-429-6869 61 10 3120-01-467-1824 65 5 
5340-01-431-8752 66 23 3120-01-467-2699 65 5 
5340-01-431-8753 66 2 5305-01-467-2825 63 16 
5310-01-432-1744 5 13 4720-01-467-3016 58 11 

  10 3 4720-01-467-3021 58 25 
  11 3 4720-01-467-3023 58 10 
  23 12 5331-01-467-4074 57 35 

4730-01-432-9904 37 1 2930-01-467-6421 47 1 
4730-01-433-1263 58 24 3040-01-467-6633 43 4 
4720-01-433-2571 42 13 5310-01-467-9976 26 18 
2815-01-433-6922 64 2 2815-01-468-0774 64 1 
3040-01-433-8131 11 7 2930-01-468-0786 42 4 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-8 

4730-01-468-1834 57 29 5310-01-505-8734 2 1 
5310-01-468-5438 15 5  24 8 

  99 4  36 8 
5340-01-469-9691 22 1  44 8 
2815-01-473-2136 60 4  76 15 
5340-01-475-3490 59 5  96 1 
5306-01-477-6050 66 7 9905-01-508-5537 42 21 
3120-01-477-6294 66 9 4730-01-508-8019 57 41 
5310-01-478-4201 24 7 5305-01-508-8103 60 9 

  36 7 5330-01-508-8106 62 21 
4030-01-479-3488 99 1 2815-01-508-8155 66 10 
5331-01-481-2513 66 14 3010-01-509-0860 63 15 
5331-01-481-2514 66 17 5310-01-509-5063 57 7 
5331-01-481-2515 66 12 5305-01-509-7945 43 7 
4730-01-481-3775 42 14 5310-01-510-8172 12 32 
5340-01-481-4437 66 15  23 4 
2815-01-482-8566 61 17  95 2 
5310-01-482-9266 16 4 5940-01-512-8113 14 17 

  76 16 5310-01-512-9852 72 22 
4720-01-483-0340 42 9 4820-01-513-2740 72 20 
5310-01-483-2619 44 4 5365-01-513-6330 72 14 
2815-01-485-5023 66 20 5325-01-513-6383 72 9 
4820-01-490-5742 48 7 5365-01-513-6739 72 13 
4820-01-490-5743 48 4 9905-01-514-7495 69 7 
5310-01-491-1474 22 2 5340-01-516-0026 101 1 
2815-01-491-3543 58 7 5310-01-518-7062 12 31 
4720-01-491-4718 27 5 5310-01-519-6421 14 24 

  42 6  15 7 
5330-01-492-7606 60 17  24 10 
5330-01-492-7729 59 2  25 9 
2815-01-493-3058 66 8  26 35 
4730-01-494-0142 62 30  33 5 
5315-01-495-6539 44 14  94 18 
5340-01-495-6558 43 6  101 2 
5305-01-495-6560 47 3  102 1 
5310-01-496-8259 102 2 6150-01-520-9874 41 8 
2815-01-497-0238 64 1 5310-01-523-0050 20 1 
4710-01-497-1861 57 36 5305-01-525-4586 76 18 
4710-01-497-1864 57 39 2950-01-525-5242 57 1 
4730-01-497-1938 62 3 2815-01-525-9386 61 6 
4710-01-497-7689 58 13 5310-01-528-3382 44 17 
5310-01-497-7832 28 5 2815-01-529-8729 65 8 
4730-01-497-7998 62 1 2815-01-529-9582 64 5 
2030-01-498-2137 8 9 5310-01-531-1709 95 10 
4730-01-498-9597 27 3 6240-12-189-4757 26 5 
5365-01-499-5940 9 3 6220-12-304-6265 23 3 

  10 6 3110-13-114-7141 73 15 
  11 6 5330-13-114-7150 73 18 

2805-01-502-7206 64 4 5330-13-114-7151 73 14 
5365-01-502-8175 64 7 3110-13-114-7153 73 7 
5305-01-502-8179 64 6 3110-13-114-7155 73 11 
5305-01-502-9517 13 19 5365-13-114-7156 73 8 
6220-01-505-1795 26 25 5365-13-114-7157 73 9 



 
                                         TM 5-1940-322-24P                                0109 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
         STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO     STOCK NUMBER      FIGURE NO     ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0109 00-9 

5365-13-114-7158 73 10 5340-99-742-8626 98 4 
5365-13-114-7159 73 22 5925-99-761-3270 12 18 
5365-13-114-7160 73 21 5305-99-763-2717 36 11 
5365-13-114-7161 73 4  39 18 
5365-13-114-7162 73 5 1940-99-778-5834 12 15 
5365-13-114-7163 75 4 5925-99-781-2439 12 10 
5365-13-114-7164 73 23 3950-99-786-6644 93 1 
5310-99-010-0319 12 12 1940-99-795-9343 39 2 
7810-99-020-6200 97 8 4720-99-798-8888 34 18 
5330-99-051-3384 12 13 5330-99-801-6628 35 5 
5305-99-096-1140 15 3 4730-99-827-6066 34 5 

  19 16 4730-99-870-6259 97 9 
  25 4 6115-99-877-8020 104 2 
  39 3 5310-99-894-0490 76 8 
  78 3 4730-99-913-7621 34 2 

4730-99-149-2120 97 6 5306-99-915-2762 2 10 
5920-99-168-9240 25 6 5340-99-916-9524 19 10 
4730-99-199-6610 97 4 5930-99-930-2628 14 6 
5935-99-202-2483 95 14 4720-99-948-5653 32 6 
4730-99-214-1783 58 15 5306-99-967-7746 98 7 

  61 12 5310-99-995-9017 12 4 
  66 24    

5340-99-282-3404 19 8    
4820-99-300-2435 97 7    
5305-99-311-2949 93 27    
5310-99-316-1162 1 3    

  16 3    
  32 13    
  34 21    
  39 15    
  93 23    
  93 29    

6115-99-363-2478 104 1    
5305-99-382-5620 36 6    

  39 23    
  93 42    

5306-99-395-9567 3 2    
5930-99-462-6907 12 16    
6240-99-477-2298 94 9    
5310-99-477-3192 23 11    

  35 16    
  91 22    
  93 40    

5310-99-495-7895 26 27    
  40 9    

5305-99-523-1317 26 30    
5306-99-533-9335 39 6    

  93 34    
5305-99-547-6043 12 3    
5306-99-564-2463 34 23    
6115-99-663-7799 104 3    
5305-99-701-0269 19 4    
5310-99-702-2877 40 4    





 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-1 

031125 10 7  1002233 75 8 
0434300 14 7  1002234 75 7 
0434311 14 2  1002235 75 6 
0434801 40 1  1002237 75 10 
0434802 40 11  1002238 73 18 
0434803 27 19  1002241 73 23 
0434804-A 27 17  1002242 73 22 
0434804-B 27 12  1002243 73 21 
0434805 27 18  1002245 73 4 
0434806-A 27 1  1002246 73 5 
0434806-B 27 11  1002247 73 6 
0434807 28 1  1002249 72 21 
0434808 28 8  1002374 72 18 
0434809 28 14  1002490 73 13 
0434812 11 8  1002520 74 4 
0434813 9 2  1002531 73 17 
0434815 36 10  1002533 73 3 
0442323 27 7  1002537 73 8 
0535100 17 1  1002538 73 9 
0535101 18 4  1002539 73 10 
0535102 17 4  1002592 72 12 
0535103 17 5  1002682 69 3 
0535104 17 3  1003026 74 3 
  18 8  1003028 73 11 
0535106 68 12  1003058 73 19 
0535107 68 10  103686 14 13 
0535108 69 10  10503951 44 12 
0535112 62 33  1069X6X2 28 10 
0535122 36 17  108722 57 43 
0535123 32 9  1119 26 6 
0535126 36 14  112105 42 8 
0535138 31 11  11630581 99 2 
0535139 31 12  11630594 99 8 
0535140 31 12  11674728 21 2 
0535142 17 10  119082 14 10 
0535143 18 6  119083 14 9 
0535144 28 12  119084 14 11 
0535145 28 16  119085 14 8 
0535147 28 9  121-026 95 4 
0535148 28 15  122-212 95 5 
0535149 28 7  12335663-3 8 6 
0535150 28 13  12414309-034 63 18 
0535154 28 3  124216 35 2 
0535166 42 1  12492142 26 1 
0535175 27 16  12492603 38 2 
0535176 27 15  12S 95 14 
  97 1  130-303 95 1 
0535178 62 7  13219E4269 26 34 
0535178-A 62 12  13226E0137 78 8 
06-11-05 34 9  13226E0138 39 4 
06-14-02 19 2    78 5 
0612596-00 76 3  13226E0141 19 14 
09-11-07 32 16  13226E0145 78 13 
09-15-07 19 8  13226E0146-1 78 11 
09-17-01 19 10  13226E0147 5 19 
1001717 75 2  13226E0148 16 6 
1001850 73 20  13226E0149 16 21 
1001943 73 15  13226E0151 16 1 
1001944 73 14  13226E0154 78 1 
1002173 73 7  13226E0156 16 14 
1002231 75 14  13226E0167 19 1 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-2 

13226E0185 32 1  135144 55 2 
13226E0195 26 29  13985A45 101 1 
13226E0197 19 11  145530 58 14 
13226E0231 26 10  15000019 93 11 
13226E0238 94 12  16-250-1004 BULK 5 
13226E0240 5 1  16-250-1124 BULK 6 
13226E0247 5 2  16-250-1124-AR 76 4 
13226E0248 40 7  16-250-1144 BULK 7 
13226E0249 3 4  16-250-2004 BULK 8 
13226E0251 100 3  1709120 99 1 
13226E0252 100 1  18-720-5000 17 2 
13226E0253-1 100 2    18 7 
13226E0255 14 26  18872-264 9 1 
13226E0258 2 7  18872-312 9 1 
13226E0260 2 3  190296-8S 68 11 
13226E0261 2 13  200 MT 24V 26 13 
13226E0262 4 3  200 SDT 24V 26 26 
13226E0263 16 28  200 SNT 24V 26 12 
13226E0271 32 3  200 TWT 24V 26 4 
13226E0281 2 12  200-SWB-24V 26 21 
13226E0283 2 4  2000-6-8B 68 15 
13226E0285 2 6    69 8 
13226E0287 91 21  2000-8-4B 42 10 
13226E0296 102 3  2002-004-0CD 83 1 
13226E0317-1 5 6  2003-6-8B 62 32 
13226E0317-2 5 7    68 13 
13226E0328 5 15    69 11 
13226E0351 94 10  2009-0901 11 9 
13226E0352 4 2  200PT24V 26 25 
13226E0384-2 39 20  201513 69 4 
13226E0389 5 9  2032-000-000 79 1 
13226E0434 93 33  2032-973-00F 92 1 
13226E0435 93 37  2033-101-00C 8 8 
13226E0436 93 16    84 3 
13226E0437 93 45  2045-8-6S 62 34 
13226E0438 93 31  205257 54 6 
13226E0441 39 1  20706000327 39 2 
13226E0442 39 1  210104-8S 70 2 
13226E0445-1 98 6  2130108-2-4-4-15.00 42 7 
13226E0445-2 98 6  22-41-01 97 7 
13226E0448 3 1  22-44-01 32 6 
13226E0460 93 48  22-46-02 97 6 
13226E0463-1 93 38  22-46-03 97 4 
13226E0463-2 93 39  22-46-04 97 8 
13226E0464 93 44  22-46-07 97 3 
13226E0465 93 36  22-46-08 97 9 
13226E0466 93 41  22-46-09 97 5 
13226E0467 93 15  221-550 25 6 
13226E0469 93 43  227-8621 95 23 
13226E0470 93 28  2301 13 13 
13226E0489-2 39 13  23601-2 14 5 
13226E0492 1 1  24-17-01 98 4 
13226E0493 1 2  2430U 26 5 
13226E0499 26 2  25-11-06 33 3 
13226E0501 26 24  25-46-07 33 2 
13226E0506 3 8  277-0817 32 2 
13226E0546 32 12  278 76 2 
13226E0581 5 1  29-16-01 39 8 
13226E0606 19 18  29-41-01 39 21 
13226ED489-1 39 13  29-42-01 39 25 
13414-501 67 2  29-42-02 39 17 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-3 

29520052 77 3  3051-07D-01-T 25 20 
3005845 68 4  3051-07D-01-U 25 19 
3007636 58 3  3051-07E-01-01 94 1 
3008468 58 15  3051-07E-02-1 23 8 
  61 12  3051-07G-06-01 12 1 
  66 24  3051-07G-07-01 13 1 
3008469 61 20  3051-SK-01-01-01 15 6 
  66 26  3051-SK-09-01 95 7 
301947-003-0360.0 10 5  3051-SK-10-1 24 1 
301947-003-22FT 11 5  3051-SK-11-1 25 1 
301947-003-26FT 11 5  3051-SK-14-1 31 6 
301947-003-408 10 5  3051-SK-17-01-1 23 6 
30294-2000 76 13  3078155 46 3 
3037236 57 40  3081346 43 9 
3044360 41 3  3102651 43 7 
3051-02B-03-1 76 17  31799-001 11 7 
3051-02B-04-1 76 10  32/400102 35 10 
3051-02B-05-1 76 11  3225T68 27 9 
3051-02D-03-01 5 10  3278499 17 8 
3051-02D-04-01 5 8    18 2 
3051-02D-05-01 5 10  3279104 62 14 
3051-02D-06-01 5 8  3282942 52 16 
3051-02E-01-01 2 11  3283335 61 21 
3051-02E-02 2 9  3284623 60 17 
3051-02E-03 2 8  3285102 45 1 
3051-03K-01-01 93 26  3286275 47 1 
3051-03K-02-01 93 18  3286499 57 38 
3051-03L-01-01 14 23  3287075 63 15 
3051-03L-02-01 3 9  3287096 44 15 
3051-03L-03-01 3 10  3330478 66 14 
3051-06C-01-01 10 2  3349117 62 3 
3051-06D-01-01 11 2  3393978 42 4 
3051-06E-01-01-03 30 1  3393993 62 4 
3051-06G-02-01-1 33 6  34 0013 09 34 12 
3051-06H-01-1 95 13  34 0156 06 34 17 
3051-06H-01-2 95 20  34 0278 06 34 3 
3051-06H-01-3 95 19  34 0278 09 34 14 
3051-06H-01-4 95 21  34 0279 09 34 13 
3051-06M-01-01-1 76 1  34 0290 09 34 11 
3051-06M-01-01-2 76 12  34 0344 26 34 4 
3051-07D-01-A 20 11  34 0346 55 34 15 
  22 4  34 0348 26 34 6 
3051-07D-01-B 20 9  34 0352 54 34 10 
3051-07D-01-C 20 10  34-0279-06 34 2 
3051-07D-01-D 21 11  3501188 57 24 
3051-07D-01-E 22 3  3502449 57 13 
  24 9  3503100 57 19 
3051-07D-01-G 22 6  3503347 57 16 
3051-07D-01-H 20 3  3503662 57 9 
  22 10  3503668 57 15 
3051-07D-01-J 21 8  3503678 57 30 
  22 11  3518980 57 10 
3051-07D-01-K 21 9  3519302 57 25 
3051-07D-01-L 22 5  3519336 57 11 
3051-07D-01-M 20 2  3519807 57 21 
3051-07D-01-N 25 12  3520815 44 14 
3051-07D-01-P 20 5  3521832 57 3 
  25 13  3522389 57 2 
3051-07D-01-Q 25 11  3522801 57 12 
3051-07D-01-R 25 5  352331800 57 6 
3051-07D-01-S 25 14  3523958 57 5 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-4 

3525739 57 17  3900630 42 12 
3527184 57 20    44 9 
3528206 57 22    53 2 
3529372 57 4    57 47 
3533759 57 29    62 19 
3533760 57 27    62 36 
3533762 57 32  3900631 17 9 
359-6302 95 22    18 3 
3596402 57 7    42 19 
3599638 57 8    43 1 
36 0543 06 34 19    44 6 
360-431 68 14    54 3 
36054006 34 18  3900632 45 6 
3678912 66 12    48 13 
3678921 66 13  3900633 63 13 
3678923 66 16  3900677 62 16 
3678925 66 17  3900687 66 11 
3755947 57 28  3900705 60 4 
3756754 57 26  3900955 62 15 
3758848 57 14    66 18 
3759917 57 23  3900956 66 3 
3762259 57 18  3900958 66 19 
3800330 65 5  3900960 62 22 
3800331 65 5  3901170 64 8 
3802070 65 5  3901171 64 8 
3802071 65 5  3901172 64 8 
3802072 65 5  3901173 64 8 
3802073 65 5  3901174 64 8 
3802074 65 5  3901221 60 2 
3802102 64 1  3901249 40 2 
3802104 64 1    62 28 
3802234 64 2    63 10 
3802328 51 1  3901445 43 3 
3802355 61 15  3901895 59 7 
3802356 61 14  3902332 60 14 
3802421 64 2  3902343 66 25 
3802422 64 2  3902425 62 24 
3802589 57 1  3902460 42 18 
3802820 65 1    58 2 
3804899 KITS 3  3902501 53 4 
3818824 57 31  3903035 54 13 
3866453 41 7  3903089 44 13 
3866495 66 27  3903112 69 2 
3866789 42 3  3903380 51 3 
3866790 42 20    52 19 
3897077 58 11  3903463 63 20 
3897078 58 13  3903475 63 21 
3897502 58 25  3903723 52 8 
3897503 58 10  3903757 45 4 
3897948 41 1  3903834 49 2 
3900227 60 16  3903857 65 7 
3900240 62 10  3903924 63 7 
3900242 60 8  3904105 61 4 
3900245 60 7  3904166 66 21 
3900250 61 7  3904181 50 5 
3900257 66 22  3904408 61 1 
3900267 52 11  3904409 61 2 
3900589 53 3  3904483 65 3 
3900629 52 13  3904519 52 7 
  60 21  3904849 63 8 
  66 6  3905049 68 8 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-5 

3905084 57 42  3914385 63 14 
3905307 52 20  3914868 63 11 
3905351 54 8  3915159 68 3 
390535300 54 10  391577200 63 4 
3905363 54 11  3916024 53 5 
3905364 54 9  3916045 62 31 
3905375 54 7  3916227 62 29 
390538800 52 10  3916518 58 27 
3905391 52 2  3916589 68 5 
3905802 62 11  3917123 46 1 
3905803 62 8  3917324 45 2 
3905860 54 4  3917747 52 6 
390620600 61 3  3917778 52 5 
3906216 56 4  3918109 52 4 
3906619 48 5    58 22 
  61 13  391825300 62 2 
3906698 47 2  3918428 48 4 
390685400 61 5  3918614 60 20 
3907049 59 1  3918927 58 4 
3907582 54 1  3918954 48 6 
3908032 65 2  3919666 57 34 
3908092 58 6  3919683 63 5 
3908118 66 28  3919687 57 41 
3908560 44 10  3920447 50 4 
3908563 44 11    62 6 
3908612 42 22  3920691 64 3 
390935500 48 12  3920706 66 23 
3909356 51 2  3920758 63 1 
3909395 62 13  3920773 62 27 
3909696 52 1  3920779 61 19 
3910248 50 1  3920780 61 18 
3910331 58 8  3920781 60 3 
3910333 58 23  3920854 52 9 
3910495 58 18  3920963 52 12 
3910509 42 14  3921316 32 11 
3910530 58 16    52 14 
3910566 44 1  3921339 42 17 
3910715 44 16  3921640 61 8 
3910810 60 23  3921807 42 11 
3910811 60 5  3921912 62 1 
391141300 62 35  3921926 57 33 
3911446 54 5    58 5 
3911720 41 4  3921961 17 6 
3912072 50 8    18 1 
3912473 50 9  3922072 66 2 
3912772 63 17  3922073 61 11 
3912971 62 30  3922096 57 45 
3913081 44 7  3922488 60 1 
3913455 68 7  3922500 42 15 
3913599 14 1  3922842 57 37 
3913601 41 8  3922844 58 12 
3913623 14 20  3922848 58 9 
3913628 46 2  3922849 58 24 
3913638 56 2  3923054 54 12 
3913994 63 6  3923262 60 10 
3914047 52 17  3923610 50 6 
3914048 52 18  3924147 62 26 
3914049 52 21  3924148 62 25 
3914050 52 22  3924389 57 46 
3914051 52 23  3924482 41 9 
3914052 52 3  3924493 42 13 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-6 

3924763 41 5  3937404 62 17 
3924764 41 6  3937426 50 3 
3924924 27 5  3937438 60 9 
  42 6  3937553 43 10 
3924933 58 19  3937706 57 44 
3924937 58 17  3938152 58 21 
3924962 63 2  3938156 63 3 
3925009 48 3  3938157 62 18 
3925186 43 11  3938159 50 13 
3925234 50 7  3938161-S 36 4 
3925666 61 10  3938173-S 36 1 
3925667 61 16  393935500 53 9 
3925883 58 20  3940059 66 9 
  62 9  3940777-S 36 3 
3925954 37 1  3941981 47 3 
3926056 43 2  3942915 48 8 
3926126 65 6  3954658 64 5 
3926212 56 6  3957544 48 9 
3926213 56 7  3958258 65 8 
3926214 56 8  3959052 62 21 
3926700 61 9  3966406 36 5 
3926846 63 16  3967433 61 6 
3926972 45 5  3970880 54 2 
3927154 58 26  3990730 60 18 
3927155 60 15  40 0032 06 BULK 16 
3927692 60 6  40 0032 06-AR 34 1 
3927948 66 7  4003740 56 5 
3928155-S 36 2  4019401 42 9 
3928404 59 3  4019677 57 39 
3928405 59 5  4019951 58 7 
3928759 60 22  4020108 53 1 
3929027 65 4  4025102 64 1 
3929028 60 11  4401-8S 68 9 
3929042 60 13    69 9 
3929457 48 2  4411-6-5S 32 10 
3929751 63 12  4429 735 66 4 
3929791 48 10  444 20 6 
3930906 59 4  45000100 93 7 
3931063 37 2  45000102 93 10 
3931342 42 21  45000503 93 9 
3931623 60 12  45000505 93 4 
3931824 57 35  45000508 93 5 
3931833 57 36  45000509 93 6 
3932296 66 15  45000512 93 14 
3933220 66 10  45000513 93 13 
3934047 64 4  45000524 93 12 
3934942 62 20  45000525 93 3 
3935013 43 6  4589K96 31 8 
3935015 43 5  46841540 87 6 
3935038 61 17  4684CF1INIDX50FT BULK 9 
3935229 43 4  4738-8-12B 42 16 
3935449 59 2  48315K43 31 9 
3935482 62 23  48315K75 31 13 
3935943 66 1  4891178 64 7 
3935959 63 19  4891179 64 6 
3936021 53 8  491-5 32 8 
3936365 48 7    36 13 
3936791 66 8  5-4CBTXS 36 16 
3936876 59 6  52-04-04 76 8 
3936904 50 12  52-04-05 5 5 
3937214 66 20    5 16 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-7 

  98 11    39 23 
52-04-06 3 5    93 42 
  13 10  57K4929 38 1 
  16 8  57K4931 67 1 
  16 16  5836B120 35 1 
  16 27  5855-30 35 4 
  19 7  5855-30G 35 5 
  20 8  5936-58T 35 12 
  25 3  6 140109E 32 17 
  78 6  604112138 34 8 
  98 1  604112168 34 16 
52-04-08 1 3  63FE 25 8 
  16 3  65AX15J6504-1235 77 1 
  32 13  6670-00-BD 6 4 
  34 21  67-01-12 40 4 
  39 15  68139 27 2 
  93 23    42 5 
  93 29  7111-310 35 14 
52-04-10 23 11  7111-312 35 11 
  35 16  7111-403 35 9 
  91 22  7111-426 34 5 
  93 40  7111-463 35 7 
52-04-12 26 27  7111-679 35 15 
  40 9  7111-740 35 13 
52-05-08 16 10  7111-843 35 6 
52-06-04 21 6  7111-853 35 8 
52-06-06 8 7  71224-01 14 12 
  31 7  7227K13 14 17 
  39 10  7382 27 14 
52-06-10 39 9  7411 27 6 
52-06-12 26 20  7475-025-00X 88 10 
5219-8 BULK 10  7485-055-00B 89 1 
53-40-08 93 27  7550-056-00U 89 6 
53505K81 87 4    90 17 
54-16-04 21 1  7589 27 4 
  23 1  8200119AK KITS 1 
  26 23  821900021 29 6 
54-20-05 94 20  821900023 91 3 
5423K55 31 10  821900025 29 2 
56-20-05 26 30  821900030 29 3 
56-25-05 98 7  821900035 29 4 
56-25-06 26 9  821900054 29 12 
56-25-08 34 23  821900055 29 8 
56-35-10 39 6  821900057 29 13 
  93 34  821900058 29 9 
56-40-08 2 10  821900060 29 14 
56-40-10 3 2  821900061 29 10 
56-45-10 91 19  821900109 91 2 
56-45-12 26 28  821900119 91 1 
56-75-12 40 10  8219A0632-0 14 19 
57-16-05 24 3  8243 68 1 
57-20-06 19 4  8331300200 23 3 
57-25-06 15 3  837002335 29 1 
  19 16  837002339 29 5 
  25 4  837002346 29 7 
  39 3  837002350 29 11 
  78 3  837002355 KITS 2 
57-25-08 36 11  859920SS 49 1 
  39 18  8700-023-009 88 16 
57-30-06 19 9  8700-025-00V 89 11 
57-30-08 36 6  8700-026-00S 91 9 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-8 

8700-032-00Z 88 1  8978-011-00Z 89 10 
8700-033-004 88 19  8978-015-00M 80 12 
8700-034-000 88 17  8978-016-00H 80 13 
8700-037-00H 91 14  8978-018-009 90 4 
8700-041-00Y 88 21  8978-019-00X 90 12 
8700-046-00G 88 11  8978-021-0AC 89 18 
8700-048-00Z 88 12  8978-022-00U 89 23 
8700-049-004 88 14  8978-024-00L 87 11 
8700-056-00B 88 15  8978-028-004 86 2 
8700-060-00V 91 16  8978-029-000 86 4 
8700-084-004 89 2  8978-030-00W 86 3 
8700-129-00Z 81 3  8978-031-00T 86 1 
8700-926-00V 89 15  8978-035-00B 90 2 
8701-032-00V 83 5  8978-036-00Y 89 5 
8703-055-00P 87 10  8978-039-00Q 87 9 
871189 22 1  8978-040-00S 87 8 
8728-004-00V 83 27  8978-042-00J 88 6 
8728-006-00N 83 28  8978-043-00E 89 22 
8728-014-00R 83 19  8978-047-00T 81 16 
8728-015-00M 83 17  8978-130-00R 82 7 
8728-016-00H 83 22  8978-132-00H 82 6 
8728-023-00Q 83 10  8978-926-00G 91 6 
8728-024-00L 83 8  8984-002-000 84 11 
8728-026-00C 83 11  8985-014-01Y 80 6 
8728-034-00F 10 10  8985-015-00X 80 7 
8729-019-00T 81 14  8985-061-00R 90 15 
8729-040-00K 90 1  8985-816-00B 82 1 
8729-042-00B 83 34  8A31DTM 22 7 
8729-052-006 89 3  8H19003 55 1 
  90 16  90-9910 31 2 
8729-086-12S 91 12  90098A110 24 13 
8729-086-15L 91 15  90101A004 95 10 
8729-098-00L 83 32  90101A225 5 14 
8729-132-00A 81 4    13 17 
8729-133-006 81 11  90101A230 28 5 
8729-926-009 91 10  90258A221 12 30 
8730-040-SSW 88 9  90270191 96 3 
  89 9  90316A542 24 12 
8730-058-SSS 91 8  90710A037 14 16 
8731-033-SSH 91 17  90730A015 95 6 
8731-040-SSQ 84 12  90730A411 56 1 
8731-042-SSG 80 18  9074 13 15 
  91 18  90945A712 102 2 
8731-045-SS4 80 17  90945A741 13 18 
  81 5  90945A760 44 18 
8731-048-SSM 80 19  90945A761 95 3 
  86 5  91099A270 76 5 
8731-053-SSY 79 4  91111A129 15 2 
8731-065-SSP 89 25  9114-223-00X 83 21 
8732-050-SSC 92 2  91287A117 76 7 
8732-092-SSD 89 12  91287A125 14 22 
8733-070-SSQ 89 8    15 4 
8746-010-00A 80 11  91287A126 5 3 
8746-010-0CF 80 10    5 18 
8922-002-004 83 4    25 15 
8932-016-004 89 4  91287A137 13 12 
8963-214-00T 85 6  91287A139 3 7 
8978-003-00X 90 10    8 1 
8978-005-00S 90 7    39 14 
8978-008-00E 90 14    78 12 
8978-010-00C 80 15  91287A141 78 10 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-9 

91287A143 20 12  91590A115 11 10 
91287A154 76 18  9162-600-006 83 25 
91287A172 19 6  9162-601-00W 80 2 
91287A188 27 8    83 26 
91287A220 30 3  9162-608-003 80 4 
91287A307 2 5  9162-610-00V 8 5 
91400A152 14 21  9162-926-00C 84 4 
91400A197 16 12  9162-940-00S 82 10 
  16 19  91793A833 44 3 
  16 23  91802A831 10 1 
91400A831 13 19    11 1 
91400A833 5 12  91828A415 20 1 
9141-303-006 81 8  91831A120 44 17 
9141-358-00K 10 11  91831A150 21 7 
9142-251-00H 83 18  91839A006 99 3 
9142-301-00Y 83 15  91845A175 40 3 
9142-302-003 83 39  9189 13 14 
9142-303-00U 88 20  92000A226 23 5 
9142-308-00Z 81 1    95 15 
9142-354-00U 86 9  92000A238 76 14 
9142-454-00N 87 7  92000A320 25 7 
9143-230-00Q 82 3  92000A330 101 4 
9143-251-00A 8 11    102 4 
9143-601-00B 85 1  92001A339 22 2 
9143-603-003 84 1  9213-502-SSE 90 3 
91430A428 16 7  92148A170 25 10 
9145-104-00F 81 10  92148A200 24 7 
9145-105-00B 93 35    36 7 
9145-178-00N 83 7  92148A210 44 4 
9145-179-00J 82 8  92148A241 30 2 
  83 12  9221-278-00N 82 2 
  83 42  9223-210-00C 88 3 
  88 2  9223-211-00Z 86 8 
  89 16    89 21 
  91 4    91 13 
9145-180-00L 10 8  9223-214-00R 87 3 
  79 2    89 24 
  80 8  9223-259-00E 83 6 
  81 7  9223-260-00G 81 2 
  83 36    82 9 
  84 7    83 14 
  86 6    83 41 
  88 7    84 10 
  89 19    89 17 
  91 11    91 5 
9145-181-00G 83 2  9223-261-00C 10 9 
  88 13    79 3 
  89 13    80 9 
  90 19    83 35 
  92 3    84 8 
9145-183-00Z 87 1    86 7 
  89 7    88 5 
9145-185-000 90 18    89 20 
9145-226-00L 83 29    91 7 
9145-281-00A 84 6  9223-262-00Z 83 3 
  85 3    90 20 
9145-506-00C 85 5  9223-264-00O 84 2 
9146-261-00D 83 23    85 2 
9146-263-00X 81 12    87 2 
9146-311-003 84 9    89 14 
9146-420-00R 88 18  9223-403-00N 83 20 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-10 

9223-405-00E 81 9  93849A102 95 16 
9223-457-00A 81 13  93849A103 14 25 
9223-611-00D 81 6  93849A106 20 4 
9223-612-009 92 4    44 5 
92240A378 21 5  9411-459-006 90 9 
92240A540 28 2  9411-461-004 88 8 
92240A713 21 10  94613A542 96 4 
92314A112 95 12  9470-050-0B3 90 5 
92314A115 95 8  9511-306-00B 90 13 
92314A146 99 6  9517-261-00P 83 13 
92314A152 31 4  9521-451-00M 88 22 
92314A196 16 5  9521-452-00H 83 9 
92320A505 14 18  9605-206-00H 80 14 
9314-012-00Z 83 16  9610-628-00W 82 11 
9322-726-009 83 33  9610-629-00T 82 13 
9327-017-00H 90 11  9611-205-00C 83 37 
9327-018-00D 90 6  9611-206-00Z 84 5 
9327-019-009 90 8  9611-310-00M 82 5 
9327-023-00U 80 16  9612-204-009 83 30 
9329-037-00N 83 31  9612-520-01Q 8 12 
933-10-M12X35 66 29  9612-521-00N 8 4 
9341-023-00R 80 5  9612-521-01L 8 13 
  83 24  9612-521-02J 8 10 
9341-229-00J 81 17  9612-521-03G 8 3 
93475A230 12 31  9612-526-00W 85 4 
93475A240 15 5  9616-00A-34A 80 3 
  99 4    82 12 
93475A250 8 2  9616-10A-38R 82 14 
  31 5  9616-33G-294 83 38 
93475A270 16 4  9616-34A-37Q 83 40 
  76 16  9616-43M-43D 81 15 
93475A280 5 13  9616-63S-79J 80 1 
  10 3  97066A019 95 9 
  11 3    99 7 
  23 12  98019A326 76 6 
93475A290 26 18  98370A039 93 17 
93625A150 12 32  985-M20X2.5 93 20 
  23 4  9950 13 16 
  95 2  A-2708-BE 75 11 
93625A200 14 24  A-2915-CB 73 12 
  15 7  A-2916-BL 72 11 
  24 10  A-A-50432 16 11 
  25 9    16 18 
  26 35    16 26 
  33 5  A-A-52506-F-12 32 5 
  94 18  A-A-52506-F-24 17 7 
  101 2    18 5 
  102 1    28 6 
93625A250 26 7    87 5 
93625A300 2 1    97 2 
  24 8  A-A-52525-21 15 1 
  36 8  A047641 9 4 
  44 8  A2703AT 72 16 
  76 15  A2704BW 72 17 
  96 1  A2711M 72 4 
93625A350 10 4  A2888AF 74 2 
  11 4  A2916BT 71 2 
  25 18  A2916FD 72 19 
93625A400 27 10  AA/CSB/013-2L 98 3 
93625A500 93 21  AA52506-F 28 11 
93839A840 40 5  AN931C4-7 26 3 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-11 

AN960C416L 28 4  CB100-CC-05-46 12 3 
B-1048-G 72 9  CB100-CC-06-46 12 4 
B-2136-A 72 2  CB100-CC-07-46 12 23 
B-2411-C 69 7  CB1200-CC-00-46 12 2 
B-5690-D 69 1  CB1200-CC-01-46 12 8 
B0746 93 2  CB1200-CC-02-46 12 7 
B18163A100 19 12  CB1200-CC-03-CSB-46 12 5 
B18163A120 93 46  CB1200-CC-04-46 12 6 
B1821BH038C113N 70 3  CB1200-CCG-46 12 13 
B18231A06025N 98 5  CB1200-CSB4-46 12 14 
B18231A08020N 32 15  CB1422-830-40-46-5A 12 17 
B18231A08030N 76 9  CB1422-830-46-20A 12 10 
B18231A08050N 1 5  CB1422-830-46-5A 12 18 
B18231A10030 35 18  CB600-07-46 12 9 
B18231A10070N 88 4  CPL8206 38 3 
B18231A12030N 26 17  CSB-JB-04-46 13 9 
B18231A16055N 93 25  CSB-JB4-03-46 13 5 
B18231B10035N 77 2  CSB-JB4-04-46 13 2 
B18241A060 19 15  CSB-JB4-05-46 13 3 
  39 12  CSB-JB4-09-46 13 6 
  78 9  CSB4-01-46 12 28 
B2103 72 23  CSB4-02-46 12 29 
B2134 72 27  CSB4-03-46 12 19 
B2335A 72 10  CSB4-04-46 12 21 
B3648A 71 6  DF236 40 6 
B6061 93 8  DS-ARGO-0702SC 25 17 
BLC4R10D 26 11  E-005-032 7 1 
  98 9  E-005-033 7 1 
BLC8R13D 26 32  FBM001 99 5 
C-1100-2-18 6 2  FC234-05 BULK 3 
C01101 94 16  FC332-04 BULK 11 
C01470 94 8  FIBRE WASHER 3/4 IN 34 20 
C01911 94 7  FIBRE WASHER 3/8IN BSP 34 7 

C02065 94 5  FILLER STRIP FORIRS 
769 WS BULK 15 

C02674 94 3  FO400M52 39 19 
C05502 94 6  FV627972 21 3 
C06267 94 14  GC-165 6 8 
C06997 94 15  GG306-NP06-06 32 7 
C09580 94 17  GG308-NP04-12 36 12 
C15273 94 4  H12SS 42 2 
C15335 94 2  HC1046RA 5 11 
C15336-01 94 13  HM-318-BK 22 8 
C15790 94 11  HSS20 68 2 
C5315X5 36 15  HSS24 27 13 
CA28020P 9 3  HSS36 27 3 
  10 6  HT-2039 BULK 17 
  11 6  HT-2039-AR 26 14 
CB/100/03/46 12 16  HT251 22 9 
CB100-01-46 12 15  I.R.S.769 WS BULK 14 
CB100-06-46 12 11  IFI-STD-528 33 1 
CB100-08-46 12 12  J20R1 CLASS C BULK 4 
CB100-13-46 12 24  J900068 66 5 
  13 4  J903242 66 9 
CB100-14-46 12 22  J904230 60 19 
CB100-15-46 12 26  J904369 66 9 
CB100-19-46 12 20  J907998 63 9 
  13 7  J915787 48 1 
CB100-23-46 12 25  J920891 52 15 
CB100-25-46 12 27  J923331 45 3 
  13 8  J934486 50 10 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-12 

K080537 43 8  MS25243-4505 23 9 
LF3349 48 11  MS27183-13 1 4 
M-1731-AP 74 1    2 2 
M-1904-BQ 72 5    32 14 
M-1904-CM 75 13    34 22 
M-2001-T 72 3    36 9 
M-2001-X 72 8    39 16 
M-2003-H 69 13    93 30 
M-2027-C 72 22    96 2 
M-2052-W 71 5  MS27183-15 3 3 
M-2074-EH 75 12    19 5 
M-2086-CR 75 1    35 17 
M-2095-J 72 7    39 7 
M-2693-M 75 9    91 20 
M-2782-E 71 1  MS27183-17 39 24 
M-422-B 69 6  MS27183-22 93 22 
M16878/17BJE9 BULK 18  MS27183-49 16 9 
M16878/17BJE9-AR 26 15    16 17 
M2000H 72 24    16 24 
M2001H 72 25  MS27183-8 5 4 
  73 2    5 17 
M201568A 72 29    23 2 
M2086CQ 75 4    24 2 
M2310 71 4    25 16 
M3BA 507 B13F19 BULK 13    26 22 
M3BC617A14C12E034 16 2    33 4 
  16 15    94 19 
  16 22    98 8 
  32 4    101 3 
M45913/4-7FG8C 77 5  MS27183-9 19 3 
M67 94 9    25 2 
M83420/1-003 BULK 12    26 8 
M83420/1-003-AR 26 33    78 4 
MA-994-B 75 5    98 2 
MS15795-809 3 6  MS3367-2-0 41 2 
  13 11  MS35308-306 6 5 
  20 7  MS35333-72 14 15 
  39 11  MS35338-139 6 6 
MS15795-811 6 7  MS35338-161 24 5 
  24 11  MS35489-13 44 2 
MS15795-812 93 24  MS35489-35 15 8 
MS15795-817 40 8  MS51957-64 82 4 
MS15795-818 4 4  MS51967-8 24 6 
MS15795-822 93 19  MS90727-89 77 4 
MS15795-841 21 4  N527/5 26 16 
  95 11  N549/5 26 19 
MS15795-842 26 31  N600 23 10 
MS16219-16 4 1  N662 23 7 
MS16228-8C 4 5    26 36 
MS16562-233 93 32    95 17 
MS19059-4814 72 28  NAF1088-2C2 BULK 1 
MS20426B6-8 16 20  NAF1088-2C2-12 39 5 
MS20600B4W4 3 11    78 7 
  16 29    98 10 
MS20600B6W4 19 17  NW1-16Z1 35 3 
MS20601B6W4 16 13  P-10265 69 5 
  16 25  P-8829 72 20 
MS24586-C204 93 47  P-9850 72 6 
MS24628-26 14 14  P-9854 73 16 
MS24665-1011 6 1  PM-2057-AD 72 13 
MS24665-370 39 22  PM-2057-AE 72 14 



 
                                           TM 5-1940-322-24P                                  0110 00 

 
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
            PART NUMBER        FIGURE NO  ITEM NO      PART NUMBER          FIGURE NO  ITEM NO 
 

 
 

0110 00-13 

PM-2057-AK 69 12     
PX-10261 75 15     
PX-10262 75 15     
PX-10263 75 3     
ROSHNI 95 18     
RWS-5 31 3     
RWS/4150 31 1     
S-16800 67 3     
S-203-A 53 6     
S-949-B 62 5     
S224 68 6     
S609 53 7     
S780/POT 14 3     
S794 POT 14 6     
S931C 58 1     
SBC-4401D 56 3     
SC250P 14 4     
SRB321 24 4     
SW56811P 8 9     
TD-300420 104 3     
TD-300422 104 1     
TD-300423 104 2     
TD120891 103 2     
TD120959 105 12     
TD120960 105 2     
TD120961 105 1     
TD120962 105 4     
TD120966 105 8     
TD121046 105 3     
TD321256 105 5     
TD321257 103 1     
TD321258 105 10     
TD321259 105 9     
TD321268 105 13     
TD321269 105 7     
TD321272 105 11     
TD321273 103 3     
TD621250-1 105 6     
V534-1IN BULK 2     
V534-1IN-AR 19 13     
  39 26     
  78 2     
W1581-37 6 3     
WSD0166 93 1     
X9994A ITEM B2269 71 3     
X9994A ITEM MA349 73 1     
XA2704BW 72 15     
XB-5639-C 72 1     
XB2134 72 26     
ZS-12467 70 1     
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

 





Distribution:

To be distributed in accordance with the Initial Distribution Number (IDN) 256900 requirements for 
TM 5-1940-322-24P.

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

PETER J. SCHOOMAKER
General, United States Army

Chief of Staff

Official:

JOYCE E. MORROW
Administrative Assistant to the

Secretary of the Army
0609314





TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE

Pat Smith 

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

AV272-4162

SIGNATURE

Pat Smith

DATE:

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO.* NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO 
PUBLICATIONS AND BLANK FORMS
For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent
agency is ODISC4.

Use Part II (reverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tools Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form)
(include ZIP code)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

TECHNICAL MANUAL, FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT 
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP code)

PART I  -  ALL  PUBL ICAT IONS (EXCEPT RPSTL  AND SC/SM)  AND BLANK FORMS

*Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.

SAMPLE

14 September 2006

Co. B, 1st BN, 2nd Brigade
Ft. Hood, TX 76445



TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE

Pat Smith

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

AV272-4162

SIGNATURE

Pat Smith

DATE:

TOTAL NO.
OF MAJOR

PAGE COLM LINE NATIONAL REFERENCE FIGURE ITEM ITEMS RECOMMENDED
NO. NO. NO. STOCK NUMBER NO. NO. NO. SUPPORTED ACTION

TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) 
(include ZIP code)

PART I I  -  REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL  TOOLS L ISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PART I I I  -  REMARKS  (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank forms. 
Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

SAMPLE

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24P

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT MAINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

14 September 2006

0076 75 1 Item number 1 reads part number
M-1731-AP. Should read MP1732AP.

0015 14 2 Callout to instrument panel reads 2. Should 
read 1.

00-1 696-5172

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00



TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

SIGNATURE

DATE:

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO.* NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO 
PUBLICATIONS AND BLANK FORMS
For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent
agency is ODISC4.

Use Part II (reverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tools Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form)
(include ZIP code)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

TECHNICAL MANUAL, FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT 
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP code)

PART I  -  ALL  PUBL ICAT IONS (EXCEPT RPSTL  AND SC/SM)  AND BLANK FORMS

*Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.



TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

SIGNATURE

DATE:

TOTAL NO.
OF MAJOR

PAGE COLM LINE NATIONAL REFERENCE FIGURE ITEM ITEMS RECOMMENDED
NO. NO. NO. STOCK NUMBER NO. NO. NO. SUPPORTED ACTION

TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) 
(include ZIP code)

PART I I  -  REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL  TOOLS L ISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PART I I I  -  REMARKS  (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank forms. 
Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24P

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT MAINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00



TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

SIGNATURE

DATE:

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO.* NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO 
PUBLICATIONS AND BLANK FORMS
For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent
agency is ODISC4.

Use Part II (reverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tools Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form)
(include ZIP code)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

TECHNICAL MANUAL, FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT 
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP code)

PART I  -  ALL  PUBL ICAT IONS (EXCEPT RPSTL  AND SC/SM)  AND BLANK FORMS

*Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.



TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

SIGNATURE

DATE:

TOTAL NO.
OF MAJOR

PAGE COLM LINE NATIONAL REFERENCE FIGURE ITEM ITEMS RECOMMENDED
NO. NO. NO. STOCK NUMBER NO. NO. NO. SUPPORTED ACTION

TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) 
(include ZIP code)

PART I I  -  REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL  TOOLS L ISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PART I I I  -  REMARKS  (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank forms. 
Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24P

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT MAINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00



TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

SIGNATURE

DATE:

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO.* NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO 
PUBLICATIONS AND BLANK FORMS
For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent
agency is ODISC4.

Use Part II (reverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tools Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form)
(include ZIP code)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

TECHNICAL MANUAL, FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT 
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP code)

PART I  -  ALL  PUBL ICAT IONS (EXCEPT RPSTL  AND SC/SM)  AND BLANK FORMS

*Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.



TYPED NAME, GRADE, OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, 
PLUS EXTENSION

SIGNATURE

DATE:

TOTAL NO.
OF MAJOR

PAGE COLM LINE NATIONAL REFERENCE FIGURE ITEM ITEMS RECOMMENDED
NO. NO. NO. STOCK NUMBER NO. NO. NO. SUPPORTED ACTION

TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTA-LC-LMIT Tech Pubs, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) 
(include ZIP code)

PART I I  -  REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL  TOOLS L ISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PART I I I  -  REMARKS  (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank forms. 
Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

TM 5-1940-322-24P

DATE

10 MAY 2006

TITLE

FIELD AND SUSTAINMENT MAINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED USAPPC V3.00









PIN 083246-000


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	WORK PACKAGES
	WP 0001 00
	WP 0002 00
	WP 0003 00
	WP 0004 00
	WP 0005 00
	WP 0006 00
	WP 0007 00
	WP 0008 00
	WP 0009 00
	WP 0010 00
	WP 0011 00
	WP 0012 00
	WP 0013 00
	WP 0014 00
	WP 0015 00
	WP 0016 00
	WP 0017 00
	WP 0018 00
	WP 0019 00
	WP 0020 00
	WP 0021 00
	WP 0022 00
	WP 0023 00
	WP 0024 00
	WP 0025 00
	WP 0026 00
	WP 0027 00
	WP 0028 00
	WP 0029 00
	WP 0030 00
	WP 0031 00
	WP 0032 00
	WP 0033 00
	WP 0034 00
	WP 0035 00
	WP 0036 00
	WP 0037 00
	WP 0038 00
	WP 0039 00
	WP 0040 00
	WP 0041 00
	WP 0042 00
	WP 0043 00
	WP 0044 00
	WP 0045 00
	WP 0046 00
	WP 0047 00
	WP 0048 00
	WP 0049 00
	WP 0050 00
	WP 0051 00
	WP 0052 00
	WP 0053 00
	WP 0054 00
	WP 0055 00
	WP 0056 00
	WP 0057 00
	WP 0058 00
	WP 0059 00
	WP 0060 00
	WP 0061 00
	WP 0062 00
	WP 0063 00
	WP 0064 00
	WP 0065 00
	WP 0066 00
	WP 0067 00
	WP 0068 00
	WP 0069 00
	WP 0070 00
	WP 0071 00
	WP 0072 00
	WP 0073 00
	WP 0074 00
	WP 0075 00
	WP 0076 00
	WP 0077 00
	WP 0078 00
	WP 0079 00
	WP 0080 00
	WP 0081 00
	WP 0082 00
	WP 0083 00
	WP 0084 00
	WP 0085 00
	WP 0086 00
	WP 0087 00
	WP 0088 00
	WP 0089 00
	WP 0090 00
	WP 0091 00
	WP 0092 00
	WP 0093 00
	WP 0094 00
	WP 0095 00
	WP 0096 00
	WP 0097 00
	WP 0098 00
	WP 0099 00
	WP 0100 00
	WP 0101 00
	WP 0102 00
	WP 0103 00
	WP 0104 00
	WP 0105 00
	WP 0106 00
	WP 0107 00
	WP 0108 00
	WP 0109 00
	WP 0110 00

	GROUPS
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 07
	GROUP 08
	GROUP 09
	GROUP 10
	GROUP 11
	GROUP 12
	GROUP 13
	GROUP 14
	GROUP 15
	GROUP 16
	GROUP 17
	GROUP 18

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33
	FIGURE 34
	FIGURE 35
	FIGURE 36
	FIGURE 37
	FIGURE 38
	FIGURE 39
	FIGURE 40
	FIGURE 41
	FIGURE 42
	FIGURE 43
	FIGURE 44
	FIGURE 45
	FIGURE 46
	FIGURE 47
	FIGURE 48
	FIGURE 49
	FIGURE 50
	FIGURE 51
	FIGURE 52
	FIGURE 53
	FIGURE 54
	FIGURE 55
	FIGURE 56
	FIGURE 57
	FIGURE 58
	FIGURE 59
	FIGURE 60
	FIGURE 61
	FIGURE 62
	FIGURE 63
	FIGURE 64
	FIGURE 65
	FIGURE 66
	FIGURE 67
	FIGURE 68
	FIGURE 69
	FIGURE 70
	FIGURE 71
	FIGURE 72
	FIGURE 73
	FIGURE 74
	FIGURE 75
	FIGURE 76
	FIGURE 77
	FIGURE 78
	FIGURE 79
	FIGURE 80
	FIGURE 81
	FIGURE 82
	FIGURE 83
	FIGURE 84
	FIGURE 85
	FIGURE 86
	FIGURE 87
	FIGURE 88
	FIGURE 89
	FIGURE 90
	FIGURE 91
	FIGURE 92
	FIGURE 93
	FIGURE 94
	FIGURE 95
	FIGURE 96
	FIGURE 97
	FIGURE 98
	FIGURE 99
	FIGURE 100
	FIGURE 101
	FIGURE 102
	FIGURE 103
	FIGURE 104
	FIGURE 105

	INDICES
	NSN INDEX
	PN INDEX




